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11 11 11
VENDRAPPA  NIVRUTTADPO, DDPI  

GULBARGA DT  
KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/01/1931 17/03/1959

MA 

MPED
PR 23/10/1974 1974 OTH 0.000 03/10/1974 NO RETIRED

14 14 14

DAMAYANTI S  SARKARI 

SHIKSHAKARA TARABETI SANSTHE  

 BIDARA DT  

BIDAR KALABURGI 08/01/1931 15/06/1963 BA BPED PR 11/08/1975 1975 OTH 0.000 29/03/1975 NO RETIRED

15 15 15 JARJA JEMSDPO, DDPI  BIDAR DT  BIDAR KALABURGI 09/01/1931 19/06/1969
MA 

MPED
PR 11/08/1975 1975 OTH 0.000 29/03/1975 NO RETIRED

22 22 22 VISHAKANTAPPA GJC BA BIDAR DT  Bidar KALABURGI 16/01/1931 20/03/1976 BA BPED DR 20/03/1976 1976 OTH 0.000 20/03/1976 NO RETIRED

29 29 29
BANDARI ES,VI  CHINTAMANI RAV 

GJC  SHAHAPURA GULBARGA DT  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 23/01/1931 22/12/1969 MA BPED PR 10/11/1976 1976 OTH 0.000 01/01/1976 NO RETIRED

35 35 35
GURULINGAPPA TADAKALE GJC  

GULBARGA  DT  
KALBURGI KALABURGI 29/01/1931 20/07/1961 MA BPED PR 19/02/1977 1977 OTH 0.000 01/01/1977 NO RETIRED

36 36 36
SUNDARAKORALLI T T AI 

GULBARGA DT  
KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/01/1931 27/06/1977 BA BPED DR 27/06/1977 1977 OTH 0.000 25/02/1977 NO RETIRED

47 47 47
ABDAL MUNAF SARKARI 

GIRLSPROW SHALE BELLARY DT  
BELLARY KALABURGI 10/02/1931 08/06/1978 BA BPED DR 08/06/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 07/06/1978 NO RETIRED

51 51 51
CHINDRARAMAPPA  GJC   

GANGAVATI  RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 14/02/1931 26/07/1957 MA BPED PR 10/06/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 01/01/1978 NO RETIRED

52 52 52

KENCHANNANAVAR EM B GJC 

BHEEMARAYANAGUDI GULBARGA, 

DT  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 15/02/1931 13/06/1978
BSC 

MPED
DR 13/06/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 07/06/1978 NO RETIRED

75 75 75
ABHIGIRA  Y EM  GJC 

LINGASAGURU,  RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/03/1931 16/10/1962 BA BPED PR 10/07/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 01/01/1978 NO RETIRED

85 85 85
PATEELA RAMARAV GJC MARTURU 

CHITTAPURA GULBAGA  
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/03/1931 17/07/1978

BCOM 

MPED
DR 17/07/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 07/06/1978 NO RETIRED

90 90 90
NADANIYAL RAJU GJC BIDAR 

NIVRUTTADPO, DDPI    
BIDAR KALABURGI 25/03/1931 05/07/1951 BA BPED PR 30/09/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 01/01/1978 NO RETIRED

92 92 92
CHINDRARAMAPPA GJC  

GANGAVATI  RAYACHURU DT  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 27/03/1931 26/07/1957 MA BPED PR 06/10/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 01/01/1978 NO RETIRED

95 95 95
GOVINDARAV GHS   NITTUR BIDAR 

DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 30/03/1931 09/12/1978 BA BPED DR 09/12/1978 1978 OTH 0.000 07/06/1978 NO RETIRED

96 96 96
RAMATA  ARJUN  RAVU, GHS  KE E 

B RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 31/03/1931 26/06/1979 BA BPED DR 26/06/1979 1979 ST 0.000 26/06/1979 NO RETIRED

103 103 103
HANUMANTA BARASHETTI  GHS   

GADAGI , BA KALYANABIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 07/04/1931 11/09/1979 BA BPED DR 11/09/1979 1979 OTH 0.000 26/06/1979 NO RETIRED

110 110 110
AKKANNA D  GHS  YARMARAS 

RAYACHURU DT  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 14/04/1931 26/06/1965 BA BPED PR 13/06/1980 1980 OTH 0.000 01/01/1980 NO RETIRED

111 111 111
LINGAYYA K EM DPO, DDPI , 

HARAPPANAHALLI BELLARY DT  
BELLARY KALABURGI 15/04/1931 13/09/1968 BA BPED PR 13/06/1980 1980 OTH 0.000 01/01/1980 YES RETIRED

ಶಾಲಾ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಸರ್ಾಾರಿ ಪ್ರೌಢಶಾಲಾ ಗೆೌೇಡ್-1 ದೆೈಹಿಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಶಿಕ್ಷಕರ ತಾತಾಾಲಿಕ ಜೆೇಷ್ಟತಾ ಪಟ್ಟಟ:01/01/2024 ರಲಿಿದ್ದಂತೆ  (ಪೌಕಟಣೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 09.09.2024 )
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127 127 127
HORAPYATI  GHS  POLICE KALONI  

RAYACHURU  DT  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/05/1931 13/08/1968 BA MPED PR 26/12/1981 1981 OTH 0.000 01/02/1981 NO RETIRED

128 128 128
PANCHAKSHARI NIVRUTTADPO, 

DDPI  GHS   MALANGAVA BIDAR DT 
bidar KALABURGI 02/05/1931 01/10/1953 BA BPED PR 28/12/1981 1981 OTH 0.000 01/02/1981 NO RETIRED

137 137 137
BASAVARAJA K   T P E O  B E O  

KACHERI H  B  HALLI , BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 11/05/1931 18/01/1982 BA BPED PR 20/07/1982 1982 OTH 0.000 05/01/1982 YES RETIRED

140 140 140
CHANDRAMAPPA  KAN?KAR  GHS 

KOPPAL  RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 14/05/1931 26/07/1957 MA BPED PR 07/07/1984 1984 OTH 0.000 01/01/1984 NO RETIRED

141 141 141
VAIJANATH METRI  GHS   

MAILURU,BA KALYANA BIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 15/05/1931 21/08/1984 BA BPED DR 21/08/1984 1984 ST 0.000 27/01/1984 NO RETIRED

154 154 154 VARADENDRA GHS KOLAGAL BALLARI KALABURGI 28/05/1931 11/01/1985 BABPED DR 11/01/1985 1985 OTH 0.000 11-01-1985 YES RETIRED

161 161 161
SHIVARAJA HADAPADA,  GHS   

KADAVADA, BA KALYANA BIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 04/06/1931 03/12/1985 BA BPED DR 03/12/1985 1985 OTH 0.000 01/01/1985 NO RETIRED

162 162 162
JAIRAJA ES,  GHS   HARAKUDA, BA 

KALYANA,BIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 05/06/1931 19/12/1985 BA BPED DR 19/12/1985 1985 OTH 0.000 01/01/1985 NO RETIRED

163 163 163
DEVID  B   GHS AHIRABAD  

RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/06/1931 03/08/1978 BA BPED PR 09/03/1986 1986 OTH 0.000 09/03/1986 NO RETIRED

166 166 166

JNYAANAMURTI GHS   

HAGARIBOMMANAHALLI BELLARY 

DT 

BELLARY KALABURGI 09/06/1931 01/06/1974 BA BPED PR 03/09/1986 1986 OTH 0.000 09/03/1986 YES RETIRED

167 167 167
SHIVAPPA BINNAHALLI GHS    

BHAGYA NAGARA KOPPAL DT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 10/06/1931 27/02/1978 BA BPED PR 04/09/1986 1986 OTH 0.000 09/03/1986 NO RETIRED

168 168 168 AISAK TIPPANNA GJC  BIDAR DT BIDAR KALABURGI 11/06/1931 01/03/1980 BA BPED PR 04/09/1986 1986 OTH 0.000 09/03/1986 NO RETIRED

169 169 169
PANDURANGA GOSVAMI GHS   

DONIMALAI BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 12/06/1931 01/09/1967 BA BPED PR 05/09/1986 1986 OTH 0.000 09/03/1986 NO RETIRED

171 171 171
MAHANTESHA UPPINA GHS   

NAVILE KOPPAL DT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 14/06/1931 24/03/1976 BA BPED PR 08/09/1986 1986 OTH 0.000 09/03/1986 NO RETIRED

192 192 192
G H RAVEENDRANATHA, G B  GHS  

HA B HALLI,BELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 05/07/1931 21/01/1988 BA BPED PR 21/09/1988 1988 OTH 0.000 01/01/1988 YES RETIRED

199 199 199
RAMRAO PATIL C. GHS, KANAGI, 

KALBURGI DIST
KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/07/1931 16/08/1989

B.SC 

BPED
DR 16/08/1989 1989 OTH 0.000 12/07/1958 NO RETIRED

201 201 201 BABURAV, GHS, HALBARGA BIDAR KALABURGI 14/07/1931 19/08/1985 BA BPED PR 19/08/1989 1989 SC 0.000 01/01/1989 NO RETIRED

218 218 218
PRAKASH MORE, TIPIIO, BIIO 

OFFICE BHALKI, BIDAR DT 
BIDAR KALABURGI 31/07/1931 06/09/1989

BCOM 

MPED
DR 06/09/1989 1989 OTH 0.000 18/01/1989 NO RETIRED

222 222 222

SHRAVANAKUMARA BHUTALE, 

GHS  HUDAGI, HUMNABAD TA 

BIDAR DT  

BIDAR KALABURGI 04/08/1931 24/09/1989 BA BPED DR 24/09/1989 1989 ST 0.000 18/01/1989 NO PROMOTED
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234 234 234
NAGABHUSHANA K EM , TPEI, BEO 

OFFICE    H B HALLI, BELLARY DIST
BELLARY KALABURGI 16/08/1931 23/12/1989 BA BPED DR 23/12/1989 1989 OTH 0.000 18/01/1989 NO PROMOTED

247 247 247

MANJUNATHA N , GHS   

NAGATEEBASAPURA, 

HUVINAHADAGALI TA: BELLARY DT 

BELLARY KALABURGI 29/08/1931 30/12/1989 BA BPED DR 30/12/1989 1989 OTH 0.000 18/01/1989 NO RETIRED

250 250 250
ASHOKA BABU  LECTURE, DIET, 

BIDAR, 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/09/1931 01/01/1990 BA BPED DR 01/01/1990 1990 SC 0.000 01/01/1990 NO PROMOTED

252 252 252

BASALINGAYYA SHIVAYYA 

LUTIMA, GJC DOTIHALA, 

KUSHTAGI TA: KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 03/09/1931 02/01/1990
BCOM 

MPED
DR 02/01/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 01/01/1990 NO RETIRED

254 254 254
SHANKARAPPA DODDAMANI  DIET 

LECTURE  RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/09/1931 03/01/1990 BA BPED DR 03/01/1990 1990 SC 0.000 01/01/1990 NO PROMOTED

265 265 265
BASAPPA TAGORI GHS   YARAGOLA 

YADGIR TA  GULBARGA DT  
KALBURGI KALABURGI 16/09/1931 29/01/1990 BA BPED DR 29/01/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 01/01/1990 NO PROMOTED

267 267 267
SHREE RAMANJANEYALU GHS   S  R  

 KALONI BELLARY DT  
BELLARY KALABURGI 18/09/1931 11/03/1978 BA MPED PR 06/02/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 YES RETIRED

276 276 276
VEERABHADRAPPA  GHS, 

TALMADGI
BIDAR KALABURGI 27/09/1931 01/04/1976 BA BPED PR 11/04/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 NO RETIRED

278 278 278
DESHAPPA GHS    RODALABANDA 

LINGASAGURU RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 29/09/1931 08/10/1979 BA BPED PR 17/04/1990 1990 SC 0.000 12/01/1990 NO RETIRED

279 279 279

BASAVARAJA  BARODI   GHS   

RAYACHURU  K E B   KALONI  

RAYACHURU DT  

RAICHUR KALABURGI 30/09/1931 27/02/1978 BA BPED PR 19/04/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 NO RETIRED

280 280 280

SURESH MALLIKARJUNA GJC   

RANGAMPETE SURAPURA 

GULBARGA DT 

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/10/1931 07/08/1979 BA BPED PR 24/04/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 NO RETIRED

282 282 282
NASEER AHAMAD D GHS    

URDUIRAL KUNDA BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 03/10/1931 07/11/1978 BA BPED PR 14/05/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 YES RETIRED

284 284 284
SHREERAMULU S  GHS    

DEVASAMUDRA BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 05/10/1931 01/06/1968 BA BPED PR 02/06/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 YES RETIRED

285 285 285
K RAJENDRAGOWDA,  GJC 

KOTTURU, BELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 06/10/1931 11/03/1978 BA BPED PR 05/06/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 NO RETIRED

286 286 286
B DEVID  GJC JAHEERABAD  

RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 07/10/1931 24/08/1976 BA BPED PR 29/06/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 NO RETIRED

287 287 287
VEENA RATNAPPA GJCGIRLS 

BIDAR DT 
BIDAR KALABURGI 08/10/1931 08/03/1978 BA BPED PR 29/06/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 NO RETIRED

288 288 288
TIPPESVAMI K EM  GJC  BELLARY 

DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 09/10/1931 01/06/1970 BA BPED PR 02/07/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 YES RETIRED
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289 289 289
KALAPPA G  GJC  MOKA BELLARY 

DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 10/10/1931 19/02/1969 BA BPED PR 09/07/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/01/1990 YES RETIRED

290 290 290

PARUSHURAMAPPA A  GHS    

UTTANGI HUVINADAGALI 

BELLARY DT 

BELLARY KALABURGI 11/10/1931 09/07/1990
BCOM 

MPED
DR 09/07/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 01/01/1990 NO PROMOTED

298 298 298
KATTI AMANTA GHS    KADECHURU 

YADGIR   DT  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 19/10/1931 30/10/1990 BA BPED DR 30/10/1990 1990 SC 0.000 01/01/1990 NO RETIRED

299 299 299

SHANTARAJU M  GJC

BALAKIYARU HADAGALI BELLARY 

DT

BELLARY KALABURGI 20/10/1931 30/10/1990
BCOM 

MPED
DR 30/10/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 01-01-1990 YES PROMOTED

302 302 302

DAYANANDA ARJUNA 

PANCHAKATTE GHS    REVAGI 

CHITTAPURA GULBARGA DT  

KALBURGI KALABURGI 23/10/1931 12/11/1990 BA BPED DR 12/11/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 12/11/1990 NO RETIRED

307 307 307
KASHINATHA G PATEEL T P E O  B E 

O  KACHERI OWRAD BIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 28/10/1931 10/09/1985

MA 

MPED
DR 01/12/1990 1990 OTH 0.000 01/01/1990 NO RETIRED

313 313 2
VIJAYAKUMAR M  GHS URDU 

KUSHTAGI KOPPAL DT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/04/1959 02/02/1984

MA 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

314 314 3
NEELAVENI  G   GHS GANGAVATI  

RAYACHURU  DT  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/10/1955 16/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

315 315 4
SHANKARA  SONARA  GHS  

MURANURU  RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 07/01/1957 16/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

316 316 5
ALAISI  EM  GJC GIRLS  

RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 11/03/1953 17/02/1984

BSC 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

317 317 6 GADAG PUNDALIKA GHS   BIDAR DT BIDAR KALABURGI 04/03/1951 18/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

319 319 8
KISHAN RAV   PAVAR  GHS   AMBAR 

BIDAR DT 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1955 20/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

321 321 10
JAMBANNA U  D S P E  D D P AI 

BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1956 20/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 ST 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

322 322 11
DODDANAGOWDA  GOWDARA 

GJCKUSASHTAGI  RAYACHURU  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/07/1959 20/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

323 323 12
S G  PATEEL GJC H B HALLI 

BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/04/1960 20/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

324 324 13

CHANDRAPPA SINDE GJC 

BHEEMALAKEDA HUMNABAD 

BIDAR DT 

BIDAR KALABURGI 15/06/1954 21/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

325 325 14
SUDARSHAN RAV Y T P E B E O 

KACHERI GANGAVATI KOPPAL DT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 05/05/1958 21/02/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

BLOCK-II
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326 326 15

MAHADEVA  KALAPPA  BADIGERA  

SAPROWSHALE   IDAPANURU  

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/10/1957 23/02/1984 MA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

327 327 16
RUDRAMUNISVAMI K M  GHS   

CHITTAVADAGI BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1942 02/06/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES RETIRED

350 350 39
BOGARA SATYAVANA ADINATHA 

RAV GHS   RAJESHVARA BIDAR DT 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1960 19/12/1984 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

356 356 45

NINGAPPA N R  GHS   

ANANTASHAYYANAGUDI  BELLARY 

DT 

BELLARY KALABURGI 26/05/1956 07/01/1985 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO PROMOTED

363 363 52

KATTI VIRUPAKSHAPPA GHS   

SHREERAMANAGARA GANGAVATI 

KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 16/05/1954 09/01/1985 MA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

389 389 78

 BASAVARAJU  MULEMANI  

SARKARI  PADAVI PURVA  KALEJU  

LINGASAGURU  RAYACHURU DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/01/1954 22/02/1985 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

410 410 99

RAJAVUR REHAMAN S SARKARI 

GIRLS PADAVI PURVA KALEJU 

BELLARY, BELLARY 

BELAGAVI KALABURGI 05/10/1955 10/08/1985 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

428 428 117

BUDDAPPA JANARDANA G B  GJC 

GURUMATAKALA YADGIR 

GULBARGA DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 21/03/1957 05/09/1985 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

433 433 122
KHADAR RAHAMATTULA GHS   

BAPUJI NAGARA BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/01/1964 05/09/1985

BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO PROMOTED

442 442 131
SAYAID BAVUR REHAMAN GHS    

SURAPURA YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 05/10/1955 10/09/1985 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

444 444 133
KASHEENATHA PATEEL GHS   

OWRAD BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/07/1959 10/09/1985 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

453 453 142
JAYAPRAKASH  REDDI  T P IO  B E O  

 KACHERI MANVI,  RAYACHURU  DT, 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/12/1961 01/10/1985

MA 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO PROMOTED

456 456 145

KENGALAL  R G   GHS 

URDUDEVARAHIPPARAGI  SINDAGI  

RAYACHURU DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 21/05/1959 01/12/1985 MA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

461 461 150
BOJANAGOWDA K  GHS    KOGALI 

BELLARY DT  
BELLARY KALABURGI 05/07/1959 18/12/1985

BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

468 468 157
HUGARA S V  HIREMAGARI 

YALBURGI KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1956 21/12/1985

BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

470 470 159

ASHOKA,  GHS   

BELURA,BASAVAKALYANA TA 

BIDAR DT  

BIDAR KALABURGI 28/09/1957 21/12/1985 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED
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472 472 161
JEERAGOPAL GHS   BANAPURA 

BELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1957 27/12/1985

BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO DEATH

474 474 163
HIREMATHA VEERESHAYYA 

SAPAKADU  GPUC BEROOR
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1960 12/01/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

475 475 164

ELSIN G  HASEEN GHS   

RAMASAGARA HOSAPETE  

BELLARY  

BELLARY KALABURGI 22/05/1959 13/01/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

480 480 169
JAIYASHREE  GHS  YARAMARAS 

CAMP  RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 25/09/1957 09/05/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

481 481 170
DHARMAKUMAR KAMBALI GHS 

KORADAKERA
BELAGAVI KALABURGI 14/01/1963 09/06/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES PROMOTED

482 482 171
S M GALI,  BANDI YALABURGA TA 

KOPPAL DT  
KOPPAL KALABURGI 08/02/1956 11/06/1986 BA MPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

483 483 172

BALANAGOWDA  G   GHS  

MUDDAGALLA  LINGASAGURU  ,  

RAYACHURU  DT  

RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1961 09/08/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO DEATH

485 485 174
SUBAS BHEEMANNA  T P IO B E O 

KACHERI HUMANABAD GULBARGA 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/05/1958 03/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

486 486 175
CHALAVADI S B   T P IO B E O 

KACHERI SURAPURA YADGIR  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/02/1959 04/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

487 487 176
VASUDEVA JEVARGI GHS

BALAKARA GULBARGA DT
KALBURGI KALABURGI 21-06-1963 04/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20-02-1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20-02-1991 NO

488 488 177
RAMACHANDRA GHS   RAJOLA 

BASAVAKALYANA BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/01/1957 05/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

489 489 178
JANARDAN BUDDAPPA  GHS  

PUTAPAKA, YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 21/03/1957 05/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

490 490 179
KOTRESH P  T P IO B E O KACHERI 

SANDURU BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 22/09/1959 05/09/1986

MA 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

492 492 181
SANGANNA K  GHS  URDU GOGI 

SHAHAPURA TA  GULBARGA 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/07/1959 06/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

494 494 183
RUDRAMUNISVAMI,  GHS   

MALIYABAD KYAMP, RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/08/1962 06/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO PROMOTED

496 496 185
 KATARE LAVAKUMAR GHS KAUTA 

(KAMALANAGAR)
KALBURGI KALABURGI 07/12/1960 09/09/1986

BSC 

BPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 Yes RETIRED

497 497 186
TIPPAYYA HIREMAT  TPEI, BEO 

OFFICE BELLARY EAST.
BELLARY KALABURGI 11/11/1961 09/09/1986 BA MPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO PROMOTED

505 505 194

SHIVAPUTRAPPA VIBHUTA GHS    

ARAKERA DEVADURGA 

RAYACHURU DT  

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1960 19/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

506 506 195
JAMADAR P S  GHS    MUTTANGI 

HUMNABAD BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 07/08/1955 20/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 ST 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED
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507 507 196
PANDAPPA      GHS   LADA BALKI 

BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 07/08/1955 20/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 ST 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

508 508 197
MOHAMAD JAKRIYA GHS   T B  

BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 31/12/1955 20/09/1986

BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

515 515 204
CHANDRASHEKHARA VI,BI  GHS  

LADA BALKI BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/10/1959 23/09/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

517 517 206
STEELA KARUNA B  GHS 

YAPALDINNI, RAICHUR DIST 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 23/10/1961 27/09/1986 BA MPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES PROMOTED

521 521 210
S ARJUN  RAV  GHS SEEYATALAB  

RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1959 11/10/1986 BA MPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 ST 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

528 528 217 BASWARAJ PATIL GHS, SASTAPUR BIDAR KALABURGI 02/12/1963 30/10/1986 BA MPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES PROMOTED

532 532 221

SANGAYYA  H M   T P IO  B E O  

KACHERISINDHANURU  

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1962 31/10/1986 MA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO DEATH

543 543 232
SIDDAPPA ALAGI GHS   UDNOOR, 

KALABURGI SOUTH TQ.
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1961 04/11/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES RETIRED

553 553 242
KARIVEERAPPA KAMMARA GHS   

NAKOPPALU MADIKERI
BELLARY KALABURGI 01-08-1960 05-11-1986 BA BPED CR 20-02-1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20-02-1991 NO RETIRED

556 556 245 S. VINOD KUMAR GHS CHICHANSUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 06/08/1962 05/11/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 Yes PROMOTED

558 558 247
GALI S M  GHS   BANDI ELBURGI 

KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 02/08/1956 06/11/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

559 559 248
LADE VIJAYANATHA   GHS, 

HALLIKHED
BIDAR KALABURGI 14/03/1957 06/11/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

564 564 253
BASAVARAJA S EM  GHS   

NIBBALAGERI BELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1959 06/11/1986

BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETITRD

573 573 262
SHANTAKUMAR GHS   SONALI 

BIDAR  
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/07/1956 08/11/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

579 579 268
BHEEMARAYA GOUDA GHS 

HONAGERA YADGIR YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/01/1961 08/11/1986

B.COM.M

A BPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES

583 583 272
SURYAKANT KODAMBAL,  GHS, 

KAKNAL
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/08/1956 10/11/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

589 589 278
CHANDAREDDI MOHANAREDDI 

GHS   GOLABI ALANDA GULBARGA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 25-06-1961 14-11-1986 BA BPED CR 20-02-1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20-02-1991 NO

599 599 288
SHAMARAV GHS  SANGOLAGI 

BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 24/10/1959 12/12/1986 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 SC 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

600 600 289
GANGANALA M Y  GHS   HIYALA 

SHAHAPURA GULBARGA 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 05/12/1959 12/12/1986

BSC 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED
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614 614 303
BIRAL NAGAPPA GHS BALICHAKRA 

YADGIR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/08/1958 10/02/1987

BCOM 

BPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES RETIRED

621 621 310
CHENNABASAPPA SHINNOOR  GHS . 

GIRLS, YADGIR YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1960 11/02/1987 MA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES RETIRED

624 624 313
N S PATEEL GJC  KATARAKI 

GUDLANURU TA//JI// KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/07/1959 12/02/1987 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

628 628 317
GALLI S S  GHS   NILOGALA 

KUSHTAGI KOPPAL  
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/06/1958 16/02/1987

BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

629 629 318

BASAVARAJA SHIVAPPA 

HADAPADA,  GJC BHAGYANAGARA, 

KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 04/02/1959 16/02/1987 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

638 638 327
KARIBASAPPA B H  GHS   

BUDUGUMPA KRAS KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 05/02/1955 09/03/1987 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

646 646 335

CHANNABASAVARAJU  METI  GHS 

MASKI  LINGASAGURU  TA   

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 13/09/1965 02/09/1987
BCOM 

MPED
CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 YES PROMOTED

647 647 336
SHANKARAGOWDA PATEEL, 

SAPAPUKA GUDLANURA KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 27/05/1959 02/12/1987 BA BPED CR 20/02/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 20/02/1991 NO RETIRED

654 654 343

SOMAPPA V G    T P IO B E O 

KACHERI HUVINAHADAGALI 

BELLARY DT 

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1942 13/09/1966 BA BPED PR 04/07/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 07/03/1991 YES RETIRED

667 667 356
A NINGAPPA GHS 

HAGARIGAJAPURA, BALLARY DIST
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1960 06/09/1986

BCOM 

BPED
PR 06/09/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 06/09/1991 YES RETIRED

668 668 357
MALLIKARJUNA GHS   KANDAKURU 

YADGIR GULBARGA DT 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 26/02/1952 03/11/1978 BA BPED PR 17/12/1991 1991 OTH 0.000 07/03/1991 NO RETIRED

673 673 1 A BASAVARAJ GHS HALAVARTI KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1967 15/09/1992 MA BPED DR 15/09/1992 1992 OTH 77.420 02/09/1992 YES PROMOTED

676 676 4

BANAKARA MANJUNATHA DAISHI 

GHS  RAMASAGARA HATTI, 

KUDLIGI TQ. BELLARY DT

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1965 09/09/1992
BCOM

BPED
DR 09/09/1992 1992 OTH 74.010 02/09/1992 YES PROMOTED

680 680 8
SYAD ABDUL MUNAFA GHS 

CHINCHOLLI GIRLS
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/10/1966 19/09/1992

BCOM 

BPED MA
DR 19/09/1992 1992 OTH 73.520 02/09/1992 Yes PROMOTED

684 684 12

REVANNA G BHEEMAPPA GJC 

BALAKARA KOTTURU, KUDLIGI

TALUKU BELLARY DT

BELLARY KALABURGI 22/07/1963 15/09/1992
BCOM 

BPED
DR 15/09/1992 1992 OTH 72.840 02/09/1992 YES PROMOTED

BLOCK-III
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694 694 22

BASAVARAJA H  ADIVEPPANAVARA 

GHS   VAJRABANDI TA  

YALABURGA, KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1962 09/09/1992 BA BPED DR 09/09/1992 1992 OTH 70.500 02/09/1992 YES PROMOTED

698 698 26
SIDDAPPA MUKKANNAVAR, GHS 

MAVINABAVI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1962 14/09/1992 BA BPEd DR 14/09/1992 1992 OTH 67.514 02/09/1992 YES PROMOTED

703 703 31
RAJASHEKHAR GONAIK GGHS 

JAGAT  KALBURGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/05/1967 04/01/1993

BA 

MPED 

MPHIL

DR 04/01/1993 1993 OTH 57.000 04/01/1993 YES PROMOTED

705 705 33
KUMARASVAMI N  GHS  N C 

KALONI HOSAPETE
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/02/1960 10/09/1992

BCOM

BPED
DR 10/09/1992 1992 ST 55.540 02/09/1992 YES RETIRED

708 708 36
MUDUKANNA  KAVADIMUTTI   GHS 

KAVITAL,  RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1966 18/09/1992

BA BPED 

MSE
DR 18/09/1992 1992 OTH 42.390 02/09/1992 NO PROMOTED

710 710 38

RAMARAV KULAKARNI GHS   

YALAGI SHORAPURA TA YADGITI 

DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/07/1958 14/09/1992 BA BPED DR 14/09/1992 1992 OTH 42.000 02/09/1992 NO RETIRED

711 711 39
NEELAKANTAPPA S,  GHS, 

GADWANTI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 04/01/1964 07/09/1992 BA BPED DR 07/09/1992 1992 SC 41.260 02/09/1992 NO PROMOTED

714 714 42

SHARANAGOWDA  GHS  

YAPALADINNI RAYACHURU  

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1965 09/10/1992 BA BPED DR 09/10/1992 1992 OTH 38.000 02/09/1992 YES

715 715 43
BANDEPPA BENURU GHS   

KALAMUDA GULBARGA 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 16/03/1964 05/09/1992 BA BPED DR 05/09/1992 1992 OTH 36.520 02/09/1992 YES

716 716 44
M V KAVADIMATTI  GHS   URDU 

MUDAGAL 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1966 18/09/1992 BA BPED DR 18/09/1992 1992 OTH 36.510 02/09/1992 NO

721 721 49
PRABHUDEVAYYA M M  GHS  

AGALGA DEVADURGA RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1950 04/11/1982

BSC 

MPED
PR 04/11/1992 1992 OTH 0.000 04/11/1992 NO RETIRED

733 733 61

H BASAVANNAPPA BARASHETTI 

GHS   GANGAVATI HUMANABAD 

BIDAR 

BIDAR KALABURGI 01/07/1957 11/09/1979 BA BPED PR 27/12/1993 1993 OTH 0.000 27/12/1993 NO RETIRED

735 735 63
HUSEN BAD SHA LADLE SHAH  GJC 

DANGAPURA ALANDA GULBARGA 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/05/1958 08/08/1979 BA BPED PR 31/12/1993 1993 OTH 0.000 31/12/1993 NO RETIRED

736 736 64
PRABHU SAJJANASHETTI GHS   

NARAYANAPURA BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 10/01/1951 22/03/1976 BA BPED PR 01/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 01/01/1994 NO RETIRED

737 737 65

BHEEMANAGUDDA  GHS  

NAGARALAL LINGASAGURU  

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1956 27/02/1978 BA BPED PR 01/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 01/01/1994 NO RETIRED

742 742 70

PURUSHOTTAMA R GHS   

BUDANURU HOVINADAGALI 

BELLARY,DT  

BELLARY KALABURGI 18/12/1953 09/08/1979 BA BPED PR 01/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 01/01/1994 YES RETIRED
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743 743 71
KALYANI SIDRAMAPPA,  GJC 

AURAD BIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 11/12/1957 10/03/1978 BA BPED PR 03/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 03/01/1994 NO RETIRED

745 745 73
MARUTIMALLAPPA GHS   

KAMPALAPURA BIDAR, BIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 12/04/1946 03/06/1974 BA BPED PR 04/01/1994 1994 SC 0.000 04/01/1994 NO RETIRED

747 747 75
KOTRRAYYA S EM  GHS   

CHIKKAJOGIHALLI BELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 11/02/1956 06/03/1978 BA BPED PR 05/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 05/01/1994 YES RETIRED

749 749 77

SHEKHARAYYA VHI HIREMATA 

GIRLS SA PADAVI PURVA KALEJU 

PROWDA VIBHAGA KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1958 30/11/1979 BA BPED PR 05/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 05/01/1994 YES RETIRED

754 754 4
JEDAR S  M  GHS BALLIGERI 

TQ:ATHANI
BIDAR KALABURGI 12/01/1964 31/10/1994

BSC 

MPED
DR 31/10/1994 1994 OTH 67.319 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

768 768 18
VIJAYASHREE N N, GHS 

SULADAHALLI, BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1968 14/11/1994 BA BPED DR 14/11/1994 1994 OTH 63.916 09/01/1994 YES

769 769 19

RAMESH CHANDRAM 

KAKKALAMELI GHS MANDEWAL 

JEWARGI GULBARGA 

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1962 24/10/1994 MA BPED DR 24/10/1994 1994 OTH 63.861 09/01/1994 NO PROMOTED

770 770 20
MALLAPPA BALI, GHS  BALAKARA 

KUSHTAGI TA KOPPAL DT  
KOPPAL KALABURGI 27/07/1959 10/01/1994 BA BPED DR 10/01/1994 1994 OTH 63.722 09/01/1994 NO RETIRED

771 771 21

KOTRESH CHAKRASALI GHS  

SONNA HABOHALLI

TALUKU BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/09/1967 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 63.710 09/01/1994 Yes PROMOTED

772 772 22
BHOGESHRAO GHS  AGOLI 

TA:GANGAVATI KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/03/1964 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 63.697 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

773 773 23 SHIVAMURTI GHS MATAKI KALBURGI KALABURGI 08/02/1969 09/11/1994 BA BPED DR 09/11/1994 1994 OTH 63.635 09/01/1994 Yes PROMOTED

777 777 27

MUSTAPPA S  M D R S  

HALUVAGILLU

HARAPPANAHALLI DAVANAGERE

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1964 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 63.416 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

780 780 30 HANUMANTHAPPA B H GHS TELAGI BALLARI KALABURGI 20/06/1964 31-10-1994 BA B.PED DR 31/10/1994 1994 OTH 63.277 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

782 782 32
VEERANGOUDA GPUC 

BHAGYANAGR
KOPPAL KALABURGI 24/04/1966 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 63.150 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

785 785 35

KHAJAHUSENE M D GHS 

GURUGUNTA LINGASAGURU 

RAYACHURU

RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/01/1962 26/10/1994 BA BPED DR 26/10/1994 1994 OTH 63.097 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

786 786 36

ARAVIND HANUMNTHRAYA GOVT 

HIGH SCHOOL,  KONDAGOLI, 

JEVARGI TQ. KALBURGI DIST

KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/07/1968 25/10/1994 BA BPED DR 25/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.986 09/01/1994 Yes PROMOTED

BLOCK-IV
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787 787 37

SUBAS CHANDRA KARABASAPPA 

GHS   RAJANAKOLLURU 

SHAHAPURA BULBARGA 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1962 25/10/1994 BA BPED DR 25/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.972 09/01/1994 NO PROMOTED

789 788 39

SHARANAPPA PATIL GJC 

BOYS,GURUMATKAL  YADGIR TA & 

DT  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1967 27/10/1994 BA MPED DR 27/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.800 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

792 791 42
ANATACHARY JOSHI GHS, 

MANDAKNALLI
BIDAR KALABURGI 23/06/1965 27/10/1994 BA BPED DR 27/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.625 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

796 795 46 NAGARAJA M   GGJC BELLARY BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1961 10/11/1994 BA BPED DR 10/11/1994 1994 OTH 62.458 09/01/1994 YES

797 796 47
VIJAYARANGAREDDI GHS  VARDA 

SHIRAGUPPA BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1967 05/11/1994 BA BPED DR 05/11/1994 1994 OTH 62.437 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

798 797 48

RAFI AHAMAD KHAVAS GHS  

HIREMALLANAKERI

HADAGALI TA G VIJAYANAGARA

BELLARY KALABURGI 22/07/1967 31/10/1994
MA 

MPED
DR 31/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.395 09/01/1994 YES

799 798 49
BASAVARAJ GUNDAPPA RATAKAL 

GHS MARTUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 25/12/1967 25/10/1994 MA BPED DR 25/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.340 09/01/1994 Yes

803 802 53
B S GADILINGANA GOWDA GHS  M 

GONAL BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 15/06/1964 31/10/1994

BCOM 

BPED
DR 31/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.220 09/01/1994 YES

805 804 55
 K YERISWAMY    GHS   URDU 

HIRALAKUDAM BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1963 26/09/1988 BA BPED DR 31/10/1994 1994 SC 62.163 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

809 808 59
NAGARAJA B GHS   IRAKALAGADA, 

TA:JI:KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1964 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.114 09/01/1994 YES

812 811 62
PRABHUDEVAYYA A EM GHS   

HIREHEGDAL KUDLIGI BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1966 29/10/1994 BA BPED DR 29/10/1994 1994 OTH 62.052 09/01/1994 YES

817 816 67
JOEL JAIRAJ GHS, GUNNALLI GHS, 

GUNNALLI
BIDAR KALABURGI 06//05/1965 03/11/1994 BA BPED DR 03/11/1994 1994 OTH 61.916 09/01/1994 YES

819 818 69

TALAVARA CHOWDAPPA GHS  

BOMMAGATTA SANDURU TA 

BELLARY DT

BELLARY KALABURGI 09/06/1962 03/11/1994
BCOM

B PED
DR 03/11/1994 1994 ST 61.777 09/01/1994 YES

826 825 76
CHENNAIAH S S M  GHS 

KUKANAPALLI, KOPPALA
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1968 12/11/1994 BABPED DR 12/11/1994 1994 OTH 61.555 09/01/1994 YES

830 829 80 JAYAPPA H GJC HARAPANAHALLI BALLARI KALABURGI 01/09/1960 26/12/1994
BCOM 

BPED
DR 26/12/1994 1994 OTH 61.444 09/01/1994 YES RETIRED

834 833 84
SHARANAPPA VEERAPURA GHS 

ARAKERI TQ KUKANOOR  
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1968 23/12/1994 BA BPED DR 23/12/1994 1994 OTH 61.290 09/01/1994 YES

840 839 90
MANOHAR GHS   KOLIWADA 

YADGIR TA&DT 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1962 26/10/1994

BCOM 

BPED
DR 26/10/1994 1994 OTH 61.083 09/01/1994 YES

841 840 91
PRATAP REDDI T GHS  EX MPL 

BALLARI
BELLARY KALABURGI 07/11/1961 15/11/1994

MCOM

MPED
DR 15/11/1994 1994 OTH 61.083 09/01/1994 YES

855 854 105 SHIVAJI GHS, BADALGAON BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1965 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 60.762 09/01/1994 YES

862 861 112
SHARANABASAPPA MANNURA  GHS  

HYATI, KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 11/10/1967 05/11/1994 BA BPED DR 05/11/1994 1994 OTH 60.630 09/01/1994 YES

Page 11 of 62



SL NO

2022 

NEW 

SENIORI

TY NO.

BLOC

K SL. 

NO.

NAME AND SCHOOL ADDRESS DISTRICT DIVISION
DATE OF 

BIRTH

ENTRY IN TO 

SERVICE

QUALIFI

CATION

Mode 

of 

Appoint

ment 

SELECTION / 

PRAMOTION   

DATE TO THE 

CADRE OF     

SEC SCL  PE  

Teachr GR -1 

YEAR
CATE 

GORY
MERIT 

ELIGIBLE 

DATE
371- J REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

ಶಾಲಾ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಸರ್ಾಾರಿ ಪ್ರೌಢಶಾಲಾ ಗೆೌೇಡ್-1 ದೆೈಹಿಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಶಿಕ್ಷಕರ ತಾತಾಾಲಿಕ ಜೆೇಷ್ಟತಾ ಪಟ್ಟಟ:01/01/2024 ರಲಿಿದ್ದಂತೆ  (ಪೌಕಟಣೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 09.09.2024 )

864 863 114
NARAYAN GADWAL GOVT. H.S 

DUGNOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 28/04/1964 08/11/1994 BA BPED DR 08/11/1994 1994 OTH 60.610 09/01/1994 YES

870 869 120
ANANDA T  GHS   BANNIKALLU H B  

HALLI BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 22/04/1957 31/10/1994

BCOM 

MPED
DR 31/10/1994 1994 OTH 60.500 09/01/1994 YES RETIRED

882 881 132
NAGAPPA M DAISHI K P GHS  HALE 

HABOHALLI BELLARY DT
BELLARY KALABURGI 28/07/1964 29/12/1994

BA

BPED
DR 29/12/1994 1994 OTH 60.125 09/01/1994 YES

883 882 133
NINGAPPA PUJARI G J C 

(HS)KANYA,SHORAPUR YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 15/07/1963 05/12/1994 BA BPED DR 05/12/1994 1994 OTH 60.083 09/01/1994 YES

885 884 135
GUNDACHAR A GHS  SHREEDHARA 

GADDE BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1964 05/11/1994

BCOM

BPED
DR 05/11/1994 1994 OTH 60.013 09/01/1994 YES

886 885 136
MOHAMAD IMAIL GHS   T B P  

MUNIRABAD KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1968 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 59.979 09/01/1994 YES

892 891 142
NAGENDRA RAO GOVT. H.S. GIRLS 

MALKHED
KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/05/1964 27/10/1994 BA BPED DR 27/10/1994 1994 SC 59.860 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

905 904 155
AMALAYYA H  PUJARI GHS   

SHIRAVAL SHAHAPURA GULBARGA 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 12/04/1962 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 SC 59.475 09/01/1994 NO DEATH

910 909 160

CHANDRASHEKHARA  GHS  

RASTAPURA,SHAHAPURA TA 

YADGIR DT  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 26/08/1968 26/10/1994
MA 

MPED
DR 26/10/1994 1994 OTH 59.395 09/01/1994 YES

916 915 166
KOLIKAR DATTATRI GHS, 

YERNALLI 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1960 26/10/1994

BCOM 

MPED
DR 26/10/1994 1994 OTH 59.152 09/01/1994 NO DEATH

920 919 170
SOMAPPA GHS   GONAVAR 

SINDHANURU RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/01/1967 28/10/1994 BA BPED DR 28/10/1994 1994 SC 58.968 09/01/1994 NO PROMOTED

925 924 175
NARAYAN REDDY GHS BOYS 

SULEPETH
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/02/1966 31/10/1994 BA BPED DR 31/10/1994 1994 OTH 58.780 09/01/1994 YES

926 925 176
HANUMANTA D. GHS 

SOMANAMARADI, RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1964 25/10/1994 BA BPED DR 25/10/1994 1994 OTH 58.750 09/01/1994 YES

927 926 177
RAVIRAJU  K   GHS  HALAPURA 

MANVI  RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 11/07/1961 12/02/1994 BA BPED DR 12/02/1994 1994 OTH 58.739 09/01/1994 NO RETIRED

939 938 189
MANJUNATHA G  GHS   DAMMURU 

BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 15/10/1957 28/10/1994

BCOM 

MPED
DR 28/10/1994 1994 OTH 58.305 09/01/1994 NO RETIRED

948 947 198
MALLAPPA DODDAMANI GHS   

DEVATKAL SHORAPURA YADGIR  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/01/1966 24/12/1994 BA BPED DR 24/12/1994 1994 SC 58.000 09/01/1994 YES PROMOTED

983 982 233
GYANAPPA ALAVI,  GHS  JALIHALA, 

RAYACHURU  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/01/1964 16/08/1994 BA BPED DR 16/08/1994 1994 OTH 40.000 09/01/1994 NO

984 983 234
NINGAPPA PRADANAPPA ALYLA 

GHS   MASARAKAL DEVADURGA TQ
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1962 26/12/1994 BA BPED DR 26/12/1994 1994 OTH 40.000 09/01/1994 NO PROMOTED

988 987 237
GADDEPPA, GHS(BOYS)  BALAKARA 

SINDHANURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1962 03/01/1995

MCOM 

BPED
DR 03/01/1995 1994 OTH 39.560 09/01/1994 YES

989 988 238
NAGAPPA TENGINAKAYI GHS 

HEROOR
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1962 08/11/1994 BA BPED DR 08/11/1994 1994 OTH 39.440 09/01/1994 YES
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991 990 240
RACHAYYA H  GHS    ULENURU, 

TA:GANGAVATI, JI:KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/06/1965 23/12/1994 BA BPED DR 23/12/1994 1994 OTH 38.000 09/01/1994 NO

996 995 245

TUKKAPPAKEDA GHS  URDU 

KANYA GURUMATKAL YADGIR TA 

&DT  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/08/1959 14/11/1994 BA BPED DR 14/11/1994 1994 OTH 36.510 09/01/1994 YES RETIRED

998 998 A 248

MALLIKARJUN PRATHAPURE 

GPUC, BASAVAKALYANA, BIDAR 

DIST

BIDAR KALABURGI 19/01/1968 20/12/1994 BA BPED DR 20/12/1994 1994 OTH 61.395 30/12/1996 YES
998 A ಪರಿಗಣಿಸುವುದ್ು 4047 ರ್ೆೈ 

ಬಿಡುವುದ್ು

1022 1022 272
BANDEPPA GHS (GIRLS), 

CHITTGUPPA
BIDAR KALABURGI 10/05/1960 07/11/1994 BA BPED DR 07/11/1994 1994 OTH 44.120 01/03/1994 YES RETRIED

1024 1024 274

BASAVANTAPPA H  GHS    

HAIYARADA HADAGALI TA  

BELLARY DT 

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1944 08/08/1973 BA MPED PR 10/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 10/01/1994 YES RETIRED

1025 1025 275

YALLAPPA BALLI GHS   

HIRERALAHALLI YALBURGI 

KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 27/07/1959 09/02/1982 BA BPED PR 10/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 10/01/1994 NO RETIRED

1028 1028 278
HANUMANTA BARASHETTI GHS   

GANGAVATI HUMNABAD BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/07/1957 11/09/1980

BSC 

MPED
PR 12/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 12/01/1994 YES RETIRED

1029 1029 279
R C   HIREMATA  GHS ALBANURU  

SINDANURU  RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1954 27/02/1978 BA BPED PR 24/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 24/01/1994 NO RETIRED

1030 1030 280
SURESH  N  GJC BELLARY, 

BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 19/09/1952 27/09/1979 BA BPED PR 24/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 24/01/1994 NO RETIRED

1031 1031 281
RAVEENDRA  GHS  GELLISUGURU 

RAYACHURU,  RAYACHURU  DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/10/1956 02/09/1982 BA BPED PR 27/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 27/01/1994 NO RETIRED

1032 1032 282
MADHAVA RAO GHS   

HOLASAMUDRA BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 07/08/1949 06/01/1982 BA BPED PR 28/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 28/01/1994 YES RETIRED

1033 1033 283
SIDDAPPAVALI, GJC KANYA 

SHAHAPURA TA YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 05/09/1959 09/02/1982 BA BPED PR 28/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 28/01/1994 YES RETIRED

1034 1034 284

BASAPPA  PATEEL  GHS  KASABA 

LINGASAGURU  TA   RAYACHURU  

DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 08/01/1955 27/02/1978 BA BPED PR 29/01/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 29/01/1994 NO RETIRED

1038 1038 288
VISHWANATH KADDI GHS   

STESHAN BAZAR,YADGIR TA &DT 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 25/05/1962 18/01/1984

MA 

MPED 

M.PHIL

PR 31/03/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 31/03/1994 YES

1039 1039 289
HANAMANTA,  GHS   GADAGI 

BIDARA DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 07/01/1957 09/11/1979 BA BPED PR 07/04/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 07/04/1994 YES RETIRED

1040 1040 290
UPPANALA GHS   MUDENURU 

KUSHTAGI KOPPAL DT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1956 30/11/1979 BA BPED PR 09/04/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 09/04/1994 NO RETIRED

1044 1044 294

RAMANAGOWDA  GHS  

KAIRAVADAGI LINGASAGURU  

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1957 12/06/1979 BA BPED PR 01/07/1994 1994 OTH 0.000 01/07/1994 NO RETIRED

ADDISTIONAL LIST-1994
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1054 1054 304
VEERA REDDY GOVT. H.S BATGERA 

B
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1963 18/09/1993 BA BPED PR 03/01/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 03/01/1995 YES RETIRED

1055 1055 305

SIDDARAMAREDDI  GHS  

YALLAGATTA LINGASAGURU  

RAYACHURU 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1962 14/01/1995 BA BPED DR 14/01/1995 1995 OTH 39.560 03/01/1994 NO DEATH

1073 1073 323
SUDHAKAR GUDI GOVT JC BOYS 

SHAHAPUR YADGIR  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/09/1962 24/01/1984 BA MPED PR 30/03/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 30/03/1995 YES RETIRED

1074 1074 324
NEELAVVA GHS    TAVARAGERE 

KUSHTAGI KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1956 23/02/1978 BA BPED PR 05/04/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 05/04/1995 NO RETIRED

1075 1075 325
MAHADEVA MUJIGONDA  GJC 

BHAGYANAGARA, KOPPALDT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/06/1959 03/02/1979 BA BPED PR 05/04/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 05/04/1995 NO RETIRED

1077 1077 327

KARISIDDAPPA NEELAGIRIYAPPA 

MULAGUNDA GHS  YALABURGA 

KOPPAL DT  

KOPPAL KALABURGI 07/02/1957 25/01/1984 BA BPED PR 17/04/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 17/04/1995 NO RETIRED

1078 1078 328
SIDDAPPA GHS   MULAGITTI 

KUSHTAGI KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 10/04/1955 11/02/1982 BA BPED PR 03/05/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 03/05/1995 NO RETIRED

1079 1079 329
CHANDRASHEKHARA GJC 

KUSHTAGI KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 10/07/1961 12/06/1985 BA BPED PR 03/05/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 03/05/1995 NO RETIRED

1080 1080 330

SHREE SHANKARAPPA TALAKAL   

GHS   MANDALAGERI TA  

YALABURGA  

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1961 28/01/1982 BA BPED PR 05/05/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 05/05/1995 YES WORKING

1116 1115 366

ABDUL KAREEM EM D  GHS  

HANUMASAGARA KUSHTAGI 

KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1959 09/02/1982 BA BPED PR 29/06/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 29/06/1995 NO RETIRED

1128 1127 378

NANAGOWDA KUNTA REDDI 

GOWDA  GHS   YALAGI SURAPURA 

TA YADGIR  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 02/05/1955 02/05/1985 BA BPED PR 24/11/1995 1995 OTH 0.000 24/11/1995 NO RETIRED

1130 1129 380
 SRIMANTH B NANDEGAON GOVT 

HS STATION GHANAGAPUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1967 23/01/1996 BA MPED DR 23/01/1996 1996 OTH 63.303 23/01/1996 Yes

COURT CASE DATA 

CORECTED

1135 1134 2
VISHWANATH GHS UTAKANUR TQ: 

MANAVI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/05/1972 13/02/1997 BA MPED DR 13/02/1997 1997 OTH 73.270 01/01/1997 YES

1139 1138 6
BASAVARAJ ULLAGADDI GHS 

HIREARALIHALLI
KOPPAL KALABURGI 25/05/1972 18/02/1997 MA BPED DR 18/02/1997 1997 OTH 71.763 01/01/1997 YES

1147 1146 14
SHREEKANTA, GHS M M VADE, H 

HADAGALI, BELLARY DT
BELLARY KALABURGI 15/03/1970 20/02/1997 BA BPED DR 20/02/1997 1997 ST 69.510 01/01/1997 YES PROMOTED ACB  CASE

1155 1153 22 LINGRAJ GHS, (GIRLS) NIRNA BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1964 14/02/1997
BSC 

BPED
DR 14/02/1997 1997 OTH 68.878 01/01/1997 YES

1163 1161 30 K S CHENNAABASAPPA HYARADA BALLARI KALABURGI 22/07/1972 12-02-1997 BABPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 OTH 67.447 12-02-1997 YES

1166 1164 33
UDAYAKUMARA,  GHS  

KUKANAPALLI, KOPPALTA&DT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 07/07/1972 13/02/1997

MA 

MPED
DR 13/02/1997 1997 OTH 67.177 01/01/1997 YES

BLOCK-V
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1167 1165 34 DEVINDRA REDDY GHS SATNOOR KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/10/1969 12/02/1997 BA BPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 OTH 67.094 01/01/1997 Yes

1171 1169 38
B MALLIKARJUNA, GHS  

BADELADAKU, BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 25/12/1964 13/02/1997 BA BPED DR 13/02/1997 1997 OTH 66.970 01/01/1997 YES

1172 1170 39

VEERABHADRAPPA 

VEERABASAPPA ANGADI,  GHS 

KALLADEVANAHALLI  SURAPURA 

TA||, YADGIR  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1966 17/02/1997 BA BPED DR 17/02/1997 1997 OTH 66.890 01/01/1997 NO PROMOTED

1174 1172 41

M SHASHIDHARA, DAISHI 

SAPAPAPUKALEJU BALAKARA 

KOTTURU  BELLARY 

BELLARY KALABURGI 18/03/1975 13/02/1997 BA BPED DR 13/02/1997 1997 OTH 66.688 01/01/1997 YES

1179 1177 46 ROHIDAS GHS, GHOTAL BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1968 12/02/1997 BA BPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 SC 66.479 01/01/1997 YES PROMOTED

1180 1178 47

J PRASANKUMAR, GHS   MAGALA 

HUVINAHADAGALI TQ 

VIJAYANGARA  DT 

VIJAYANAGAR

A
KALABURGI 25/04/1975 12/02/1997

BCOM 

MPED
DR 12/02/1997 1997 OTH 66.305 01/01/1997 YES

1183 1181 50
SHANMUKAPPA GHS GIRLS 

HARAPANAHALLI
BALLARI KALABURGI 20/06/1970 12-02-1997 BA MPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 SC 66.170 12-02-1997 YES PROMOTED

1187 1185 54
KESHAVA R GHS, MACHANUR, 

MANAVI TQ.
RAICHUR KALABURGI 23/12/1970 13/12/1997 BA BPED DR 13/12/1997 1997 OTH 65.916 01/01/1997 YES

1194 1191 61
SHIVANNA,DODDABASAPPAGHS 

PAMANAKALLURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/09/1969 18/02/1997 BA BPED DR 18/02/1997 1997 OTH 65.635 01/01/1997 yes

1197 1194 64
NAGAPPA K BILIYAPPANAVAR 

GGHS KUSTAGI 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 17/07/1968 12/02/1997 BA BPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 OTH 65.520 01/01/1997 YES

1199 1196 66
RAMESHA B, SAPAPUKAÁLALEJU

TEKKALAKOTE BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 22//03/1975 04//01/1997 BA BPED DR 04//01/1997 1997 OTH 65.364 01-01-1997 YES

1201 1198 68
VIDYAVATI GOVT HS ADARSH 

NAGAR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/09/1972 12/02/1997 BA BPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 OTH 65.150 01/01/1997 Yes

1203 1200 70
CHANDRASHEKHARA GHS KASABA 

LINGASUGURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1970 13/03/1997 BA BPEd DR 13/03/1997 1997 OTH 65.093 01/01/1997 YES

1206 1203 73
SURESH, GHA KATARAKI, 

GUDLANOOR TQ &DIST KOPPALA
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1973 20/11/1997

BA 

BPED
DR 20/11/1997 1997 OTH 64.930 01/01/1997 YES

1207 1204 74
PREMAVATI GOVT HS  RAJAPUR 

KALBURGE TOWN
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/07/1970 13/02/1997 BA BPED DR 13/02/1997 1997 OTH 64.840 01/01/1997 Yes

1208 1205 75
LALITHA H NAGAPPA GGHS SK 

HADAGALI
BALLARI KALABURGI 26/11/1974 12/02/1997 BAPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 OTH 64.680 12/02/1997 YES

1209 1206 76
SHIVASHARNAPPA GHS TARFILE 

GLB
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1972 04/03/1997 BA MPED DR 04/03/1997 1997 SC 64.640 01/01/1997 Yes

1212 1209 79
NAGNATH SHANKREPPA GHS, 

DADAGI
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1971 20/09/1997

BA, 

MPED
DR 20/09/1997 1997 ST 64.510 01/01/1997 YES

1214 1211 81
SHARANA BASAPPA GHS 

KANDAGUL CROSS
KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/07/1972 29/10/1997 BA BPED DR 29/10/1997 1997 OTH 64.281 01/01/1997 Yes
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1219 1216 86

HANUMA NAYAK, GHS 

BALAKEEYARA KAMALAPURA TA 

HOSAPETE G BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/01/1972 27/02/1997 BA BPED DR 27/02/1997 1997 SC 64.042 01-01-1997 YES

1220 1217 87 KASHINATH  GHS, JANWADA BIDAR KALABURGI 01/07/1969 18/11/1997 BA BPED DR 18/11/1997 1997 SC 63.960 01/01/1997 YES

1224 1221 91

SHAKUNTALA DEVI, GHS   

BANNIKOPPA, YALABURGA TA: 

KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1971 13/02/1997 BA BPED DR 13/02/1997 1997 OTH 63.551 01/01/1997 YES

1226 1223 93
MEENAKUMARI GHS DEVSUGUR 

TQ: RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/05/1967 12/02/1997 BA MPED DR 12/02/1997 1997 OTH 63.447 01/01/1997 YES

1227 1224 94 JAGADEESHA GHS NANDIHALLI BELLARY KALABURGI 25/08/1966 18/03/1997 BA BPED DR 18/03/1997 1997 OTH 63.280 01-01-1997 YES

1228 1225 95

HANUMANTHA PUJARI, GJC 

GIRLS(HS)  SHAHAPURA TA||, 

YADGIR DT  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1969 18/02/1997
MA 

MPED
DR 18/02/1997 1997 SC 63.260 01/01/1997 YES

1229 1226 96
YESHWANTH DOMBALE GHS, 

EKAMBA
BIDAR KALABURGI 02/08/1968 01/04/1997

MA 

BPED 

BED

DR 01/04/1997 1997 OTH 63.216 01/01/1997 YES

1232 1229 99 R.SUNEETHA GHS HALAGERI KOPPAL KALABURGI 04/12/1972 18/02/1997 BA BPED DR 18/02/1997 1997 OTH 63.104 01/01/1997 YES

1239 1236 106 VENKAT GPUC (GIRLS), BIDAR BIDAR KALABURGI 03/03/1971 27/03/1997
MCOM 

BPED
DR 27/03/1997 1997 OTH 62.641 01/01/1997 YES

1240 1237 107
VISHVAREKHA N K ES,GHS BOYS 

LINGASUGURA,RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/07/1969 02/07/1997 BA BPEd DR 07/02/1997 1997 OTH 62.630 01/01/1997 YES

1241 1238 108
SUVARNA P , GHS , URDU KUDLIGI 

BELLARY DT
BELLARY KALABURGI 15/01/1974 26/02/1997 BA BPED DR 26/02/1997 1997 OTH 62.460 01/01/1997 YES

1248 1245 115

SHAMARAY BOYS GHS 

CHINCHOLLI TOWN, GULBARGA 

DIST.

KALBURGI KALABURGI 23/07/1970 03/11/1997 BA BPED DR 03/11/1997 1997 OTH 62.015 01/01/1997 Yes

1255 1252 122 SARASWATI URDU GHS GANGAVATI KOPPAL KALABURGI 09/01/1973 18/02/1997 BA BPED DR 18/02/1997 1997 OTH 61.375 01/01/1997 NO

1256 1253 123 LALITABAI GOVT HS SHAHABAD KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/02/1974 03/03/1997 BA BPED DR 03/03/1997 1997 SC 61.344 01/01/1997 Yes

1280 1275 147
MALAN B K GHS  DEVASAMUDRA, 

HOSAPETE, BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/08/1972 01/07/1997 BA BPED DR 01/07/1997 1997 OTH 59.698 01/01/1997 YES

1284 1279 151
SANGEETA,  GHS  STESHAN BAJAR,  

RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/01/1972 27/02/1997 BA BPED DR 27/02/1997 1997 SC 59.489 01/01/1997 NO

APPOINTED AS DEGREE 

COLLEGE LECTURER

1310 1305 177
KAVITA S.H GOVT(U) HS 

MOMINPUR KHAJCOLONY
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1973 24/10/1997 BA MPED DR 24/10/1997 1997 SC 58.125 01/01/1997 Yes

1321 1316 188 MUDDULAKHMI GJC KUDLIGI BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1968 17/03/1997 BABPED DR 17/03/1997 1997 ST 57.366 17-03-1997 YES

1343 1338 210
ARUNA, GHS  CHIKKAJAYIGANURU 

G BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1968 31/03/1997 BA BPED DR 31/03/1997 1997 OTH 55.910 01-01-1997 YES
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1365 1360 232
SAROJANI PALARAJU GHS 

PRATICING AIWAN SHAHI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/12/1960 25/02/1997 BA BPED DR 25/02/1997 1997 OTH 54.556 01/01/1997 Yes

1400 1395 267
VISHWANATHA, GHS   JALIHAL 

SINGANUR, RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 16/05/1972 13/02/1997 BA BPED DR 13/02/1997 1997 OTH 40.000 01/01/1997 NO

1406 1401 273

VISHVAREKHA N K ES,  

SAPAPUKAPROWSHAVI 

LINGASUGURA  ,  RAYACHURU  DT 

BANGALORE KALABURGI 07/10/1969 07/02/1997 BA BPED DR 07/02/1997 1997 OTH 38.960 01/01/1997 YES

1408 1403 275
SHARANABASAPPA GHS   

GINIGERA, TA:JI:KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/10/1971 27/03/1997 BA BPED DR 27/03/1997 1997 OTH 38.000 01/01/1997 YES

1417 1412 284 SANTOSHKUMAR GOVT. H.S UDGI KALBURGI KALABURGI 28/07/1974 24/10/1997 BA BPED DR 24/10/1997 1997 OTH 65.130 01/02/1997 Yes addisonal list

1418 1413 285

R MANJUNATHA, GHS 

BALAKEEYARA SIRUGUPPA G 

BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 01-12-1973 24/10/1997 BA BPED DR 24/10/1997 1997 OTH 62.550 01/02/1997 YES addisonal list

1419 1414 286 BANDU GOUDA PATEL BIDAR KALABURGI 01/12/1971 12/11/1997 BA BPED DR 12/11/1997 1997 OTH 62.015 01/02/1997 YES addisonal list

1420 1415 287 SHABBIR NABISAB GHS, BEERI (B) BIDAR KALABURGI 05-02-1971 24-10-1997 BA, BPED DR 24-10-1997 1997 OTH 61.810 01/02/1997 YES addisonal list

1421 1416 288
LATANJALI P. DESAI, GHS 

SUKALPET, SINDANUR TQ.
RAICHUR KALABURGI 17/08/1971 02/11/1997

BA 

BPED, 

MPED 

DR 02/11/1997 1997 OTH 60.930 01/02/1997 YES addisonal list

1472 1466 339
PRABHULINGA DAISHI  GHS 

KOHINOORPAHAD
BANGALORE KALABURGI 22/07/1959 09/01/1986 BA BPED PR 03/06/1997 1997 OTH 0.000 03/06/1997 NO RETIRED

1475 1469 342
MIRASAB SODI GJC CHITTAVADGI 

HOSAPETE BELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 08/01/1958 16/09/1986 BA BPED PR 14/08/1997 1997 OTH 0.000 14/08/1997 NO RETIRED

1556 1547 67 PADMA M R GHS HALKUNDI
VIJAYANAGAR

A
KALABURGI 20/07/1967 05/09/1998 BABPED DR 05/09/1998 1998 OTH 55.200 05/09/1998 NO

1565 1555A 76
SANTHOSH HORAGINAMATH, GHS 

HALAVARTI, KOPAL TQ.
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1975 07/09/1998 BA BPED DR 07/09/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 07/09/1998 NO

1567 1557 78

SHIVASHARANAPPA HAVALDAR 

SARKARIPAPUKA, B GUDI, 

SHAHAPURA, YADGIR DT  

YADGIRI KALABURGI 02/03/1966 11/11/1988 BA BPED PR 16/06/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 16/06/1998 NO

1571 1561 82
PUTTAREDDI N B  GHS   YAYAGI, 

SURAPURA TA, YADGIR DT  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1957 04/02/1985 BA BPED PR 09/07/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 09/07/1998 NO RETIRED

1574 1564 85
MANIKAÏ,  GHS  MEHAKAR, BHALKI 

BIDAR DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 02/06/1954 18/02/1985 BA BPED PR 11/07/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 11/07/1998 YES RETIRED

1576 1566 87
AMRUTAPPA NADAGIRI GHS GIRLS 

SHAHABD
KALBURGI KALABURGI 04/05/1960 01/06/1985 BA BED PR 20/08/1998 1998 SC 0.000 20/08/1998 YES RETIRED

ADDISTIONAL LIST-1997

BLOCK-VI
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1578 1568 89

MALATESHAPPA  EM  GHS  URDU 

VELLARAPETE, BELLARY, 

BELLARY DT 

BELLARY KALABURGI 23/07/1960 23/02/1985 BA BPED PR 02/09/1998 1998 SC 0.000 02/09/1998 NO RETIRED

1579 1569 90

AMRUTAPPA NADAGERA  GIRLS 

GHS   SHAHABADA, CHITTAPURA, 

GULBARGA DT 

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1955 01/06/1985 BA BPED PR 02/09/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 02/09/1998 YES RETIRED

1582 1572 93
B S GAYATRI,  GHS  EKS GIRLS 

HOSAPETEBELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 22/06/1955 01/06/1976 BA BPED PR 10/10/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 10/10/1998 NO RETIRED

1585 1575 96

AMARESHA SUNKADA GHS   

MASABAHANACHOLLA KUSHTAGI, 

KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 12/06/1953 28/11/1979 BA BPED PR 08/11/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 08/11/1998 NO RETIRED

1586 1576 97 H PRANESH GBJC KOOPAL KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1953 06/06/1985 BA BPED PR 12/11/1998 1998 OTH 0.000 12/11/1998 YES RETIRED

1641 1630 55
HANUMANTAPPA, KE,  GHS  

MAGALA, BELLARY  
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1959 03/06/1985 BA BPED PR 19/06/1999 1999 OTH 0.000 19/06/1999 YES RETIRED

1660 1649 10

SHAILENDRA CHANDALINGAPPA 

BACHALAPURA GJC(H.S.S) 

BALUTAGI YALABURGA TALLUKU , 

KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 07/02/1963 09/04/2000 BA BPED DR 09/04/2000 2000 OTH 39.560 10/01/2000 NO

1662 1651 12
HUCHHAPPA REDDER GHS 

HONAGUNTA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/02/1961 19/09/1988 BA BPED PR 30/03/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 30/03/2000 NO

1663 1652 13
RAMANNA G  GJC BALAKEEYARA 

HOSAPETE BELLARY DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 24/08/1959 13/06/1985 BA BPED PR 31/03/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 31/03/2000 YES RETIRED

1664 1653 14
BHIMASHANKAR GOVT MPHS * 

GULBARGA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 19/09/1962 22/02/1984 BA MPED PR 01/04/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 01/04/2000 Yes

1665 1654 15
SHOWKAT ALI K   GHS   MAILARA, 

H HADAGALLI, BELLARI DT 
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1959 08/07/1985 BA BPED PR 01/04/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 01/04/2000 NO

1666 1655 16
 SHIVALINGAPPA GOULI PUC 

COLLEGE KALAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 28/08/1963 16/09/1988

BA BPED 

MA PHD 
PR 01/04/2000 2000 SC 0.000 01/04/2000 Yes

1667 1656 17
JAYARAJA EN  GHS, HUDGI, BIDAR 

DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 21/09/1960 01/01/1985 BA BPED PR 08/04/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 08/04/2000 YES TRANSFEREDRED

1668 1657 18
SANGAMANATH, VATAR  GJC 

JEVARGI, JEVARGI, GULBARGA DT 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1956 05/06/1985 BA BPED PR 08/04/2000 2000 SC 0.000 08/04/2000 NO RETIRED

1669 1658 19
UMAKANTH RACHAPPA KUMBAR 

GHS, JANTH NAGAR, HUDGI
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/08/1963 16/09/1988 BA BPED PR 19/04/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 19/04/2000 YES

1670 1659 20
 MAHADEVAPPA OLEKAR GOVT HS 

ARALAGUNDAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 04/05/1962 19/09/1988 BA BPED PR 19/04/2000 1988 OTH 0.000 19/04/2000 NO

BLOCK-VII

BLOCK-VIII
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1671 1660 21 VENKATESH U GHS TALAKAL KOPPAL KALABURGI 15/08/1962 22/10/1984 BA BPED PR 20/04/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 20/04/2000 YES

1672 1661 22
BABU PERAPPA TOLLE 

GJC,BALAKARA BIDAR, BIDAR, DT  
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1958 24/09/1985 BA BPED PR 26/04/2000 2000 ST 0.000 26/04/2000 NO RETIRED

1673 1662 23
MALLAPPA GHS   MUNNURAVADI, 

RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 14/08/1955 17/03/1977 BA BPED PR 29/04/2000 2000 ST 0.000 29/04/2000 NO RETIRED

1674 1663 24
MARTANDA BALATTE GHS   

KANTANA  BIDAR, BIDAR DT 
BIDAR KALABURGI 17/04/1956 20/08/1985 BA BPED PR 30/04/2000 2000 SC 0.000 30/04/2000 YES RETIRED

1675 1664 25

AYYAPPA EM AMBAR KED GHS   

MARTURU CHITTAPURA, 

GULBARGA DT 

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1958 13/06/1985 BA BPED PR 14/07/2000 2000 SC 0.000 14/07/2000 NO RETIRED

1676 1665 26
DOLLAPPA GHS   SAYAGGANV, 

BHALKEE BIDAR DT 
BIDAR KALABURGI 09/08/1959 15/04/1987 BA BPED PR 18/07/2000 2000 OTH 0.000 18/07/2000 YES RETIRED

1744 1733 94
SHREE SHIVANANDA KONANAVARA 

GHS   GHS BUDANURA BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 20/03/1965 21/11/1989 BA BPED PR 11/08/2001 2001 ST 0.000 11/08/2001 YES

1753 1742 103 RAJASHEKHAR GHS CHILGODU BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1968 23/03/1990 BA B.PED PR 21/12/2001 2001 OTH 0.000 21-12-2001 YES

1763 1752 10
GURUNATH NINGAPPA GOVT HS 

GOTUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 03/06/1976 18/02/2002 BA MPED DR 06/01/2002 2002 OTH 73.264 06/01/2002 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1764 1753 11
VIJAYA LAXMI GHS KORWAR, 

KALBURGI TQ.
KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/07/1975 18/02/2002

BA  

MPED
DR 06/01/2002 2002 OTH 73.146 06/01/2002 Yes

1772 1761 19

KOTRESHAPPA KADABAGERE GHS

KRUSHNANAGARA TA SANDURU G 

BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 29/05/1979 16-04-2002 BA BPED DR 16/04/2002 2002 OTH 71.500 06-01-2002 YES

1776 1765 23 BASVARAJ GOVT. H.S. RANJOL KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1980 01/04/2002 BA BPED DR 06/01/2002 2002 OTH 70.580 06/01/2002 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1782 1771 29
RAJU M DODDAMANI GHS 

KAWALAGA (B) GULBARAGA 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/07/1978 18/03/2002

BA  

MPED 

MPHIL

DR 18/03/2002 2002 SC 70.021 06/01/2002 Yes

1785 1774 32
GEETA PAKKIRAGOUDA 

SHANBHOGGJC KAMALAPURA
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/07/1977 25/02/2002 BA BPED DR 25/02/2002 2002 OTH 69.825 06/01/2002 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1786 1775 33
MAMATA ADI, GHS 

GIRLS,DEVADURGA, RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 22/07/1976 18/03/2002

BA 

MPEd, 

M.PHIL

DR 18/03/2002 2002 OTH 69.822 06/01/2002 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1788 1777 35

VITTHAPPA NUGLI, G.H.S. 

HULIHYDAR. T:KANAKAGIRI 

KOPALA DIST

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1977 27/04/2002 BA MPED DR 27/04/2002 2002 OTH 69.819 06/01/2002 NO TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1790 1778-A 37
MALAKAPPA CHAKKADI GHS  

ALABANURA RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1976 03/04/2002 BA BPED DR 03/04/2002 2002 OTH 69.694 06/01/2002 NO

SHISTED TO 1778-A (1813 

NO NOT CONSIDER )
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1791 1779 38
SANJEEVAPPA G DARABARI GHS 

SUGUR  SHORAPURA TA YADGIR DT 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/10/1975 15/03/2002 MA BPED DR 15/03/2002 2002 ST 69.688 06/01/2002 YES

TR FROM MYSORE 

DIVISION

1794 1782 41
SHIVANAND PANDAPPA GHS, 

JAMBAGI  BIDAR DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 04/06/1978 14/03/2002 BA BPED DR 14/03/2002 2002 OTH 69.302 06/01/2002 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV

1795 1783 42 VIJAYLAXMI GOVT HS SHAHABAD KALBURGI KALABURGI 26/05/1978 25/02/2002 BA BPED DR 06/01/2002 2002 OTH 69.208 06/01/2002 Yes TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1798 1786 45 ABDUL GANI GOVT HS ANKALAGA KALBURGI KALABURGI 17/05/1972 26/03/2002 BA BPED DR 06/01/2002 2002 OTH 68.860 06/01/2002 YES

1800 1788 47
SANTOSH GOVT HIGH SCHOOL 

KAPNOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 08/02/1977 13/03/2002 BA MPED DR 13/03/2002 2002 SC 68.690 06/01/2002 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1801 1789 48
SHANTHAKUMAR.M GHS, KANAJI 

BIDAR DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1975 14/03/2002 MA BPED DR 14/03/2002 2002 SC 68.469 06/01/2002 YES

1804 1792 51
PARVATI K S SAPROWDA SHALE 

HYALYA TA KUDLIGI G BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 13/05/1976 15-04-2002

BCOM

MPED
DR 15/04/2002 2002 OTH 67.999 06/01/2002 YES

TR FROM MYSORE 

DIV.

1805 1793 52
K S CHENNABASAPPA,  GHS  

INRADA BELLARY DT  
BELLARY KALABURGI 22/07/1972 12/02/2002 BA BPED DR 12/02/2002 2002 OTH 67.447 06/01/2002 NO

1807 1795 54
DASHARATH GHS SHEKHROZA 

KALABURAGI NORTH
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/08/1978 30/03/2002 MA BPED DR 30/03/2002 2002 SC 66.562 06/01/2002 YES

TR FROM MYSOR 

DIVISION

1813 1801 60

NAGEENA BEGAM Y GJC, 

BALAKEEYARA  TA, HOSAPETE 

BELLARY DT

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1977 16/04/2002 MA BPED DR 16/04/2002 2002 OTH 64.856 06/01/2002 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

1815 1803 62 LAXMIBAI GOVT HS BIRIYAL B KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1974 19/04/2002
B.COM 

BPED  
DR 06/01/2002 2002 OTH 64.790 06/01/2002 Yes

1816 1804 63 ISWARAMMA GHS KADANI KALBURGI KALABURGI 24/11/1975 17/04/2002 BA MPED DR 06/01/2002 2002 OTH 64.660 06/01/2002 Yes

1825 1813 72
MALAKAPPA CHAKKADI GHS  

ALABANURA RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1976 03/04/2002 BA BPED DR 03/04/2002 2002 OTH 69.694 06/01/2002 NO

SHISTED TO 1778-A (1813 

NO NOT CONSIDER )

1826 1814 73
B REVANNEPPAGOWDANINGANA 

GOWDA,  GJC YALABURGA,
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1963 18/07/2002 BA BPED DR 18/07/2002 2002 OTH 40.360 06/01/2002 NO

1831 1819 78
RAMABAI, GHS SARJAPURA, TAL 

LINGASUGURU RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1972 03/08/1994 BA BPEd DR 20/04/2002 2002 SC 36.510 06/01/2002 YES

1832 1820 79

BASAVARAJA MANOHARAJ DESAYI  

GHS  , CHIKKAMYAGERI TA  

YALABURGA KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 02/06/1977 20/04/2002
BCOM 

MPED
DR 20/04/2002 2002 OTH 36.310 06/01/2002 NO

1873 1861 120

CHANDALINGAPPA EM ,  GHS   

YARAGERA, KUSHTAGI TA KOPPAL 

DT  

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/02/1962 21/02/1986 BA BPED PR 06/02/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 06/02/2003 NO

1874 1862 121

PANDURANGA RAO, GHS , S P M  

HOSAPETE, TA,

BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1963 07/09/1993
BCOM

BPED
PR 06/02/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 01/01/2003 YES

1875 1863 122
G  SIDDHALINGAPPA  GHS    GHS  , 

EM B AYYANAHALLI BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 22/05/1963 07/10/1993 BA MPED PR            06/02/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 06/02/2003 NO
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1876 1864 123
S M MANJUNATHAIH GHS 

GOVERAHALLI
BALLARI KALABURGI 12/04/1964 11-03-1991 BAPED PR 03/03/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 03/06/2003 YES

1888 1876 135
M  VEERAPPA DAISHI GHS 

TORANAGALLU BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1961 08/07/1993 BA BPED PR 30/05/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 30/05/2003 YES

1889 1877 136
A RAJU DAISHI GHS DONIMALAI 

BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1962 09-07-1993 BA BPED PR 30/05/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 30/05/2003 YES

1892 1880 139

SSI EM HALLURA   GHS   GHS    

YARAGERA TA  KISHTAGI  KOPPAL 

DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/02/1962 21/02/1986 BA BPED  PR               01/06/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 01/06/2003 NO

1893 1881 140 S S  ANGADI   GJC DOTIHAL  KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1968 11/03/1993 BA BPED  PR               02/06/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 02/06/2003 NO

1894 1882 141 VEERENDRA.G GHS, KALLUR BIDAR KALABURGI 22/05/1970 22/06/1992 BA BPED PR 03/06/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 03/06/2003 YES

1900 1888 147

PRABHAKARA HANAMANTRAYA  

GHS GIRLS KEMBHAVI TA|| 

SHORAPUR YADGIR DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 21/06/1963 04/06/1985 BA BPED PR 19/06/2003 2003 OTH 0.000 19/06/2003 YES

1938 1926 1

NAMADEVA PATTARA GIRLS  

GJCLEJHA TAVARAGERA JI:-

KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1980 01/08/2004 BA BPED DR 01/08/2004 2003 OTH 75.234 29/12/2003 NO

1946 1934 9 JAYPRAKASH GHS DHANGAPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1978 10/01/2004 BA MPED DR 10/01/2004 2003 OTH 69.758 29/12/2003 Yes

1953 1941 16
MAHESH R.BASARAKODA GOVT HS 

NARIBOL
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/05/1978 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 68.770 29/12/2003 NO

1954 1942 17
PRABHU YALAGI GOVT HS 

KANAMESHWAR TQ JEWARGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/09/1980 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 68.604 29/12/2003 NO

1961 1948 24
RAMAKRUSHNA BADIGERA SA PA 

PU, KALEJ, KARUGODU BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 21/07/1977 08/01/2004 BA BPED DR 08/01/2004 2003 OTH 68.139 29/12/2003 NO

1972 1959 35

MANJUNATHA CHANNABASAPPA 

ARER ,  GHS ,HIREBAGANAL 

TQ/DIST KOPPALA

KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/01/1978 31/01/2004 BA BPED DR 31/01/2004 2003 OTH 67.240 29/12/2003 NO

1974 1961 37 SHARANABASAPPA GHS ALAHALLI KALBURGI KALABURGI 24/04/1978 14/01/2004 BA BPED DR 14/01/2004 2003 OTH 66.892 29/12/2003 Yes

1975 1962 38
CHANVEERAPPA C CHAKRASALI 

GHS, BHATAMBRA
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/07/1971 09/01/2004

BA 

MPED 

MPHIL

DR 09/01/2004 2003 OTH 66.890 29/12/2003 NO

1977 1964 40

SIDDANNA SHIVARAYA 

PADASHETTI  GHS    YATTAPURA 

TA|| SHORAPURA YADHAGIRI DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/07/1978 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 66.825 29/12/2003 NO
VERIFIED AND FOUND 

CORECT

1982 1969 45 SANGANNA  GHS, KOHINOORPAHAD BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1978 10/01/2004 BA BPED DR 10/01/2004 2003 OTH 66.488 29/12/2003 NO TRANSFEREDRED

BLOCK-X
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1984 1971 47

BHEEMARAYA NINGAPPA 

GHS,KODEKAL,SHORAPURA TA||  

YADGIR DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 22/07/1977 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 66.367 29/12/2003 YES

1989 1976 52

SHREE  PRASADA   GHS  ,  

KALLURU,  MANAVI TA||  

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 21/04/1980 17/01/2004 BA BPED DR 17/01/2004 2003 OTH 66.100 29/12/2003 YES

1993 1980 56 SHIVSHANKAR GHS, MUCHALAMB BIDAR KALABURGI 09/06/1977 09/01/2004 BA BPED DR 09/01/2004 2003 OTH 65.955 29/12/2003 YES

1994 1981 57
HANUMANTAYYA PGJC , 

MAGURUGUNTA RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/10/1974 01/12/2004 BA BPED DR 01/12/2004 2003 OTH 65.904 29/12/2003 NO NOT IN DIST

1999 1986 62
MALLIKARJUNA,  GHS   MUSHTURU 

TA: DEVADURGA DT RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1979 12/01/2004

MA 

MPED 
DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 65.795 29/12/2003 YES NOT IN DIST

2002 1989 65

SUDHAKAR B JANAJA GHS     

CHANDARAKI TA|| YADGIR YADGIR 

DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1979 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 65.678 29/12/2003 NO

2003 1990 66

DHARMANNA L DODAMANI GHS 

RAJOR ADOOR YALABURGA 

KOPPAL DT

KOPPAL KALABURGI 08/07/1980 08/01/2004 BA BPED DR 08/01/2004 2003 OTH 65.674 29/12/2003 NO

2011 1998 74

LAXMIKANTHREDDY  GHS  

GAJARAKOT  TA|| YADGIR YADGIR 

DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 22/07/1974 12/01/2004
BSC 

MPED
DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 65.266 29/12/2003 YES

2012 1999 75
SHIVAPUTRA S BEERAGOND GHS 

GUNJBABALAD
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1973 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 65.176 29/12/2003 NO

2018 2005 81
SANJEEVKUMAR CHALWAGHS, 

(BOYS) WADGAON (D)
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1977 14/01/2004 BA BPED DR 14/01/2004 2003 OTH 65.058 29/12/2003 YES

2020 2007 83

SATYANARAYANA KAMANNA 

DARABARI,  GJC BOYS B GUDI 

SHAHAPUR YADGIR

YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/05/1976 03/02/2004 BA BPED DR 03/02/2004 2003 ST 65.017 29/12/2003 YES

2023 2010 86 HANMANTHRAY GHS KARADAL KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/12/1970 10/09/2004 BA MPED DR 10/09/2004 2003 OTH 64.790 29/12/2003 YES

2040 2027 103
SHIVKUMAR JADAGE GPU 

COLLEGE (BOYS), BASAVAKALYAN
BIDAR KALABURGI 02-05-1978 14-01-2004 BA, BPEd DR 14-01-2004 2003 OTH 64.179 29/12/2003 YES

2043 2030 106
NOOR MAHAMAD GHS ,GGHS 

SANDUR BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 14/04/1976 29/01/2004 BA BPED DR 29/01/2004 2003 OTH 64.133 29/12/2003 YES

2067 2054 130

KALLANAGOWDA R PATIL  GJC 

KEMBHAVI TA|| SHORAPURA 

YADGIR DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1977 26/03/2004 BA BPED DR 26/03/2004 2003 OTH 63.620 29/12/2003 NO

2071 2058 134
BASAMMA GOUDAR  GHS, 

ROLABANDA CAMP. 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 03/02/1974 12/01/2004

BCOM 

BPED
DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 63.475 29/12/2003 YES

2072 2059 135
K.J PARAGOND GOVT HS 

SAGANOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1979 14/07/2004 BA BPED DR 14/07/2004 2003 OTH 63.400 29/12/2003 NO
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2084 2071 147
MAHANTESHA ULLAGADDI, GHS 

HULIYAPUR
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/05/1977 08/01/2004 MA BPED DR 08/01/2004 2003 OTH 63.154 29/12/2003 YES

2087 2074 150

MAHANTAYYA MAZDANIMATA GHS   

  GALAGA TA: DEVADURGA 

RAYACHURU DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1980 01/12/2004 BA BPED DR 01/12/2004 2003 OTH 63.126 29/12/2003 NO NOT IN DIST

2090 2077 153 VIJAYLAXMI GOVT HS HARSOOR KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/01/1978 10/01/2004 MA BPED DR 10/01/2004 2003 OTH 63.063 29/12/2003 YES

2091 2078 154
SIDDARAM PARMESWAR GHS 

YALASANGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 14/02/1981 04/02/2004 BA BPED DR 04/02/2004 2003 OTH 63.020 29/12/2003 Yes

2099 2086 162
DAYANDA M MULAGE GHS 

KHANADAL
KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/08/1977 12/02/2004

BSC 

BPED
DR 12/02/2004 2003 OTH 62.760 29/12/2003 Yes

2102 2089 165
ASHVINA KUMARA T YOGI GHS, 

N.GANEKAL
RAICHUR KALABURGI 21/06/1980 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 62.647 29/12/2003 NO

2103 2090 166
ASHOKA U, GHS , RAMASAGARA TA 

HOSAPETE G BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 26/04/1980 31/01/2004

BCOM 

BPED
DR 31/01/2004 2003 ST 62.633 29/12/2003 YES

2105 2092 168
RAGHUNATH MASARBO GHS 

HONNAKIRANAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/06/1979 06/02/2004 BA BPED DR 06/02/2004 2003 OTH 62.591 29/12/2003 Yes

2111 2098 174
ANIL KUMAR  GHS   SAIDAPURA, 

YADGIR TA YADGIR DT  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 02/10/1979 28/06/2004 BA MPED DR 28/06/2004 2003 ST 62.526 29/12/2003 YES

2114 2101 177 SHIVKUMAR GHS, KONMELKONDA BIDAR KALABURGI 02/06/1980 03/02/2004 MA BPED DR 03/02/2004 2003 OTH 62.500 29/12/2003 YES

2115 2102 178
BASAPPA GOUDAR,GHS 

NAGADAGINNI TQ;DEODURG
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1978 24/02/2004

MPEd 

MPHIL
DR 24/02/2004 2003 OTH 62.475 29/12/2003 NO

2118 2105 181 VASUNDARA, GHS DAMMARU BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1976 19/01/2004 BA MPED DR 19/01/2004 2003 OTH 62.417 29/12/2003 YES

2121 2108 184
MARUTI  GHS   J JADALADINNI  

DEVADURGA TA|| RAYACHURU DT  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/12/1979 14/01/2004 BA BPED DR 14/01/2004 2003 OTH 62.371 29/12/2003 NO

2125 2112 188
PARASHURAM  GHS   UDAMAGAL 

KHANAPURU TQ. RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/07/1977 31/01/2004 BA BPED DR 31/01/2004 2003 OTH 62.363 29/12/2003 YES

2128 2115 191 DATTA GHS KODAL HANGARGA KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/01/1970 19/01/2004 BA BPED DR 19/01/2004 2003 SC 62.230 29/12/2003 Yes

2132 2119 195 ASHA GOVT HS GIRLS KAMALAPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/03/1981 12/01/2004
B.COM. 

M.PED
DR 12/01/2004 2003 SC 62.075 29/12/2003 YES

2133 2120 196

JAGADEESHA BEVINA KATTI GJC 

CHORANURU TA SANDURU G 

BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1969 10/01/2004 BA BPED DR 10/01/2004 2003 OTH 62.043 29/12/2003 YES

2135 2122 198 NAGAYYA MATH GOVT. H.S KODLA KALBURGI KALABURGI 24/05/1972 14/01/2004 BA BPED DR 14/01/2004 2003 OTH 62.030 29/12/2003 NO

2139 2126 202 SHRIMATIBAI GHS, BENCHINCHOLI BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1976 12/01/2004
BCOM 

BPED
DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 61.875 29/12/2003 YES

2141 2128 204
YALLAPPA GOVANNAVAR GHS    

HULIYAPURA JI:-KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1977 16/02/2004 BA BPED DR 16/02/2004 2003 OTH 61.845 29/12/2003 NO
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2148 2135 211
RAJABHAKSHAR GHS  BALAKARA 

HANUMASAGARA KUSHTAGI 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1975 12/02/2004 BA BPED DR 12/02/2004 2003 OTH 61.709 29/12/2003 NO

2150 2137 213
SUJEET  ANANDA,   GIRLS GHS   

MUDAGALLA,  RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 28/10/1975 29/01/2004

BA 

MPED 

M.PHIL

DR 29/01/2004 2003 OTH 61.604 29/12/2003 YES

2152 2139 215
OMPRAKSH SHANKARAYYA GHS, 

WARWATTI(B)
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1979 06/02/2004 BA BPED DR 06/02/2004 2003 OTH 61.542 29/12/2003 YES

2154 2141 217
DEVINDRAPPA GOVT GIRLS HS 

JEWARGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1978 07/02/2004 BA MPED DR 07/02/2004 2003 OTH 61.450 29/12/2003 YES

2161 2148 224
YANKYANAYK L B GHS 

KAKKABEVINAHALLI BALLARI
BALLARI KALABURGI 05/06/1977 25/02/2004 BA BPED DR 25/02/2004 2003 SC 61.287 29/12/2003 YES

2166 2153 229

HEMAGIRI H, SARKARI PROW 

SHALE, BASARAKODU HABOHALLI 

TALUKU BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1975 29/01/2004 BA BPED DR 29/01/2004 2003 OTH 61.083 29/12/2003 YES

2169 2156 232
 SUNIL PRASADA SHUKLA   GHS  , 

CHEPETLA TA YADGIR DT  
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1978 13/02/2004

BCOM  

BPED
DR 13/02/2004 2003 OTH 60.956 29/12/2003 YES

2170 2157 233
SIDDAPPA METI  GHS  : KONKAL 

TA|| SHAHAPURA YADGIR DT 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1979 05/02/2004 BA BPED DR 05/02/2004 2003 OTH 60.908 29/12/2003 YES

2172 2159 235
SIDDARAYA, GHS OHOOLBHAVI 

LINGASAGURU RAYACHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/07/1978 20/01/2004 BA BPEd DR 20/01/2004 2003 OTH 60.860 29/12/2003 YES

2175 2162 238 VIJAKUMAR GHS, CHANGLERA BIDAR KALABURGI 18-12-1972 01-06-2004
B.Sc, 

BPEd
DR 01-06-2004 2003 OTH 60.740 29/12/2003 YES

2178 2165 241
PEERAPPA S HUGOND GOVT HS 

SONTH URDU
KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/09/1972 23/01/2004 BA, BPED DR 23/01/2004 2003 OTH 60.670 29/12/2003 YES

2179 2166 242

D  NIJESH KUMAR   GHS           SA 

BALAKARA PROW SHALE, 

KOTTURU BELLARY 

BELLARY KALABURGI 06/01/1976 20/01/2004 BA BPED DR 20/01/2004 2003 SC 60.567 29/12/2003 NO
APPOINTED AS DEGREE 

COLLEGE LECTURER

2180 2167 243
RASHEEDA B MULIMANI  GHS   GJC 

BALAKARA HADAGALI G  BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1977 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 OTH 60.558 29/12/2003 YES

2187 2174 250
GOURAMMA  GHS   GHS   

KARKIHALLI TA//JI// KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1978 09/01/2004 BA BPED DR 09/01/2004 2003 OTH 60.296 29/12/2003 YES

2191 2178 254

KHALEEL SAHEB T GHS   ADAVI 

MALLANAKERI TA HADAGALI G 

BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/05/1978 03-02-2004 BA BPED DR 03-02-2004 2003 OTH 60.208 29/12/2003 YES

2195 2182 258 ROBERT GHS, BAGDAL BIDAR BIDAR KALABURGI 24/10/1974 03/02/2004 BA BPED DR 03/02/2004 2003 OTH 60.092 29/12/2003 YES

2201 2188 264

NIRMALA DATRAGI  GHS    

BHAIRAMADAGI TA: AFAJALAPURA 

GULABARGA DT 

KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/04/1977 10/01/2004 BA BPED DR 10/01/2004 2003 OTH 59.961 29/12/2003 NO

2207 2194 270
HANUMANTAPPA BGJC , KAVITALA, 

MANAVI TA|| RAYACHURU DT  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 03/01/1980 09/02/2004 BA MPED DR 09/02/2004 2003 SC 59.708 29/12/2003 YES
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2209 2196 272

SHREEMATI DEVARAMANI 

MANGALA GHS   GHS 

MAHAJANADAHALLI BELLARY

BELLARY KALABURGI 26/11/1976 12-01-2004 BA BPED DR 12-01-2004 2003 OTH 59.692 29/12/2003 YES

2210 2197 273
ISHARAT PHARVIN GHS BOYS 

ALAND
KALBURGI KALABURGI 02/05/1973 09/01/2004 BA BPED DR 09/01/2004 2003 OTH 59.670 29/12/2003 Yes

2211 2198 274
NAGAPPA GANGANALLI GOVT HS 

MASHAL
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1978 19/02/2004 BA BPED DR 19/02/2004 2003 OTH 59.640 29/12/2003 NO

2215 2202 278 GEETA NARA GHS, AMALAPUR BIDAR KALABURGI 27-07-1979 10-01-2004 BA, BPEd DR 10-01-2004 2003 OTH 59.438 29/12/2003 YES

2216 2203 279
GANAPATI PAWAR GHS, 

RANJOLKHENI
BIDAR KALABURGI 01-06-1978 31-01-2004 BA, BPEd DR 31-01-2004 2003 SC 59.400 29/12/2003 YES

2219 2206 282
LALASING  AMARAPPA  SAPROW 

SHA KONAPURA PETE MANAVI  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1972 21/02/2004

BCOM 

MPED
DR 21/02/2004 2003 SC 59.281 29/12/2003 YES

2222 2209 285
LAKSHMIDEVI GHS ENSUGURU 

TASIRUGUPPA G BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1976 14/01/2004 BA BPED DR 14/01/2004 2003 OTH 59.221 01-01-2004 YES

2223 2210 286
V BHANUPRAKASHA SHAVI GHS 

YARADONA 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 12/10/1975 03/04/2004 BA BPED DR 03/04/2004 2003 OTH 59.208 29/12/2003 YES

2224 2211 287 GOPALA,  GHS (BOYS), CHITGUPPA BIDAR KALABURGI 03/10/1977 19/02/2004 BA BPED DR 19/02/2004 2003 OTH 59.196 29/12/2003 YES

2227 2214 290 IRANNA K KEMBAVI GHS BHANKUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/05/1977 09/02/2004 BA BPED DR 09/02/2004 2003 OTH 59.140 29/12/2003 Yes

2230 2217 293

SHREE SHEKHA MAHMAD RAFI 

GHS ,

THIMMALAPURA -63

BELLARY KALABURGI 20/07/1974 23/01/2004 BA BPED DR 23/01/2004 2003 OTH 59.092 29/12/2003 YES

2231 2218 294

SHREEKANTA GOVT JUNIOR 

COLLEGE (HIGH SCHOOL SECTION) 

BANNIKOPPA TQ YELBURGA DT 

KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 16/07/1977 06/03/2004
BSC 

BPED
DR 06/03/2004 2003 OTH 59.067 29/12/2003 NO

2235 2222 298
MANISING SHANKAR  GOVT. GIRLS 

H.S. SEDAM
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1975 03/02/2004 BA MPED DR 03/02/2004 2003 SC 58.980 29/12/2003 YES

2237 2224 300

SHARADA M. HULI  GHS 

DARSANAPURA TA|| SHAHAPURA  

YADGIR

YADGIRI KALABURGI 23/08/1974 19/01/2004 BA BPED DR 19/01/2004 2003 SC 58.967 29/12/2003 YES

2243 2230 306 BALIKA RAMRAO GHS, SANTHPUR BIDAR KALABURGI 15-06-1979 01/10/2004 BA BPED DR 01/10/2004 2003 OTH 58.854 29/12/2003 YES

2246 2233 309

SHRISHAILA PATIL  GHS   

TADABADI SHAHAPURA TA| 

YADGIR DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/04/1979 01/06/2004 BA BPED DR 06/01/2004 2003 OTH 58.773 29/12/2003 NO

2268 2255 331
SUDHA,GHS GOUDUR, 

TQ;LINGASUGUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 21/07/1981 12/01/2004 BA BPEd DR 12/01/2004 2003 SC 58.258 29/12/2003 yes

2283 2270 346
K  RANGASVAMI  GJC  GANGAVATI, 

JI:KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1975 23/01/2004 BA BPED DR 23/01/2004 2003 ST 57.550 29/12/2003 NO PROMOTED

2300 2287 363
 RANAPPA SANGANA GOVT HS 

GIRLS ALAND
KALBURGI KALABURGI 06/05/1978 24/01/2004 BA BPED DR 24/01/2004 2003 SC 56.980 29/12/2003 Yes
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2303 2290 366
SHANKRAPPA ANCHADI   GHS  ,  

CHAGABAVI  TA:  MANVI 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1977 30/01/2004 BA BPED DR 30/01/2004 2003 ST 56.930 29/12/2003 YES

2314 2301 377
MEENAKSHI GHS KAN JEWARGI 

COLONY
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/07/1975 14/01/2004 BA BPED DR 14/01/2004 2003 OTH 56.650 29/12/2003 Yes

2317 2304 380 MANJESHA T S YADGIRI KALABURGI 21/07/1978 14/01/2004
BA 

B.P.ED.
DR 14/01/2004 2003 OTH 56.467 29/12/2003 NO

2319 2306 382 JOHN EMBRISON KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/04/1976 25/02/2004
B.SC 

B.P.ED.
DR 25/02/2004 2003 OTH 56.335 29/12/2003 NO

2320 2307 383 MANDAPPA   DODDAMANI BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1977 25/02/2004
BA 

B.P.ED.
DR 25/02/2004 2003 OTH 56.305 29/12/2003 NO

2321 2308 384 DHANRAJ  GHS MARKHAL BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1979 31/01/2004 BA BPED DR 31/01/2004 2003 SC 56.304 29/12/2003 YES

2323 2310 386

BANNIKAL PRAKASH ADRASHA 

VIDYALYA

KUDLGI

BALLARI KALABURGI 14/07/1974 04-03-2004 BA BPED DR 04/03/2004 2003 ST 56.188 04-03-2004 YES

2325 2312 388 RATNAMMA GHS, MANTHAL BIDAR KALABURGI 11/03/1968 19/01/2004 BA BPED DR 19/01/2004 2003 OTH 56.148 29/12/2003 YES

2327 2314 390
BHARATI GOVT HPS URDU 

TAVARAGERA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/07/1975 14/01/2004 BA BPED DR 14/01/2004 2003 SC 56.030 29/12/2003 YES

2328 2315 391 KUPENDRA GHS KANAKPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 13/07/1975 07/02/2004 BA BPED DR 07/02/2004 2003 SC 55.760 29/12/2003 Yes

2329 2316 392 SHOBHA GADAG GHS MURADI KOPPAL KALABURGI 12/06/1977 17/02/2004 BA MPED DR 17/02/2004 2003 OTH 55.663 29/12/2003 YES

2333 2320 396
SHIVAJI RATHOD GHS 

KORILAGUNDI G BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 18/07/1978 25/06/2004 BA BPED DR 25/06/2004 2003 SC 55.302 29/12/2003 NO

2340 2327 403
TIPPAPURA KALAMMA GHS , A SHA 

GUDI, TA, HOSAPETE, BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 24/10/1977 12/01/2004 BA BPED DR 12/01/2004 2003 ST 55.008 01-01-2004 YES

2342 2329 405 MARY SNEHALATHA GHS NALWAR KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1974 06/02/2004 BA BPED DR 06/02/2004 2003 OTH 54.890 29/12/2003 Yes

2344 2331 407
MARUTI GHS MUNDARAGI TA: 

DEVADURGA RAYACHURU DT
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1978 11/09/2004 BA BPEd DR 11/09/2004 2003 ST 54.855 29/12/2003 NO

2347 2334 410
PATIL UMADEVI , GHS,  KESARATTI, 

TA:GANGAVATI, JI:KOPPAL  
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/07/1980 19/01/2004 MA BPED DR 19/01/2004 2003 OTH 54.372 29/12/2003 NO

2348 2335 411

HASEENA BEGAM   BOYS 

P.U.C.(HIGH SCHOOL SECTION) 

GANGAVATHI KOPPALA DIST

KOPPAL KALABURGI 04/06/1971 12/02/2004 BA MPED DR 12/02/2004 2003 OTH 54.350 29/12/2003 YES

2349 2336 412

KU  SHOBHA K S GIRLS SA PADAVI 

PURVA KALEJU, MANAVI, TA || 

MANAVI G || RAYACHURU 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 14/02/1976 24/02/2004 BA BPED DR 24/02/2004 2003 OTH 54.183 29/12/2003 NO NOT IN DIST

2362 2349 425
RENUKA SA PROWDA SHALE SOGI 

TA HADAGALI G BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1972 20/07/2004 BA BPED DR 20/07/2004 2003 OTH 52.910 29/12/2003 YES
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2368 2355 431
SHAKUNTALA R,  GJC KARATAGI, 

GANGAVATI TA|| KOPPALDT 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/06/1972 01/03/2004 BA BPED DR 01/03/2004 2003 OTH 51.938 29/12/2003 NO

2369 2356 432
CHANDRAKANTHA SAMGAM GHS 

RAMAGATTA
BALLARI KALABURGI 15/07/1974 09/02/2004 BAPED DR 09/02/2004 2003 SC 51.760 09/02/2004 YES

2370 2357 433 AMARAMMA GHS, KAPLAPUR BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1978 02/07/2004 BA BPED DR 02/07/2004 2003 OTH 50.767 29/12/2003 NO

2371 2358 434
SUJATA SHANKAR GHS SALAGAR 

V.K
KALBURGI KALABURGI 07/01/1978 01/10/2004

BCOM       

 B.P.Ed.
DR 01/10/2004 2003 SC 50.589 29/12/2003 NO

2397 2384 460
PUSHPA GHS  M A K AJAD, PROW 

SHALE ,BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 03/01/1966 29/01/2004

MA 

MPED
DR 29/01/2004 2004 SC 43.800 09/01/2004 YES

2399 2386 462
SARSWATI NAGESH GHS, 

CHAWDAPKA
BIDAR KALABURGI 06/06/1973 02/03/2004 BA BPED DR 02/03/2004 2003 SC 43.271 29/12/2003 NO

2401 2388 464

JAYANTI G HUVUNUR GHS URDU 

KEMBHAVI TA|| SHORAPURA 

YADGIR DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 26/06/1978 30/08/2004 BA BPED DR 30/08/2004 2003 SC 41.549 29/12/2003 YES

2407 2394 470
SANGAPPAN VANIGHS (URDU), 

KAMTHANA
BIDAR KALABURGI 04/03/1963 09/08/1994

BCOM 

BPED
PR 01/01/2004 2004 OTH 0.000 01/01/2004 YES

2409 2396 472 NIRMALA S GHS, MALEGAON BIDAR KALABURGI 03/09/1967 05/01/1995 BA BPED PR 01/01/2004 2004 OTH 0.000 01/01/2004 YES

2434 2420 497

NOSHIYADASASA GIRLS  

URDUPROW SHALE,  PORT  

RAYACHURU  DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/10/1965 08/06/1994
BCOM 

MPED
PR 04/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 04/10/2005 YES

2435 2421 498

MALLIKARJUNA VAY ABBIGERI  SA 

PROW SHA KANNALA RAYACHURU 

DT 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 23/09/1972 25/02/1994 BA BPED PR 05/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 05/10/2005 NO

2436 2422 499

HANUMANTRAYA, GIRLS  GHS   

ARAKERA TA: DEVADURGA DT 

RAYACHURU 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1968 03/08/1994
BA BPED 

MPED
PR 05/10/2005 2005 ST 0.000 05/10/2005 YES

2437 2423 500
BALAPPA SA BALAKARA PA PU KA 

DEVADURGA RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/08/1972 08/08/1994 BA BPED PR 05/10/2005 2005 SC 0.000 10/05/2005 NO

2439 2425 502
GIREESH ANGADI GHS, KAVITALA,  

TA || MANAVI G || RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/06/1971 08/08/1994 BA MPED PR 06/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 06/10/2005 NO

2441 2426 504
SIDDESHVARI, SABAPROWSHA 

SINDHANURU DT RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1964 03/08/1994 BA BPED PR 07/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 07/10/2005 YES

2443 2428 506
MOUNESH,  GHS  MADLAPURA, 

RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/08/1966 08/10/1994 BA BPED PR 07/10/2005 2005 ST 0.000 07/10/2005 YES

2444 2429 507

SUMANGALADEVI  GULANAGOWDA  

 PATEELA GHS URDU 

LINGASUGURU  TA|| LINGASUGURU 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1969 08/10/2005 BA BPED PR 08/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 08/10/2005 NO
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2445 2430 508

SHIVANANDA ALLI SA URDU 

PROWDA SHALE LALAGIRI 

BRAHMAPURA GULABAURFA 

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/03/1963 08/04/1994 BA BPED PR 11/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 11/10/2005 NO

2446 2431 509

PANCHAKSHARAYYA 

MAHESHVARAYYA HIREMATA 

GIRLS GHS   ,TALAKAL-583238 TA:- 

YALABURGA G  KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 15/06/1964 08/05/1994 BA BPED PR 14/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 14/10/2005 NO

2447 2432 510

SANGAPPA ANDANAPPA GANIGERA     

   GHS, BANAPUR, YELBURGA TQ. 

KOPPAL DIST. 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1971 05/08/1994
B.A. 

B.P.ED
PR 14/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 14/10/2005 NO

2448 2433 511 RAJKUMAR GOVT HS AFZALPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1963 04/08/1993 BA BPED PR 15/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 15/10/2005 Yes

2451 2436 514 BHIMANNA GHS RUMMANGUD KALBURGI KALABURGI 08/09/1960 02/08/1993 BA BPED PR 17/10/2005 2005 SC 0.000 17/10/2005 Yes

2452 2437 515
SHIVANAND ALADI GHS URDU 

LALGERI BRAHMPUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/03/1963 08/04/1994 BA BPED PR 18/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 18/10/2005 NO

2453 2438 516
SHIVALINGPPA MOTAGI GHS PETH 

SHIROOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1964 24/01/1996 BA BPED PR 18/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 18/10/2005 NO

2458 2443 521
VITTAL S DODDAMANI GHS 

RAJAPUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/11/1961 04/08/1993 BA BPED PR 20/10/2005 2005 SC 0.000 20/10/2005 Yes

2459 2444 522

DAEEVINDRAPPA BALICHAKRA  

GHS VAJJAL TA|| SHORAPURA 

YADGIR DT 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/10/1962 11/08/1993 BA BPED PR 20/10/2005 2005 ST 0.000 20/10/2005 YES

2460 2445 1
SUNEETA H GHS SIRAVARA TA 

BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 22/05/1979 01/12/2005 BA BPED DR 01/12/2005 2005 OTH 71.750 22/10/2005 YES

2466 2451 7
CHANDRASHEKHAR GHS SINDAGI 

B, KALBURGI TQ 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/11/1973 03/12/2005

BSC 

B.P.ED 

MPHIL

DR 03/12/2005 2005 OTH 65.149 22/10/2005 YES

2468 2453 9
MALLIKARJUN TANKSALLE

GHS, YANGUNDA
BIDAR KALABURGI 01-06-1981 02-12-2005 BA, BPEd DR 02-12-2005 2005 OTH 64.610 22/10/2005 YES

2487 2472 28
KARIBASAVASWAMY CHM GHS   

CHILAKAMUKHI 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 05/12/1975 02/12/2005 BA MPED DR 02/12/2005 2005 OTH 62.279 22/10/2005 YES

2490 2475 31
VIJAYKUMAR C N GHS KALLUR 

ROAD
KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/12/1976 06/12/2005

BCOM 

MPED
DR 06/12/2005 2005 OTH 62.045 22/10/2005 Yes

2495 2480 36
NAGARAJ BHRATH MALAGE  GHS 

SONTH, KALBURGI DIST
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/05/1975 03/12/2005

BA 

MPED 

MPHIL, 

NIS

DR 03/12/2005 2005 OTH 61.684 22/10/2005 YES

2498 2483 39
PARADEEP KUMAR U   GHS   

KORLAGUNDI BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1982 30/11/2005 BA MPED DR 30/11/2005 2005 OTH 61.169 22/10/2005 NO

2502 2487 43

MUKUNDA GULAPPA BHAGAVATI 

GHS   HIREMYAGERI TA: 

YALABURGA G  KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1981 03/12/2005 BA BPED DR 03/12/2005 2005 SC 61.073 22/10/2005 NO

BLOCK-XI
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2510 2495 51

SAVITHRI C ANDALAGI, GHS   

KUKANURA TA:-YALABURGA G  

KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1977 05/12/2005 BA BPED DR 05/12/2005 2005 OTH 60.533 22/10/2005 YES

2515 2500 56
ADAPPA TALAWAR GHS URDU 

GOGI TA|| SHAHAPURA YADGIR DT 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1976 03/12/2005

MA 

MPED
DR 03/12/2005 2005 OTH 60.320 22/10/2005 YES

2522 2507 63 LAXMI KALLAPPA GHS, NAUBAD BIDAR KALABURGI 01/08/1979 02/12/2005 BA BPED DR 02/12/2005 2005 SC 59.874 22/10/2005 YES

2526 2511 67
BHASKAR K S    GHS    GHS  , 

RAMASAGARAHATTI  BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 05/12/1976 12/09/2005

 MA 

MPED 
DR 12/09/2005 2005 SC 59.776 22/10/2005 NO

2528 2513 69
 SANJAY KUMAR GOVT HS 

DEGALMADI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/12/1976 08/12/2005

BA BPED 

B.COM
DR 08/12/2005 2005 OTH 59.713 22/10/2005 Yes

2544 2529 85
ANITHA M  GHS  POTHNALA 

MANAVI RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 12/12/1978 06/01/2006 BA MPED DR 06/01/2006 2005 OTH 59.045 22/10/2005 NO

2559 2544 100

MALLANAGOUDA  B DESAI  GHS  

HAGARATAGI SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1973 31/01/2006 BA BPED DR 31/01/2006 2005 OTH 58.659 22/10/2005 NO

2568 2553 109
ANANDA G GHS KURUGODU 

BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 22/06/1972 10/02/2006 BA BPED DR 10/02/2006 2005 OTH 58.439 22/10/2005 YES

2570 2555 111
SHANKARLING KALSHETTY GOVT 

HS HARAWAL
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1980 24/12/2005 BA BPED DR 24/12/2005 2005 OTH 58.397 22/10/2005 Yes

2572 2557 113 BHOJAN GOUD GOVT HS AURAD (B) KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/08/1979 31/12/2005
BCOM 

MPED
DR 31/12/2005 2005 OTH 58.383 22/10/2005 Yes

2573 2558 114
RAJSHEKHAR GOVT HPS 

HAGARAGA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 17/06/1975 22/12/2005 BA BPED DR 22/12/2005 2005 OTH 58.343 22/10/2005 Yes

2584 2569 125

JAGADEESHA S BASINGAD GHS   

JAHAGEEER GUDADUR, KUSHTAGI 

TQ.

KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1978 26/12/2005 BA BPED DR 26/12/2005 2005 OTH 58.080 22/10/2005 YES

2593 2578 134
DEELIPAKUMAR GHS 

CHENDANKERA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1978 21/12/2005 BA BPED DR 21/12/2005 2005 OTH 57.827 22/10/2005 Yes

2602 2587 143
RENUKA GPUC, SANDUR  TA|| 

BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1981 07/12/2005 MA BPED DR 07/12/2005 2005 OTH 57.693 22/10/2005 YES

2608 2593 149 SHANTMURTI GOVT HS YALAGUD KALBURGI KALABURGI 21/02/1979 30/12/2005
BA BPED 

MA
DR 30/12/2005 2005 OTH 57.459 22/10/2005 Yes

2615 2600 156 SHIVAYYA MATPATHI GHS GOLA (B) KALBURGI KALABURGI 17/07/1979 21/12/2005 BA BPED DR 21/12/2005 2005 OTH 57.285 22/10/2005 YES

2617 2602 158
VEERABHADRAYYA PUJERA GHS 

INDARAGI TA|| KOPPAL DT  
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1981 30/12/2005 BA BPED DR 30/12/2005 2005 OTH 57.220 22/10/2005 NO

2624 2609 165
S P  MANJUNATHA GHS , 5NE 

VIBHAGA, SIRUGUPPA BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 20/07/1979 21/12/2005 BA BPED DR 21/12/2005 2005 OTH 57.017 22/10/2005 NO

2627 2612 168
VITOBA BIRADAR GOVT HS 

KALLUR [K]
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1977 03/02/2006 BA BPED DR 03/02/2006 2005 OTH 56.779 22/10/2005 NO
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2641 2626 182
NAGSHETTI GHS, 

BHANGARKUMTHA
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1978 06/01/2006 BA MPED DR 06/01/2006 2005 OTH 56.309 22/10/2005 YES

2645 2630 186
MAHANTESH MATAPATI  GHS  

BALLATATI  MANVI TQ.
RAICHUR KALABURGI 21/07/1976 17/01/2006 BA BPED DR 17/01/2006 2005 OTH 56.105 22/10/2005 NO

2658 2643 199
GAYATHRI GHS  BUDAGUMPA, 

TA:GANGAVATI, DI:KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1981 01/12/2005

BA BPED 

MPED
DR 01/12/2005 2005 OTH 55.570 22/10/2005 YES

2662 2647 203

MAHAÁDEVAMMA,  GHS   

HIREJANTAKAL, GANGAVATI   TA. 

KOPPAL DT  

KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/05/1981 02/12/2005 BA BPED DR 02/12/2005 2005 OTH 55.470 22/10/2005 NO

2670 2655 211 VIJAYKUMAR GHS RAVOOR KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/04/1982 30/12/2005 BA BPED DR 30/12/2005 2005 SC 55.185 22/10/2005 Yes

2674 2659 215 MAHIBOOB ALI GHS, REKULGI BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1975 28/12/2005
BA, 

BPEd.
DR 28/12/2005 2005 OTH 55.095 22/10/2005 YES

2682 2667 223
R SHIVANNA  GHS  KENCHALLANA 

HALLI BALLRY
BELLARY KALABURGI 06/05/1971 01/12/2006 BA MPED DR 01/12/2006 2005 OTH 54.792 22/10/2005 NO

2693 2678 234
K MAHAMAD KHAJA KALANDAR   

GHS   HALAKUNDI BELLARY 
BELLARY KALABURGI 24/09/1972 31/12/2005 BA BPED DR 31/12/2005 2005 OTH 54.308 22/10/2005 YES

2694 2679 235
MAJID ALI GHS, 

DHUPATMAHAGAON
BIDAR KALABURGI 12-05-1977 24-12-2005

BA, 

MPEd
DR 24-12-2005 2005 OTH 54.260 22/10/2005 YES

2696 2681 237
SANGEETA D.G GHS SUNTNOOR, 

ALAND TQ. KALBURGI DIST.
KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/03/1982 03/12/2005 BA MPED DR 03/12/2005 2005 OTH 54.190 22/10/2005 Yes

2697 2682 238
AMARANNA  GHS  ANVRI 

LINGASUGURU RAYACHIRU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 16/07/1971 18/01/2006 BA BPED DR 18/01/2006 2005 OTH 54.159 22/10/2005 YES

2698 2683 239
BASAVARAJA B B GJC(H.S.SECTION) 

GONAVARA RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1973 13/01/2006

MSC 

BPED
DR 13/01/2006 2005 OTH 54.112 22/10/2005 NO

2707 2692 248
YALLAPPA TEGGI  GHS  

HALAKAVATAGI RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/05/1973 24/01/2006 BA BPED DR 24/01/2006 2005 OTH 53.669 22/10/2005 NO

2708 2693 249
DEEVAPPA  GHS  MUDABOLA 

SHAHAPURA TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1978 02/01/2006 BA BPED DR 02/01/2006 2005 OTH 53.660 22/10/2005 YES

2711 2696 252
VEENA DI, SA SHI, GHS , 

BYASAGIDERI BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/03/1977 01/12/2005 BA BPED DR 01/12/2005 2005 OTH 53.378 22/10/2005 YES

2713 2698 254
SANJEEV PATIL  GHS  ANAPURA TQ 

YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 08/01/1979 01/03/2006 BA BPED DR 01/03/2006 2005 OTH 53.290 22/10/2005 NO

2723 2708 264 ANITA GOVT URDU HS ATNOOR KALBURGI KALABURGI 08/12/1979 03/12/2005

BA 

MPED 

MPHIL

DR 03/12/2005 2005 SC 52.873 22/10/2005 Yes

2736 2721 277
SRINIVASAMURTHY  GHS  GUNDA 

SINDHANURU RAYACHAURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 04/02/1978 13/01/2006 BA MPED DR 13/01/2006 2005 OTH 52.583 22/10/2005 NO

2741 2725 282
VENKATESH GHS HEDAGIMADRA 

YADGIR TQ YADGIR DIST 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 22/07/1979 26/12/2005 BA MPED DR 26/12/2005 2005 OTH 52.420 22/10/2005 YES
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2743 2727 284
NALABANDI  HUSENA  BASHA 

GJCLEJ BALAKARA  RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1977 18/01/2006 BA BPED DR 18/01/2006 2005 OTH 52.404 22/10/2005 YES

2744 2728 285
NALABANDIHUSENA BASHA GJC 

BALAKARA RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1977 18/01/2006 BA BPEd DR 18/01/2006 2005 OTH 52.404 22/10/2005 YES

2752 2736 293

MAMATHA DYAMANNA 

KODABALA, GHS, KAVALUR, 

KOPPALA TQ. 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1975 05/12/2005
B.A. 

M.P.ED
DR 05/12/2005 2005 OTH 51.866 22/10/2005 YES

2754 2738 295
G V BHAVINA KATTE  GHS  

SANGANALA KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1982 03/01/2006 BA BPED DR 03/01/2006 2005 OTH 51.743 22/10/2005 NO

2755 2739 296

GOWRAVVA VENKAPPA 

BHAVIKATTI,  GUPS KUSTAGI TA|| 

KOPPAL DT 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1982 03/01/2006
BA BPED 

MA
DR 01/03/2006 2005 OTH 51.742 22/10/2005 YES

2756 2740 297
SMT RUDRAMMA  GJCL 

HANAMANALA JI:-KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 02/03/2005 12/03/2005 BA BPED DR 02/03/2005 2005 OTH 51.710 22/10/2005 NO

2757 2741 298
RAJA GHS BAPOOJI NGARA 

BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1971 20/01/2006 BA BPED DR 20/01/2006 2005 SC 51.646 22/10/2005 YES

2761 2745 302 SUNITA GHS BASAVAPATTAN KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/07/1981 05/12/2005 BA BPED DR 05/12/2005 2005 OTH 51.433 22/10/2005 Yes

2765 2749 306
MAHADEVI S  

GJC: A|| SHAHAPURA YADGIR DT 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 27/07/1979 03/12/2005 BA MPED DR 03/12/2005 2005 OTH 51.261 22/10/2005 NO

2771 2755 312
SHILPA TIMMAPUR KPS 

IRAKALLAGADA KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 15/04/1979 12/02/2005 BA BPED DR 12/02/2005 2005 OTH 50.374 22/10/2005 YES

2773 2757 314

SANGEETA PRUTHVIRAJA SA PROW 

SHA  MARAGUTTI TA: JI: 

GULABARGA  

KALBURGI KALABURGI 21/04/1973 12/03/2005 BA BPED DR 12/03/2005 2005 OTH 50.192 22/10/2005 NO

2774 2758 315 SANGEETA GOVT HS MARGUTTI KALBURGI KALABURGI 21/04/1973 03/12/2005 BA BPED DR 03/12/2005 2005 OTH 50.192 22/10/2005 Yes

2777 2761 318
NIRMALA  GHS   STATION BAZAR 

URDU YADGIR DT YADGIR
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/07/1975 02/12/2005 BA BPED DR 02/12/2005 2005 OTH 49.830 22/10/2005 YES

2779 2763 320
SHANKRAMMA GHS LINGERI 

STATION  YADGIR DT  YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/05/1974 02/12/2005 BA BPED DR 02/12/2005 2005 OTH 49.770 22/10/2005 YES

2780 2764 321
KAVITA   GHS    URDU  POLICE 

COLONY RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/07/1976 24/12/2005

BA BPED 

MPED
DR 24/12/2005 2005 OTH 49.644 22/10/2005 YES

2782 2766 323
LAXMI DEVI  GHS  NEERAMANAVNI 

RAICHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/04/1979 18/01/2006 BA BPED DR 18/01/2006 2005 OTH 49.491 22/10/2005 YES

2784 2768 325
SHOBHAVATI N GARAMPALLI, GHS 

KODAMBAL, HUMNABAD TQ
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/08/1972 24/12/2005

BA 

MPED
DR 24/12/2005 2005 OTH 49.334 22/10/2005 YES

2785 2769 326
SHOBA KALLI  GHS  BALAGANURA 

RAYACHANRU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/06/1982 02/06/2006

BCOM 

MPED
DR 02/06/2006 2005 OTH 49.325 22/10/2005 NO

2786 2770 327
GANGOTHI C V  GHS  NAGANATAGI 

SHAHAPURA YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 20/07/1980 23/01/2006 BA BPED DR 23/01/2006 2005 OTH 49.019 22/10/2005 YES TRASFER

2788 2772 329 NIJALINGAMMA GHS NIPPANI KALBURGI KALABURGI 23/10/1982 22/12/2005 BA BPED DR 22/12/2005 2005 SC 48.771 22/10/2005 Yes
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2795 2779 336 SHAILAJA GHS, TALMADGI BIDAR KALABURGI 16-01-1975 22-12-2005
BA, 

MPEd.
DR 22-12-2005 2005 OTH 47.210 22/10/2005 YES

2799 2783 340
RAJSHTEE GJJC JAHEERABADA 

RAYACHARU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 07/10/1973 01/02/2006 BA BPED DR 01/02/2006 2005 OTH 46.502 22/10/2005 YES

2805 2789 346
ANITA M JADHAV GHS (GIRLS), 

WADGAON 
BIDAR KALABURGI 10-01-2006 01-06-2006 BA, BPEd DR 01-06-2006 2005 OTH 45.122 22/10/2005 YES

2808 2792 349
A K SOMAVVA GHS KAMBALI 

BAJAR BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 19/07/1969 01/02/2006 BA BPED DR 01/02/2006 2005 SC 43.987 22/10/2005 YES

2809 2793 350
MANJULA  GHS  MANGALAGI 

HUMANA BADA  BEDARA 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1979 01/06/2006 BA BPED DR 01/06/2006 2005 SC 43.203 22/10/2005 YES

2810 2794 351
KAVITHARANI  GHS  PAGADAGINNI 

SIDHANURU RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/05/1972 25/01/2006 BA BPED DR 25/01/2006 2005 ST 42.193 22/10/2005 YES

2811 2795 352
JAREENA JABEN   GGHS, 

HUMNABAD
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/03/1975 30/12/2005

BCOM 

MPED
DR 30/12/2005 2005 OTH 41.734 22/10/2005 YES TRANSFEREDred

2813 2797 354
VENAMMA GGJC EMMIGANURU 

BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/08/1973 20/01/2006 BA BPED DR 20/01/2006 2005 ST 41.160 22/10/2005 YES

2817 2801 358
REKHA GUNDAPPA GOVT HS 

NILOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/09/1974 02/01/2006

BCOM 

MPED
DR 02/01/2006 2005 SC 40.863 22/10/2005 Yes

2819 2803 360
MARADI HULAGAMMA GJJC MOKA 

BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1975 20/01/2006 BA BPED DR 20/01/2006 2005 ST 40.111 22/10/2005 YES

2821 2805 362
MAREMMA S NATIKAR GOVT. 

P.U.COLLEGE MALKHED
KALBURGI KALABURGI 06/05/1974 26/12/2005 BA BPED DR 26/12/2005 2005 SC 38.265 22/10/2005 YES

2822 2806 363
GEETHA M   GHS MUSALAPUR, 

KOPPAL DIST
KOPPAL KALABURGI 08/02/1978 16/06/2006

MA  

MPED
DR 16/06/2006 2005 OTH 38.000 22/10/2005 YES

2824 2808 365
PREMALATA  GHS   

CHANDRABANDA RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 12/11/1976 24/12/2005 BA BPED DR 24/12/2005 2005 SC 34.656 22/10/2005 NO

2827 2811 368
VASUDHA TANGOLLI, GOVT HS 

BODHAN
KALBURGI KALABURGI 21/03/1978 24/12/2005 BA BPED DR 24/12/2005 2005 SC 34.037 22/10/2005 Yes

TR FROM BANGALORE 

DIV

2829 2813 370 NOOR JAHAN GHS DUTTARGAON KALBURGI KALABURGI 03/02/1974 13/01/2006 BA BPED DR 13/01/2006 2005 OTH 32.743 22/10/2005 YES

2830 2814 371
DEVINDRAPPA KUNTOJI GHS KINNI 

SULTAN
KALBURGI KALABURGI 11/01/1961 02/12/1993 BA BPED PR 22/10/2005 2005 ST 0.000 22/10/2005 Yes

2831 2815 372 VIMALADEVI GHS YERAGERA RAICHUR KALABURGI 24/06/1968 14/11/1994 BA BPED PR 24/10/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 24/10/2005 YES

2832 2816 373

HANUMANTRAYA  GHS   KANYA 

ARAKERA TA  DEVADURGA 

RAYACHURU DT  

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1970 01/08/1994 BA BPED PR 01/11/2005 2005 SC 0.000 01/11/2005 YES

2845 2829 386
HUSENASABA GJ COLLEGE 

LINGASAGURU RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1972 17/08/1994 BA BPEd PR 25/12/2005 2005 OTH 0.000 25/12/2005 YES

2856 2840 397
L KASANYA NAYAK N D GJJC 

MORIGEREI BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/08/1959 18/12/1996

BCOM 

MPED
PR 16/03/2006 2006 SC 0.000 16/03/2006 YES
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2857 2841 398 MAHENDRA A GHS THIMMALAPUR BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1972 20-08-1998 BABPED PR 16/03/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 16/03/2006 YES

2858 2842 399
SHANABALU VEERANGIWDA GHS 

BANDIHATTI BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 05/06/1973 28/08/1998 BA BPED PR 16/03/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 16/03/2006 YES

2859 2843 400 KOTRESH CM GHS GUDEKOTE BALLARI KALABURGI 01/07/1961 24/010/1994 BABPED PR 17/03/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 17/03/2006 YES

2860 2844 401 P SOMASHEKHARA BAIRAPURA BALLARI KALABURGI 26/06/1973 24/01/1995 MA BPED PR 18/03/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 18/03/2006 YES

2861 2845 402 RAMAPPA K GJJC KODLAGI BALLRI BALLARI KALABURGI 06/01/1968 20/08/1998 BA BPED PR 20/03/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 20/03/2006 YES

2873 2857 414
SHIVANA GOWDA GUNNALA 

YALABURGA KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/01/1965 08/10/1994 BA BPED PR 09/05/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 09/05/2006 NO

2876 2860 417 DIGAMBAR GHS, NARYANPUR BIDAR KALABURGI 22/07/1962 09/08/1994 BA BPED PR 26/05/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 26/05/2006 YES

2877 2861 418 SUMMI SULTANA GHS, HALHALLI BIDAR KALABURGI 10/10/1967 12/08/1994 BA BPED PR 02/06/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 02/06/2006 YES

2879 2863 420 SURESH GHS, DUBALGUNDI BIDAR KALABURGI 09/06/1966 05/09/1994 BA BPED PR 30/06/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 30/06/2006 YES

2881 2865 422
SHIVASHANKARAPPA GOVT HS 

NELOGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1965 14/03/1996

BA BPED 

MA
PR 06/07/2006 2006 SC 0.000 06/07/2006 Yes

2882 2866 423 PRAMANATH GHS SULEPETH GIRLS KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/08/1964 21/03/1996
BA BPED 

B.COM. 
PR 06/07/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 06/07/2006 Yes

2883 2867 424 SALIMODDIN GOVT HS GUDGURTHI KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/04/1961 22/03/1996 BA MPED PR 06/07/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 06/07/2006 Yes

2884 2868 425
SHIVARAY S KUMBAR GOVT HS 

GIRLS ALAND
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/11/1962 19/03/1996 MA BPED PR 07/07/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 07/07/2006 Yes

2885 2869 426 SANGAYYA BASAYYA GHS NIMBAL KALBURGI KALABURGI 19/12/1966 07/07/2006 BA MPED PR 07/07/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 07/07/2006 NO

2886 2870 427 SANGAPPA GJJC BASAVAKALYAN BIDAR KALABURGI 04/03/1963 04/08/1994
BCOM 

MPED
PR 01/08/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 01/08/2006 YES TRANSFEREDred

2887 2871 428
RAVINDRA SANGSHETTYGHS, 

THANKHUSHNOOR
BIDAR KALABURGI 23/07/1974 20/01/1996 BA BPED PR 01/08/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 01/08/2006 YES

2897 2881 438 DEELIP GHS, KOLLUR BIDAR KALABURGI 08/03/1961 23/01/1996 BA BPED PR 01/09/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 01/09/2006 YES

2898 2882 439
N CHNNABASANNA GHS 

KENCHMMANAHALLI
BALLARI KALABURGI 12/06/1969 04/08/1994 BA BPED PR 06/09/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 06/09/2006 YES

2904 2886 445
KANAKA MANIKAPPA GHS, 

JALASINGI
BIDAR KALABURGI 22/07/1961 13/08/1994 BA BPED PR 13/10/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 13/10/2006 YES

2907 2888 448
SALEEMA BHASHA SAB JAMADAR 

GOVT HS KARAJAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1975 09/09/1998

MA 

MPED
PR 09/11/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 09/11/2006 Yes

2908 2889 449
ANJANEYA GJC GIRLS(HS) 

GURUMATAKAL YADGIR
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1972 17/09/1993 BA BPED PR 17/11/2006 2006 OTH 0.000 17/11/2006 YES
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2919 2900 460

CHANDRASHEKAR V RATHOD, GHS 

MATALDINNI YELBURGA TQ  

KOPPAL DT

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1964 28/07/1994 BA BPED PR 02/01/2007 2007 SC 0.000 01/01/2007 NO

2931 2912 472

HOSAKERI MATADA JAYASHREE, 

GHS VALLABAPURA, BELLARI

DISTIC

BALLARI KALABURGI 21-07-1972 18-02-1996 BA BPED PR 17/01/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 17/01/2007 YES

2944 2925 2
RENUKA KPS,HIRESINDOGI, 

KOPPAL DISTIC
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1979 02/05/2007 BA BPED DR 02/05/2007 2007 OTH 71.410 09/04/2007 YES

2948 2929 6
SATHISH A L  GHS ALABOOR , 

BELLARY DISTIC
BALLARI KALABURGI 22/07/1982 04/07/2007 BA BPED DR 04/07/2007 2007 OTH 69.713 09/04/2007 YES

2952 2933 10
BASAVARAJ KUMBAR GHS RMSA 

AURAD
KALBURGI KALABURGI 08/07/1982 27/06/2007 BA BPED DR 27/06/2007 2007 OTH 67.450 09/04/2007 Yes TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

2954 2935 12
JAGADISHA NADAGOUDAR,GPUC 

(HS) BOYS SIRWAR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1981 25/06/2007 BA BPEd DR 25/06/2007 2007 OTH 67.320 09/04/2007 NO

2967 2948 25 BEERNAYAKA GHS GENEKEHAL BELLARY KALABURGI 03/06/1975 05/07/2007 BA BPED DR 05/07/2007 2007 ST 56.510 09/04/2007 YES

2969 2950 27
RAMESH SALOTAGI GOVT HS 

GIRLS YEDRAMI JEWARGI TQ.
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1984 30/07/2007 BA BPED DR 30/07/2007 2007 OTH 52.630 09/04/2007 Yes TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

2971 2952 29
VIJAYALAXMI GHS GUNDA 

TQ;SINDHANUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 14/04/1981 02/07/2007 BA BPEd DR 02/07/2007 2007 ST 45.850 09/04/2007 NO

2973 2954 31 SHEELA GOVT HS MANGALGI KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/06/1979 11/09/2007 BA BPED DR 11/09/2007 2007 SC 41.760 09/04/2007 Yes

2976 2957 34

YALLALLA NARAGUNDA  

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, 

IRAKALLIGADA  KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/10/1983 16/07/2007 MA BPED DR 16/07/2007 2007 OTH 41.220 09/04/2007 NO

2980 2961 38
SUDHA GDS GOWDUR  RICHOOR 

DISTIC
RAICHUR KALABURGI 21/07/1981 16/07/2007 BA BPED DR 16/07/2007 2007 SC 40.360 09/04/2007 YES

2982 2963 40
PARVATHI K S  GHS  HAYALAYA, 

BELLARI DISITIC
BELLARY KALABURGI 31/05/1978 09/12/2007 BA BPED DR 09/12/2007 2007 OTH 38.960 09/04/2007 NO

2998 2979 56
VENKOBAPPA ILLOUR,  GHS  

CHILAKAMUKI, KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/01/1959 23/09/1993 BA BPED PR 07/06/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 07/06/2007 NO DEATH 

2999 2980 57
MALLINATHREDDY GHS CHAMNAL 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1972 15/09/1998 BA BPED PR 06/09/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 06/09/2007 YES

3002 2983 60
DOOLAPPA, GJC HUMANABAD, 

BIDAR 
BIDAR KALABURGI 08/09/1959 15/02/1985 BA BPED PR 16/06/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 16/06/2007 YES RETIRED

3027 3008 85 GANPATHI GHS, KAPLAPUR BIDAR KALABURGI 06/01/1964 25/10/1996 BA BPED PR 26/08/2007 2007 SC 0.000 26/08/2007 YES

3028 3009 86
SADHIK ABDULA GAPHOR GOVT HS 

URDU MAHAGAON
KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/02/1963 27/08/1993 BA BPED PR 27/08/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 27/08/2007 NO

3029 3010 87
LALAPPA RUPALAPPA GOVT HS 

GOUNAHALLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/10/1969 03/03/1997 BA BPED PR 27/08/2007 2007 SC 0.000 27/08/2007 Yes

BLOCK-XII
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3030 3011 88
PRAKASH SHARNAPPA GOVT URDU 

HS KARAJAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/11/1967 03/03/1997 BA BPED PR 28-08-2007 2007 OTH 0.000 28-08-2007 YES

3031 3012 89
MALLINATHREDDY  GHS CHAMNAL 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1972 15/09/1998 BA BPED PR 06/09/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 06/09/2007 YES

3032 3013 90 RAVINDRASWAMY DIET YADGIR YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1977 09/09/1998
BA BPED  

 MPED
PR 07/09/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 07/09/2007 NO

3033 3014 91
MALLESHAPPA GHS KOTGERA 

YADGIR TQ DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 20/07/1971 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 10/09/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 10/09/2007 YES

3035 3016 93 P. RAMAREDDY GOVT. H.S ITKAL KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1965 22/01/1996 BA BPED PR 14/09/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 14/09/2007 YES

3036 3017 94
LAXMAN BIRADAR  GJC BOYS (HS) 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/06/1973 13/03/1997 BA BPED PR 14/09/2007 2007 ST 0.000 14/09/2007 YES

3037 3018 95
RAMESH GAYAKWAD,  GHS  MALL 

B  SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 06/10/1968 17/03/1997 BA BPED PR 14/09/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 14/09/2007 YES

3040 3021 98
KALLAPPA GHS  LAXMIPURA, 

SHORAPURA TQ  YADGIR  DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 15/01/1966 23/03/1996 BA BPED PR 18/09/2007 2007 SC 0.000 18/09/2007 YES

3041 3022 99 YALLAPPA GOVT. H.S KURUKUNTA KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/08/1962 02/03/1996 BA BPED PR 19/09/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 19/09/2007 YES

3052 3033 110 ANNAPOORNA ASKI, GJC KOPPAL KOPPAL KALABURGI 14/10/1964 26/03/1996
BA BPED 

MPED
PR 08/10/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 08/10/2007 YES

3058 3039 116

RUDRAVVA TAKKALKI GJC 

NARAYANPUR, SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 23/07/1970 05/03/1997 BA BPED PR 16/10/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 16/10/2007 YES

3064 3045 122 VIJAYATHARA GHS INDIRANAGAR BELLARY KALABURGI 22/07/1968 30/01/1997 BA BPED PR 23/11/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 23/11/2007 YES

3077 3058 135
SURESH V SUNKADA  GHS  

SUNKANOOR
KOPPAL KALABURGI 07/01/1965 16/07/1996 BA BPED PR 10/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 10/12/2007 NO

3078 3059 136
NAGARAJA NIDAGUNDI  GHS  

LINGADAHALLI
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/06/1973 17/02/1997 BA BPED PR 10/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 10/12/2007 NO

3080 3061 138 T G BASVARAJA GHS BANNIGOLA BALLARI KALABURGI 02-07-1973 19/08/1998 BABED PR 14/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 14/12/2007 YES

3081 3062 139
NAGABHUSHANA GHS 

POOJARAHALLI
BALLARI KALABURGI 08/10/1972 21/08/1998 BA BPED PR 17/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 17/12/2007 YES

3083 3064 141
AMBIKA Y M  GHS  ETTIGE, 

BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 12/11/1971 07/11/1997 BA BPED PR 18/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 18/12/2007 NO

3084 3065 142
MANJULA G GHS 

MEERAKORANAHALLI
BALLARI KALABURGI 22-05-1977 19-08-1998 BA BPED PR 20/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 20/12/2007 YES

3086 3067 144
MANJUNATHA MPM  GHS 

MAGIMAVINAHALLI
BALLARI KALABURGI 22-06-1976 09-02-1999 BA BPED PR 22/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 22/12/2007 YES

3089 3070 147 NARAYANAPPA  GHS  BATGERI, KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1970 29/03/1997 BA BPED PR 28/12/2007 2007 OTH 0.000 28/12/2007 YES
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3090 3071 148 VIJAYALAXMI GHS KALMALATQ; RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1973 15/12/1996
MA 

M.PEd
PR 02/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/01/2008 yes

3093 3074 151

BASANNA HOSAMANE,  GHS  

CHINCHODDE DEVADURGA DIST 

RAICHURU

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1967 12/12/1994 BA BPED PR 04/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 04/01/2008 NO

3094 3075 152
SHIVANANDA,  GHS , BYAPURA TQ, 

LINGASUGURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1969 17/02/1997 BA BPED PR 04/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 04/01/2008 NO

3095 3076 153
RACHAPPA,  GHS   MATTURU, 

RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/06/1966 21/03/1996 BA BPED PR 05/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 05/01/2008 NO

3096 3077 154
MAREPPA,  GHS , ANKUSHADODDI, 

RAICHUR DIST
RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/07/1965 05/06/1996 BA BPED PR 05/01/2008 2008 SC 0.000 05/01/2008 YES

3097 3078 155
BASAVARAJA KACHAPOOR  GHS  

BEYPORE LINGASGURU, RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 31/07/1972 17/02/1997 BA BPED PR 05/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 05/01/2008 YES

3098 3079 156
GAYANAPPA HALLAVE, GOVT 

HIGHSCHOOL, JALLEHALLA
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/01/1964 16/08/1994 BA BPEd PR 07/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 07/01/2008 NO

3099 3080 157
MRS. ALVI  GHS  JALAHALA TQ: 

SINDHANUR, RAICHUR DISTRICT
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1964 16/08/1994 BA BPED PR 07/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 07/01/2008 NO

3100 3081 158

MALLANAGOWDA,GOVT HIGH 

SCHOOL,CHITTAPURA, TQ, 

LINGASUGURU, RAICHUR DIST

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1968 23/08/1994 BA BPED PR 07/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 07/01/2008 NO

3101 3082 159
VIJAYALAKSHMI,  GHS ,  

BIJJANAGE RAICHURU DIST
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1963 14/12/1994 BA BPED PR 07/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 07/01/2008 NO NOT IN LIST

3102 3083 160
RADHEEKA G ES,GHS GIRLS 

STATION ROAD RAYACHURU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 16/02/1972 17/02/1997 BA BPEd PR 07/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 07/01/2008 YES

3103 3084 161

MALLIKARJUNA MACHINURU 

SAPRAVASHA, FARAH TQ BAD, 

GULBARGA (THE) AND DT

KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/02/1967 03/12/1997 BA BPED PR 07/01/2008 2008 SC 0.000 07/01/2008 NO

3104 3085 162
SANNADEVAPPA  GHS  NIRALAGI 

KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1972 22/03/1999 BA BPED PR 07/01/2008 2008 SC 0.000 07/01/2008 YES

3106 3087 164
VIJAY JOSHI, GJC GABBUR 

DEVDURGA, RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/01/1969 17/02/1994 BA BPED PR 12/01/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 12/01/2008 NO

3108 3089 166
CLEMENTRAJ GPU COLLEG (BOYS) 

BIDAR
BIDAR KALABURGI 28/05/1970 17/01/1996 BA BPED PR 08/02/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 08/02/2008 YES

3122 3103 180
NARAYAN PAWAR  GHS  ALLIPUR, 

YADGIR
YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/06/1959 05/04/2008 BA BPED DR 05/04/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 05/04/2008 NO DEATH

3123 3104 181
MALLIKARAJUN R MAITRI GOVT 

HPS URDU RAVOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 13/10/1976 09/09/1998 BA BPED PR 07/04/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 07/04/2008 YES

3124 3105 182

SHIVANAGUDA POLICE PATIL,GHS  

GUNDALGERA SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 25/06/1971 30/01/1999 BA BPED PR 08/04/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 08/04/2008 YES

3125 3106 183
GEETHA GHS  MADRAKI, 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 02/06/1969 03/03/1997 BA BPED PR 10/04/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 10/04/2008 YES

Page 36 of 62



SL NO

2022 

NEW 

SENIORI

TY NO.

BLOC

K SL. 

NO.

NAME AND SCHOOL ADDRESS DISTRICT DIVISION
DATE OF 

BIRTH

ENTRY IN TO 

SERVICE

QUALIFI

CATION

Mode 

of 

Appoint

ment 

SELECTION / 

PRAMOTION   

DATE TO THE 

CADRE OF     

SEC SCL  PE  

Teachr GR -1 

YEAR
CATE 

GORY
MERIT 

ELIGIBLE 

DATE
371- J REMARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

ಶಾಲಾ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಇಲಾಖೆಯ ಸರ್ಾಾರಿ ಪ್ರೌಢಶಾಲಾ ಗೆೌೇಡ್-1 ದೆೈಹಿಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಶಿಕ್ಷಕರ ತಾತಾಾಲಿಕ ಜೆೇಷ್ಟತಾ ಪಟ್ಟಟ:01/01/2024 ರಲಿಿದ್ದಂತೆ  (ಪೌಕಟಣೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 09.09.2024 )

3126 3107 184
RACHAPPA,  GHS , MATTUR,  

LINGASUJURU TQ, RAICHUR DIST
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1966 21/03/1996 BA BPED PR 01/05/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 01/05/2008 NO

3127 3108 185
SRI RAMANAGOWDA MATEY,  GHS  

HOONURU TQ: LINGASURUGU
RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/05/1970 19/02/1997 BA BPED PR 01/05/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 01/05/2008 YES

3128 3109 186

KRISHANAPPA,  GHS , THALIKHANA 

, LINGASUGURU TQ, RAICHURU 

DIST.

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1973 19/02/1997 BA BPED PR 01/05/2008 2008 SC 0.000 01/05/2008 NO

3132 3113 190
MALLAPPA H RATNALA GOVT HS 

DESAI KALLUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 23/07/1964 25/08/2007 BA BPED PR 30/05/2008 2008 ST 0.000 30/05/2008 Yes

3146 3127 5
SIDDAREDDY  GHS  EKALARA 

ORADHA 
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1984 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 74.923 16/06/2008 YES

3151 3132 10
BAGAVANTRAY METI GOVT HS 

IJERI URDU
KALBURGI KALABURGI 04/06/1985 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 73.278 16/06/2008 Yes

3152 3133 11 GOVIND GHS SULEPETH URDU KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/03/1984 02/07/2008 MA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 73.141 16/06/2008 Yes

3157 3138 16 SATTAYYA GHS MUGULNAGAON KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/08/1980 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 72.404 16/06/2008 YES

3159 3140 18

ARUN KUMAR HONOLULU S HIGH 

SCHOOL HIREBANNIMATTI 

SHIPAGI TQ

BELLARY KALABURGI 22/07/1980 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 72.321 16/06/2008 NO

3161 3142 20
VIJAYKUMAR HARAWAL GOVT HS 

BHOSAGA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/07/1981 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 72.250 16/06/2008 Yes

3167 3148 26 NAGESWAR RAO GOVT. H.S MEDAK KALBURGI KALABURGI 31/07/1984 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 72.075 16/06/2008 YES

3170 3151 29
NAGAPPA TALAWARA  GHS  

KARAMUDI YELABURGA KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1981 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 71.670 16/06/2008 NO

3172 3153 31
SATISHKUMAR  GHS  YEWOOR 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/12/1985 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 71.590 16/06/2008 YES

3178 3159 37
SHARANAGOUDA. GHS MALGATTI 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 20/07/1981 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 71.110 16/06/2008 YES

3186 3167 45

BASANAGOUDA BIRADAR GHS  

BALASHETTIHAL SHORAPURA TQ 

YADGIR DIST 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 21/07/1982 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 70.680 16/06/2008 YES

3193 3174 52
SHIVANANDA M HOSAMANI  GHS  

SANGAHAL KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1985 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 70.500 16/06/2008 YES

3199 3180 58
SRI MALANALLAGOWDA  GHS  

HAMPANALA THA: SINDHANUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 04/06/1985 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 70.176 16/06/2008 YES

3200 3181 59

RANGANNA K. C. POW. SHAW. 

MUSTUR - ANJURIKAMPAM T: 

GANGAVATI DISTRICT: KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1982 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 ST 70.113 16/06/2008 NO

BLOCK-XIII
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3202 3183 61
MAHADEVA HAGARI  GHS  

BALAGERE YELABURGA KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/09/1983 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 70.107 16/06/2008 NO

3211 3192 70

MADIVALAPPA NIRALAGI  GHS  

KHOLIHAL SHAHAPURA TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/12/1979 01/07/2008 MA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.890 16/06/2008 NO

3214 3195 73
S.R.DUNDSI, GHS  TQ: YALUBURGA 

DT: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 14/07/1981 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 ST 69.765 16/06/2008 NO

3217 3198 76
GURURAJA K KULEKUMATAGI  

GHS  ITAGA SINDAGI GULBARGA 
KALBURGI KALABURGI 03/12/1982 07/02/2008 BA BPED DR 07/02/2008 2008 OTH 69.638 16/06/2008 NO

3231 3212 90

ARUN KUMAR H D BASAVARAJ H D 

CHANDRASHEKHAR PURA 

KOODLIGI THA

VIJAYANAGAR

A
KALABURGI 26/03/1981 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.313 16/06/2008 YES

3236 3217 95 VEERENDRA GHS, KOUDYUAL BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1976 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.235 16/06/2008 YES

3239 3220 98
BASAVARAJ M  GHS  SHIRWALA  

SHAHAPURA YADGIR
YADGIRI KALABURGI 09/09/1982 02/07/2008

BA 

MPED 

MPHIL

DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.220 16/06/2008 YES

3241 3222 100 HASHAPPA GHS GARAGPALLI KALBURGI KALABURGI 02/07/1974 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.183 16/06/2008 Yes

3242 3223 101
RAJU MALI GOVT HS 

HASARAGUNDAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 04/08/1984 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.180 16/06/2008 NO

3244 3225 103

MAHADEVMA,  GHS  JAVALAGERE  

RAICHUR DARI DISTRIK 

SINDHANUR

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1984 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.158 16/06/2008 YES

3248 3229 107
MURGENDRA SWAMY,  GHS   

HONAGERA,  TQ YADGIR 
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/11/1981 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 69.080 16/06/2008 YES

3250 3231 109
MALLIKARJUN GOWDA GJC 

SIRAGUPPA
BALLARI KALABURGI 28/05/1984 01-07-2008 BA BPED DR 01-07-2008 2008 OTH 69.047 16/06/2008 YES

3253 3234 112

BHEEMARAYA H GONAL GHS  

DEVARGONAL SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 20/06/1983 01/07/2008

BA 

MPED 

M.PHIL

DR 01/07/2008 2008 ST 69.016 16/06/2008 YES

3255 3236 114
VIMALABAI  GHS  KANAKATA 

HUMANABAD 
BIDAR KALABURGI 22/02/1979 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 68.958 16/06/2008 YES

3257 3238 116

GOUDAPPA M YALVAR GHS   

KURUKUNDA, SHAHAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 29/07/1985 14/08/2008 BA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.950 16/06/2008 NO

3258 3239 117 YANKANAIK GHS KUDITINI BELARY BALLARI KALABURGI 01/07/1982 14/08/2008 BA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 SC 68.909 16/06/2008 YES

3260 3241 119
HANUMESH GHS 

CHIKKAJOGIHALLI KUDLAGI
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/04/1974 06/08/2008 BA BPED DR 06/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.808 16/06/2008 YES

3263 3244 122
VITTAL BILAWADA GJC KINNAL 

KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/06/1980 13/08/2008 BA BPED DR 13/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.706 16/06/2008 NO
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3266 3247 125

BHASHASABA NADAFA  GHS  

MARALADINNI LINGASURU 

RAICHURU 

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/04/1974 07/08/2008 BA BPED DR 07/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.653 16/06/2008 NO

3269 3250 128
SHRISHAIL UMADI, GHS 

TORANADINNI , MASKI TQ
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/04/1985 07/08/2008

MA 

BPED
DR 07/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.573 16/06/2008 YES

3270 3251 129 BASAPPA GHS AMBALAGA KALBURGI KALABURGI 16/05/1979 25/08/2008 BA BPED DR 25/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.541 16/06/2008 Yes

3277 3258 136
 LAXMAN GOWDA GOWDA,  GHS 

KABBARAGI DISTRICT: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 07/01/1982 08/07/2008 BA BPED DR 08/07/2008 2008 OTH 68.410 16/06/2008 NO

3279 3260 138
SUNILKUMAR NAIAKODI GOVT HS 

MALLI GULBARGA DIST
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/09/1982 01/09/2008 BA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 OTH 68.405 16/06/2008 NO

3280 3261 139
BASAVARAJ BIRADAR GHS 

SHIVAPUR
BALLARI KALABURGI 08/06/1983 04/07/2008 MABPED DR 04/07/2008 2008 OTH 68.347 16/06/2008 NO

3281 3262 140
BASAVARAJ Y HANUMASAGAR  GHS 

, HORATATNAL, KOPPAL DT
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1981 04/07/2008 BA BPED DR 04/07/2008 2008 OTH 68.345 16/06/2008 YES

TR FROM BANGLORE 

DIV

3284 3264 A 143
SHRISHAIL DEVARAYA GHS 

SHRICHAND
KALABURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1977 03/11/1999 MA BPED DR 21/08/2008 2008 GEN 68.274 16/06/2008 NO NEW ENTRY

3285 3265 144 NAGAPPA GOVT. H.S CHANDAPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1982 08/08/2008 BA BPED DR 08/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.258 16/06/2008 Yes

3287 3267 146

SRI MANJUNATH  GHS  

SIDRAMAPURA, TINDU: 

SINDHANUR, RAICHUR DISTRICT

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/08/1983 08/08/2008 BA BPED DR 08/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.239 16/06/2008 YES

3288 3268 147
SHREE SHAIL PARAGOND GOVT HS 

BALLUNDAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1980 19/08/2008 BA BPED DR 19/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.222 16/06/2008 NO

3289 3269 148
NAGESHAPPA  GHS . BUDAGUMPA 

KOPPAL TQ DT
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1979 08/09/2008 BA BPED DR 08/09/2008 2008 OTH 68.220 16/06/2008 YES

3290 3270 149 VISWANATH GHS SHELLAGI KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/09/1982 31/07/2008 BA BPED DR 31/07/2008 2008 OTH 68.217 16/06/2008 Yes

3291 3271 150

NINGANNA BIRADARA  GHS  

KODEKAL SHORAPURATQ YADGIR 

DIST 

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1983 30/06/2008 BA BPED DR 30/06/2008 2008 OTH 68.186 16/06/2008 NO

3292 3272 151
YELLAPPA S MADLAPURA GHS 

HOSANELUDI BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 22/07/1977 31-07-2008 BA BPED DR 31/07/2008 2008 OTH 68.083 16/06/2008 YES

3293 3273 152

PRAVEEN M JORAPURA  GHS   K 

SALAVADAGI B.BAGEWADI TQ. 

VIJAYAPURA DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 05/05/1981 18/09/2008 BA BPED DR 18/09/2008 2008 OTH 68.072 16/06/2008 NO

3295 3275 154
MAREPPA  GHS HARWAL TQ 

JEWARGI
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1980 29/07/2008 BA BPED DR 29/07/2008 2008 OTH 68.054 16/06/2008 YES

3298 3278 157
 BASAVRAJ V. GHS NAGANATAGI 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/08/1983 08/08/2008

MA 

MPED
DR 08/08/2008 2008 OTH 68.000 16/06/2008 YES

3299 3279 158
SIDDAPA THIPPANNA KESANURU  

GHS  SANGANALA KUSTAGI KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 07/01/1984 08/07/2008 BA BPED DR 08/07/2008 2008 OTH 67.998 16/06/2008 NO
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3302 3282 161

NEKKANTI SHREDHAR  GHS  

CHIKADANKANAKAL, GANGAVATI 

TQ.  KOPPAL DIST

KOPPAL KALABURGI 10/04/1984 26/09/2008 BA BPED DR 26/09/2008 2008 OTH 67.883 16/06/2008 YES

3304 3284 163 AKKANAGAMMA GHS, DHANURA (S) BIDAR KALABURGI 14/10/1981 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 67.850 16/06/2008 YES

3315 3295 174 RANI HIREMATH GHS INGALAGI KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/02/1982 02/07/2008
BA BPED 

B.COM
DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 67.689 16/06/2008 Yes

3320 3300 179
MANGALA R HEMADI GHS 

HUNASIHADAGIL
KALBURGI KALABURGI 17/03/1985 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 67.614 16/06/2008 Yes

3321 3301 180
SHIVAKUMAR KALLAPPA GHS, 

NITTUR (B)
BIDAR KALABURGI 04/10/1974 13/08/2008 BA BPED DR 13/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.600 16/06/2008 YES

3322 3302 181 NINGAPPA GHS SUGUR(K) KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1985 25/08/2008 MA BPED DR 25/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.565 16/06/2008 Yes

3323 3303 182 PRASHANT H M GHS GUTHIGENUR BELLARY KALABURGI 02-02-1981 07/08/2008 BA BPED DR 07/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.560 16/06/2008 YES

3326 3306 185

SHANKARAPPA WALEKAR GHS  

BALAKUNDI SIRUGUPPA

THA BELLARY

BALLARI KALABURGI 26-10-1980 07/08/2008 BA BPED DR 07/08/2008 2008 ST 67.490 16/06/2008 YES

3327 3307 186

NAGARAJA BANAJAR, GHS 

BAILATUMBARA GUDDI KUDLUGI

BELLARY

BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1984 06/09/2008 BA MPED DR 06/09/2008 2008 SC 67.460 16/06/2008 YES

3328 3308 187
KOTRESH GUNMI HIGH SCHOOL 

LAXMIPURAM SANDUR TQ.
BALLARI KALABURGI 08-03-1981 06-09-2008 BA BPED DR 06-09-2008 2008 OTH 67.450 16/06/2008 YES

3329 3309 188 SHRIDHAR GHS RUDANOOR KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/08/1985 29/08/2008
BA BPED 

MA
DR 29/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.448 16/06/2008 Yes

3330 3310 189
BAGALI SHABBER S HIGH SCHOOL 

M.TUBARAGUDDI SUNDOOR TQ
BALLARI KALABURGI 10-06-1979 06-09-2008 BA BPED DR 06-09-2008 2008 OTH 67.437 16/06/2008 YES

3331 3311 190

BASAVRAJ GOVT HS 

DONGARGAON, KALBURGI TQ & 

DIST

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1974 08/08/2008
B.SC 

BPED
DR 08/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.423 16/06/2008 YES

3332 3312 191
MAHANTAPPA BASAVRAJ GHS 

JAVALI D
KALBURGI KALABURGI 07/08/1977 08/08/2008 BA BPED DR 08/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.417 16/06/2008 Yes

3333 3313 192

VIRUPAKSHARDI,  GHS . 

MALLAPUR, T: GANGAVATI, G: 

KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1984 07/08/2008 BA BPED DR 07/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.373 16/06/2008 YES

3334 3314 193
DURGAPPA BANKAD  GHS  

HIREGONAGER, KUSTAGI TQ.
KOPPAL KALABURGI 15/06/1981 22/09/2008 BA BPED DR 22/09/2008 2008 SC 67.367 16/06/2008 NO

3335 3315 194 REVANSIDDAPPA GHS, MASIMADU BIDAR KALABURGI 11/01/1983 04/07/2008 BA BPED DR 04/07/2008 2008 OTH 67.366 16/06/2008 YES

3338 3318 197 OBAJJA D GHS THALUR SANDUR BALLARI KALABURGI 01/10/1980 13-08-2008 BA BPED DR 13-08-2008 2008 ST 67.320 16/06/2008 YES
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3340 3320 199
MAHANTESH GHS D ANTHAPURA 

BELLERY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/04/1976 06/08/2008

BCOM 

BPED
DR 06/08/2008 2008 OTH 67.272 16/06/2008 YES

3347 3327 206
SHIVAKUMARA GHS H VEERAPURA 

BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1985 03/07/2008

BCOM

MPED
DR 03/07/2008 2008 OTH 67.200 16/06/2008 YES

3361 3341 220

BASAVARAJAPPA  MANTE GHS 

RAJANKOLLUR  SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1982 12/09/2008 BA BPED DR 12/09/2008 2008 OTH 66.940 16/06/2008 YES

3362 3342 221
UMESH S.  GHS  MUNNURWADI TQ: 

RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/07/1976 01/09/2008 BA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 OTH 66.933 16/06/2008 YES

3364 3344 223
MALLIKARJUNA  GHS  AZLAPUR 

YADGIR YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 19/07/1979 18/08/2008

BSC 

BPED
DR 18/08/2008 2008 OTH 66.900 16/06/2008 YES

3365 3345 224
THIPPANNA C.GHS. HIREKHEDA 

TQ: GANGAVATHI DT: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1980 22/09/2008

BA BPED 

MA
DR 22/09/2008 2008 SC 66.890 16/06/2008 NO

3367 3347 226
CHANDRAKANTA  GHS  YARUNDI 

TA. BASAVAKALYANA
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1983 05/08/2008 BA BPED DR 05/08/2008 2008 OTH 66.867 16/06/2008 YES

3369 3349 228
SHRIMANTH KUMBAR GOVT HS 

HIPPARGA [SN]
KALBURGI KALABURGI 14/06/1981 31/10/2008 BA BPED DR 31/10/2008 2008 OTH 66.830 16/06/2008 Yes

3374 3354 233
SHANTHAMURTHY  GHS  

DADESUGURU SINDANUR RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 08/12/1980 22/08/2008 BA BPED DR 22/08/2008 2008 OTH 66.733 16/06/2008 YES

3383 3363 242
REVANASIDDAPPA GOVT HS 

BIDANOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 25/12/1983 23/09/2008 BA BPED DR 23/09/2008 2008 OTH 66.635 16/06/2008 YES

3386 3366 245

SHRISHAIL S PATIL  GHS  

BACHIMATTI SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/01/1984 06/09/2008 BA BPED DR 06/09/2008 2008 OTH 66.540 16/06/2008 NO

3388 3368 247
KAVERI  GHS  BOYS CHITTAGUPPA  

UMANABAD
BIDAR KALABURGI 25/05/1984 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 66.521 16/06/2008 YES

3389 3369 248
NARASAPPA GHS ANAPUR TQ, DIST 

YADGIRI
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1972 14/08/2008 MA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 OTH 66.508 16/06/2008 Yes

3390 3370 249
SHRISHAIL S  GHS  CHINCHOLI, 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 21/07/1978 25/08/2008 MA BPED DR 25/08/2008 2008 OTH 66.440 16/06/2008 NO

3392 3372 251 K L BOMMANNA GHS RUPANAGUDI BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1982 25-08-2008 BABPED DR 25/08/2008 2008 ST 66.421 16/06/2008 NO

3397 3377 256
SHIVASHANKARAPPA,  GHS  

CHANNAHALLI, RAICHOOR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 07/01/1983 08/09/2008 BA BPED DR 08/09/2008 2008 OTH 66.330 16/06/2008 YES

3407 3387 266
PAVITHRA  GHS   LEBARGERI T: G: 

KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 26/07/1977 28/06/2008 BA BPED DR 28/06/2008 2008 OTH 66.182 16/06/2008 NO

3414 3394 273
DEVARAJA T.   GHS  THOWDURU 

HARAPANAHALLI,  BELLARY DIST
BELLARY KALABURGI 22/05/1982 09/07/2008 BA MPED DR 09/07/2008 2008 SC 66.053 16/06/2008 NO

3418 3398 277

SRI MAHANTESH KUDILAPPA'S  

GHS  HIRERAYAKUMPI TQ: 

DEVDURGA

RAICHUR KALABURGI 12/12/1982 01/09/2008 BA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 OTH 65.912 16/06/2008 NO
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3419 3399 278
MALLESHEY H.POLICE PATIL GHS  

K. BELAGGAL SIRUGUPTA
BELLARY KALABURGI 05/12/1984 20/08/2008 BA BPED DR 20/08/2008 2008 OTH 65.890 16/06/2008 YES

3421 3401 280
HAGISAB DUKANADARA  GHS URDU  

 CHIDRI
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1979 05/09/2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 OTH 65.825 16/06/2008 YES

3422 3402 281
RAJKUMAR GHS, KUMAR 

CHINCHOLLI
BIDAR KALABURGI 05/08/1982 16/09/2008 BA BPED DR 16/09/2008 2008 OTH 65.812 16/06/2008 YES

3424 3404 283
KRISHNAVENI  ADARSH 

VIDYALAYA YALABURGA  
KOPPAL KALABURGI 07/07/1983 02/07/2008

MA BA 

BPED
DR 02/07/2008 2008 ST 65.780 16/06/2008 YES

3427 3407 286
MALLIKARJUN K SINGE GHS 

CHENGTA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1975 05/09/2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 SC 65.754 16/06/2008 Yes

3428 3408 287

SIDRAMAPPA GOUDA PATIL  GHS  

HAYYAL(B)  SHAHAPURA YADGIR 

DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/07/1985 11/08/2008 BA BPED DR 11/08/2008 2008 OTH 65.750 16/06/2008 YES

3447 3427 306
RATISHA BS GJC TIBIDAM, 

BELLARY DISTRICT
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1980 11/09/2008 BA BPED DR 11/09/2008 2008 OTH 65.520 16/06/2008 YES

3458 3438 317
DASTAGIR  GHS  B GANEKAL 

RAICHOOR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/01/1983 02/09/2008 BA BPED DR 02/09/2008 2008 OTH 65.382 16/06/2008 YES

3460 3440 319 DEVINDRAPPA GHS DONGAON KALBURGI KALABURGI 03/03/1984 29/08/2008 BA BPED DR 29/08/2008 2008 ST 65.367 16/06/2008 Yes

3461 3441 320
RAJU SOGI,  GHS 

VATTAMMANAHALLI,
BALLARI KALABURGI 05/04/1983 16/09/2008 BA BPED DR 16/09/2008 2008 OTH 65.367 16/06/2008 YES

3467 3447 326
RAVINDRA GAJAKOSH GOVT HS 

KADKOL
KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/08/1984 28/08/2008 BA BPED DR 28/08/2008 2008 SC 65.302 16/06/2008 Yes

3491 3471 350 AMARA SORALAKARA GHS  KOSAM BIDAR KALABURGI 04/08/1981 06/10/1983 BA BPED DR 06/10/2008 2008 SC 64.888 16/06/2008 YES DEATH

3494 3474 353 SURYA NAYAK B GHS MYDURU BALLARI KALABURGI 01-07-1982 12-08-2008 BA BPED DR 12/08/2008 2008 SC 64.854 16/06/2008 YES

3495 3475 354

GEETHA PATILA GPUC (HS SEC) 

SRIRAMANAGAR GANGAVATHI 

KOPPAL 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1981 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 64.850 16/06/2008 YES

3499 3479 358
MAHANTHESHA JALIGIDADHA  

GPUC KUSTAGI
KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1982 02/09/2008 BA BPED DR 02/09/2008 2008  SC 64.793 16/06/2008 YES

3502 3482 361
MANAYYA G  GJC YADGIR YADGIR 

DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 09/03/1985 13/08/2008 MA BPED DR 13/08/2008 2008 OTH 64.750 16/06/2008 YES

3503 3483 362
HYDERALI GHS, MADONOOR, 

BIDAR DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 04/06/1980 02/09/1980 BA BPED DR 02/09/2008 2008 OTH 64.745 02/09/2008 YES

3504 3484 363
BASAVARAJAPPA PATTANA  GHS  N 

GANEKAL, RAICHOOR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/06/1984 05/09/2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 OTH 64.742 16/06/2008 YES

3516 3496 375 NAGARATNA GHS NAGAIDLAI KALBURGI KALABURGI 31/08/1985 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 64.557 16/06/2008 Yes

3519 3499 378
GAYATRI, GHS MADANNUR AURAD 

TQ. BIDAR DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 16/09/1982 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 64.538 16/06/2008 YES

3525 3505 384 VENKATAPPA GHS ALLUR (B) KALBURGI KALABURGI 31/07/1985 14/08/2008 BA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 OTH 64.496 16/06/2008 Yes
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3526 3506 385 SHREEDEVI PATIL GHS PADSAVALI KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/05/1983 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 64.463 16/06/2008 YES

3534 3514 393
NINGANAGOWDA G PATIL  GHS  

KAMALADINNE
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/06/1982 23/09/2008 BA BPED DR 23/09/2008 2008 OTH 64.312 16/06/2008 YES

3538 3518 397
KEERTHIVARMA GHS 

BUKKASAGARA
BALLARI KALABURGI 22-11-1981 25-09-2008 BA BPED DR 25/09/2008 2008 ST 64.240 16/06/2008 YES

3539 3519 398
VIJAYKUMAR GHS, MURKI, AURAD 

TQ. BIDAR DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 30/06/1984 11/02/2009 BA MPED DR 11/02/2009 2009 ST 64.200 16/06/2008 YES

3543 3523 402
SANGAPPA ULLAGADDI, GHS 

VALABELLARY, TQ-SINDHANUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1979 19/08/2008

BA 

BPED
DR 19/08/2008 2008 OTH 64.190 19/08/2008 YES

3546 3526 405
KOTTAMMA M. GHS HIREKOLACHI 

HADAGALI
BALLARI KALABURGI 01-07-1983 02-07-2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 64.166 16/06/2008 YES

3551 3531 410
SHRINIVASA B  GHS  

ANGASHEKARAHALLI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 12/02/1975 05/09/2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 SC 64.117 16/06/2008 NO

3552 3532 411

SUNITA PATIL  GHS  

KANYAKOLURU SHAHAPURA 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 24/08/1983 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 ST 64.110 16/06/2008 YES

3553 3533 412
SHAYLAJA D  GHS  NERALAKERE 

LINGASURU RAICHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1982 07/01/2008 BA BPED DR 07/01/2008 2008 OTH 64.083 16/06/2008 YES

3554 3534 413
SURESHKUMAR GOVT HS BHUPAL 

TEGNOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/02/1983 14/08/2008 BA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 SC 64.083 16/06/2008 YES

3556 3536 415

NAGARAJA Y GHS BT GUDDI 

KUDLIGI THALUK VIJAYANAGAR 

DIST

VIJAYANAGAR

A
KALABURGI 12/07/1982 12/09/2008 MA BPEd DR 12/09/2008 2008 OTH 64.075 16/06/2008 YES

3561 3541 420
KASHINATH RATHOD  GHS  

NAGAMARAPALLI, AURAD TQ
BIDAR KALABURGI 06/06/1980 25/08/2008 BA BPED DR 25/08/2008 2008 SC 63.963 16/06/2008 YES

3568 3548 427
SHOBAVATHI  GHS  JOGUR 

KALABURAGI SOUTH
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1981 01/07/2008 BA MPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 63.821 16/06/2008 YES

3569 3549 428
HANUMANTHARAYAPPA  GHS  

HANUMANTHANAHALLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 02/06/1979 05/09/2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 OTH 63.821 16/06/2008 NO

3570 3550 429
CHANDRASHEKARA M  GHS  

HANAVALA  KOPPAL TQ
KOPPAL KALABURGI 02/08/1984 26/08/2008 BA BPED DR 26/08/2008 2008 SC 63.819 16/06/2008 YES

3573 3553 432
SHARANABASAV BANDIHAL  GHS  

BOCHANAHALLI, KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 14/10/1984 08/08/2008 BA BPED DR 08/08/2008 2008 OTH 63.787 16/06/2008 YES

3582 3562 441
JAVED GOVT HS 

DEVALAGHANGAPUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/04/1985 01/09/2008 MA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 OTH 63.611 16/06/2008 YES

3584 3564 443
PRAKASH GHS  HALGERA 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 18/07/1984 02/09/2008 BA BPED DR 02/09/2008 2008 OTH 63.590 16/06/2008 NO

3588 3568 447
PRAKASH  GHS  TIMMAPUR, 

SINDHANUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/07/1984 09/02/2008 BA BPED DR 09/02/2008 2008 OTH 63.544 16/06/2008 NO

3593 3573 452

ASHOK KUMAR  GHS  

SUKESHWARAHAL DEVADURGA 

RAICHURU

RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/06/1983 14/08/2008 BA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 SC 63.513 16/06/2008 YES
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3597 3577 456
SHARANAPPA  GHS . BEMALKHEDA 

HUMANABAD
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/10/1976 01/09/2008 BA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 OTH 63.471 16/06/2008 YES

3601 3581 460
KASHINATH GOVT. H.S 

LINGAMPALLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1981 25/09/2008

BA BPED 

MPED
DR 25/09/2008 2008 SC 63.350 16/06/2008 YES

3602 3582 461
ANURADHA GOURISHANKAR GHS, 

(URDU) NIRNA
BIDAR KALABURGI 28/09/1977 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 63.347 16/06/2008 YES

3603 3583 462 MOHANREDDY GHS KALGURTHI KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/06/1983 31/10/2008 BA BPED DR 31/10/2008 2008 OTH 63.342 16/06/2008 YES

3604 3584 463
DEVINDRA S HUNACHEKAR GHS 

RAJAPUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/06/1981 30/08/2008 BA BPED DR 30/08/2008 2008 SC 63.324 16/06/2008 Yes

3607 3587 466
T. AKAMAHA DEVI GHS  URDU 

SANDUR
BALLARI KALABURGI 06/05/1983 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 63.285 16/06/2008 YES

3609 3589 468 SHIVAMMA B N  GHS MUTUGI BALLARI KALABURGI 22/07/1980 01/07/2008 BABPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 63.241 16/06/2008 YES

3613 3593 472
KOTARESHWARI GHS  GADDIKEREI 

H.B.HALLI THA, DISTRIK BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 22/05/1982 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 63.140 16/06/2008 YES

3614 3594 473
JAIPALAREDDY GOVT HS 

JEEVANAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 25/06/1981 30/08/2008 BA BPED DR 30/08/2008 2008 OTH 63.117 16/06/2008 YES

3621 3601 480
SHANTHALADEVI  GHS  DHANNURU 

BASAVAKALYANA
BIDAR KALABURGI 17/04/1982 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 63.038 16/06/2008 YES

3622 3602 481
MAHADEVI M BHARANI GOVT HS 

HAVANOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/08/1977 02/07/2008 BA BPED DR 02/07/2008 2008 SC 63.004 16/06/2008 YES

3633 3613 492

BASAVARAJ SINGANAHALLI  GHS  

HIREBOODUR, DEVDURGA TQ, 

RAICHUR

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1983 09/08/2008 BA BPED DR 09/08/2008 2008 OTH 62.745 16/06/2008 YES

3635 3615 494

SHOBHA HANUMARADADEPPA 

RAJURU  GHS  HIREBIDANALA 

YELBURGA KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/07/1985 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 62.671 16/06/2008 NO

3636 3616 495
PARIMALADEVI BHANADARA GHS 

STATION BAZAR RAUCHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 19/07/1979 01/07/2008

BA 

BPEd, 

MPED

DR 01/07/2008 2008 SC 62.650 16/06/2008 YES

3639 3619 498
BASAVARAJ GHS  GUNDUGURTHI 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 28/05/1984 01/09/2008 BA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 SC 62.510 16/06/2008 YES

3646 3626 505 DEVENDRA  GHS  IDAPANUR RAICHUR KALABURGI 08/05/1983 10/01/2008 BA BPED DR 10/01/2008 2008 SC 62.325 16/06/2008 YES

3648 3628 507
LAXMAN GHS   AGOLI TA: DISTRIK 

GANGAVATI: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 08/03/1980 16/08/2008 BA BPED DR 16/08/2008 2008 SC 62.283 16/06/2008 YES

3656 3636 515
SUNITA PATIL  GHS  NIMBORA 

HUMANABAD 
BIDAR KALABURGI 15/03/1981 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 62.038 16/06/2008 YES

3659 3639 518 JYOTI GHS, BALOOR BIDAR KALABURGI 14-01-1980 09/09/2008 BA BPED DR 09/09/2008 2008 OTH 62.025 16/06/2008 YES
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3676 3656 535
MANJUNATHA RAJAPURA 

SANDOOR TQ
BALLARI KALABURGI 04-07-1982 26-08-2008 BA BPED DR 26/08/2008 2008 SC 61.677 16/06/2008 YES PENDING

3681 3661 540 UMADEVI GHS SIDDAPURA KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1983 08/09/2008 BA BPEd DR 08/09/2008 2008 OTH 61.580 16/06/2008 YES

3682 3662 541
JAYA BHIMA BHAVIKATTI GPUC 

KANYAMANAVI RAICHUR 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 25/02/1984 14/08/2008 BA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 SC 61.544 16/06/2008 YES

3683 3663 542

SUSHMA GPUC BOYS, (HIGH 

SCHOOL SECTION) MANVI, 

RAICHUR DIST

RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/07/1983 05/09/2008 MA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 OTH 61.488 16/06/2008 YES

3711 3691 570

MANJULA EMMI  GHS  

JOGUNDABAVI SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 13/04/1985 01/09/2008 BA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 OTH 61.020 16/06/2008 NO

3715 3695 574

BHAGYALAKSHAMMA GHS 

NAGALAPUR TQ;LINGASUGUR 

DIST; RAICHUR

RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/07/1985 26/08/2008 BA BPEd DR 26/08/2008 2008 SC 60.980 16/06/2008 YES

3718 3698 577
SHAILA S AMARANNAVARA  GHS  

GABBUR RAICHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1983 08/08/2008 BA BPED DR 08/08/2008 2008 OTH 60.939 16/06/2008 NO

3727 3707 586
RAVINDRA,GHS BALAGANUR 

TQ;SINDHANUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/02/1983 19/09/2008

BA MA 

BPEd
DR 19/09/2008 2008 OTH 60.758 16/06/2008 NO

3729 3709 588 SUJATHA  GHS  MAINALLI KOPPAL KALABURGI 15/06/1978 23/09/2008 BA BPED DR 23/09/2008 2008 OTH 60.720 16/06/2008 NO

3737 3717 596
MALLAMMA GHS B M SUGURU, 

BALLARI DIST.
BALLARI KALABURGI 01-06-1981 08-09-2008 BA BPED DR 08/09/2008 2008 OTH 60.571 16/06/2008 YES

3742 3722 601
SURESH KALLURU,GHS HEMANUR 

TQ;DEODURG
RAICHUR KALABURGI 22/07/1982 22/08/2008 BA BPEd DR 22/08/2008 2008 OTH 60.414 16/06/2008 NO

3753 3733 612 SHAYAMMA GHS, RAJESHWAR BIDAR KALABURGI 22/07/1977 12/09/2008
Mcom, 

BPEd
DR 12/09/2008 2008 OTH 60.069 16/06/2008 YES

3759 3739 618 KAVITHA C  GHS HARAVI, BELLARY BALLARI KALABURGI 28/09/1982 05-09-2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 OTH 59.845 16/06/2008 YES

3767 3747 626
RAJESHWARI MADIVALA  GHS  

PWD SIRIRAWAR, DARI: MANVI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/04/1979 09/02/2008 BA BPED DR 09/02/2008 2008 OTH 59.608 16/06/2008 NO

3780 3760 639
SANGEETA .  GHS  SANGAPURTQ: 

MANVI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/11/1979 12/09/2008 BA BPED DR 12/09/2008 2008 OTH 59.204 16/06/2008 YES

3795 3775 654 PARIMALA GOVT HS TAVARGERA KALBURGI KALABURGI 29/07/1985 29/08/2008 BA BPED DR 29/08/2008 2008 SC 58.662 16/06/2008 YES

3796 3776 655
VIJAYALAKSHMI BIRADARA  GHS  

JALAHALLI DEVADURGA RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/07/1982 08/07/2008 BA BPED DR 08/07/2008 2008 OTH 58.631 16/06/2008 NO

3802 3782 661 SUREKHA GHS, SRIMANDAL BIDAR KALABURGI 07/10/1980 03/10/2008 BA BPED DR 03/10/2008 2008 SC 58.213 16/06/2008 YES

3831 3811 690 VEERENDRA BIRADARA  BIDAR KALABURGI 01/08/1978 01/07/2008 BA BPED DR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 56.320 16/06/2008 NO

3837 3817 696
KARUNA M.B  GHS EKAMBA, BIDAR 

DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/11/1978 10/02/2009 BA BPED DR 10/02/2009 2008 ST 56.070 16/06/2008 YES
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3850 3830 709 SHIVAKANYA GOVT HS KUMASI KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/05/1985 01/09/2008 BA BPED DR 01/09/2008 2008 SC 55.058 16/06/2008 YES

3864 3844 723
ANITA, S,  GHS  GUANGALLI, TQ 

SINDHANUR TQ, RAICHUR DISTRICT
RAICHUR KALABURGI 03/03/1984 04/11/2008 BA BPED DR 04/11/2008 2008  SC 54.092 16/06/2008 YES

3867 3847 726
BHARAMAVVA  GHS  KOLURU  

KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1979 08/09/2008 BA BPED DR 08/09/2008 2008 SC 53.820 16/06/2008 YES

3871 3851 730
SUVARANA GOVT HS URDU 

JEWARGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 02/08/1979 05/09/2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 SC 53.338 16/06/2008 YES

3876 3856 735
MALAMMA,  GHS MADWAR YADGIR 

TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/07/1985 14/08/2008 BA BPED DR 14/08/2008 2008 SC 52.454 16/06/2008 YES

3897 3877 756
SAVAKAMANTHA  GHS  

JAGIRAVENKATAPURA
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/08/1983 31/10/2008 BA BPED DR 31/10/2008 2008 SC 50.212 16/06/2008 YES

3906 3886 765 SUREKHA GHS SANGOLGI C KALBURGI KALABURGI 27/04/1983 27/08/2008 MA BPED DR 27/08/2008 2008 SC 48.900 16/06/2008 YES

3918 3898 777
SALMA BEGAM G M GOVT HS 

MAHAGAON
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1972 05/09/2008 BA BPED DR 05/09/2008 2008 OTH 41.825 16/06/2008 YES

3933 3913 792
MRS. VIJAYA LAKSHMI  GHS   

GAZGARPET TQ RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1963 14/12/1994 BA BPED PR 01/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 01/07/2008 YES

3934 3914 793 NARASING GHS BHUNYAR-K KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/01/1976 06/03/1997 BA BPED PR 01/07/2008 2008 SC 0.000 01/07/2008 Yes

3935 3915 794
MALLIKARAJUN GHS URDU 

FARAHATABAD
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/02/1967 12/03/1997 BA BPED PR 01/07/2008 2008 SC 0.000 01/07/2008 Yes

3936 3916 795
KASTURI BAI GOVT HS KOODI 

DARGA (BABA NAGAR)
KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/05/1967 03/03/1997

BA BPED 

MA 

MPED

PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 YES

3937 3917 796
LALITA BASAVATNTARAY GOVT HS 

ANOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 19/07/1967 03/03/1997

BA BPED 

MPED
PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 Yes

3938 3918 797
CHANNAPPA B SANKHI GOVT HS 

GOBBUR (B)
KALBURGI KALABURGI 25/03/1973 03/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 NO

3939 3919 798
MD RAFIK KADAKOL GOVT HS 

URDU YEDRAMI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1970 04/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 NO

3940 3920 799 MAREPPA GHS MADBOOL KALBURGI KALABURGI 24/05/1967 10/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 Yes

3941 3921 800 SHIVAPUTRA S HUGAR GHS PATTAN KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/06/1971 17/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 Yes

3942 3922 801 RAJSHEKHAR DHABADE GHS PALA KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1971 22/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 Yes

3943 3923 802
SAHEB PATEL RUKUM PATEL GOVT 

HS KANAMESHWAR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 24/12/1971 22/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 02/07/2008 Yes

3944 3924 803 SURESH S BAGODI GHS BHIMALLI KALBURGI KALABURGI 31/10/1963 03/08/1993 BA BPED PR 04/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 04/07/2008 NO
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3947 3927 806

MALLIKARJUNA METHRI  GHS , 

KHANAPURA, SHAHPUR TQ YADGIR 

DT

YADGIRI KALABURGI 13/10/1976 09/09/1998 BA BPED PR 04/07/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 04/07/2008 NO

3954 3934 813
SANNADEVAPPA  GHS  NEERALAGI 

TQ // G // KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1972 22/03/1997 BA BPED PR 11/07/2008 2008 SC 0.000 11/07/2008 YES

3959 3939 818 SHRISHAIL GHS SRICHAND KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1977 03/11/1999 BA BPED PR 21/08/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 21/08/2008 NO

3984 3963 843
PARASAPPA M GPU COLLEGE 

NAGATHIBASAPUR
BALLARI KALABURGI 11-06-1974 20/08/1998 BABPED PR 18/10/2008 2008 OTH 0.000 18/10/2008 YES

3985 3964 844 THIRUPATHI K GHS MYLARA BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1976 21/08/1998 BABED PR 18/10/2008 2008 ST 0.000 18/10/2008 YES

3996 3975 855
KUMARASWAMY B. GHS URDU 

MILLAR PET BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01-06-1971 20-05-1998 BA BPED PR 22/10/2008 2008 ST 0.000 22/10/2008 YES

4021 4000 880
AMARAPPA GHS  HATTIKUNI 

YADGIR TQ DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/04/1960 28/07/1993 BA BPED PR 15/12/2008 2008 ST 0.000 15/12/2008 NO RETIRED

4028 4007 887
SHAILAJA , GJC(HS), YERGOL 

YADGIR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 11/06/1972 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 01/01/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 01/01/2009 YES

4029 4008 1
ASHOKA,  GHS  MADRAKAL (T) TQ: 

DEVDURGA DT RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/01/1985 10/02/2009 BA BPED DR 10/02/2009 2009 OTH 64.022 07/01/2009 YES DATA CORRECTED

4030 4009 2
JYOTHI THOLAHALLI GHS 

HIREKUMBALGUNTU
BALLARI KALABURGI 03/11/1978 28/01/2009 BA BPED DR 28/01/2009 2009 OTH 63.250 07/01/2009 YES

4036 4015 8

HONNAPPA GHS  

CHATNALLYSHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR 

DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 05/06/1971 10/02/2009 BA BPED DR 10/02/2009 2009 OTH 54.210 07/01/2009 YES

4037 4016 9
SAIDAPPA C. JAGDALE GHS, 

KAPPARGAON
BIDAR KALABURGI 15/06/1979 26/03/2009 BA BPED DR 26/03/2009 2009 OTH 54.210 07/01/2009 YES

4039 4018 11 SUVARNA GHS, KADWAD BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1984 11/02/2009 BA BPED DR 11/02/2009 2009 SC 51.548 07/01/2009 YES

4041 4020 13

HANAMANTAPPA Y VAGYANAVAR 

GHS GEDAGERI TQ: YALUBURGA 

DT: KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1971 16/03/1998 BA BPED PR 27/11/2009 2009  SC 0.000 01/07/2009 NO

4046 4025 18
SIDRAMREDDY,  GOVT. GIRLS HIGH 

SCHOOL YADGIRI
YADGIRI KALABURGI 06/08/1976 03/03/1997 BA BPED PR 03/02/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 03/02/2009 YES

4048 4027 20 SANGEETA S.D.GHS, KAMTHANA BIDAR KALABURGI 09/11/1968 17/01/1997
BSC 

MPED
PR 05/02/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 05/02/2009 YES

4050 4029 22
ARIF HUSSAIN GHS (URDU), 

TALMADGI
BIDAR KALABURGI 22/07/1972 29/07/1997 BA BPED PR 05/02/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 05/02/2009 YES

4051 4030 23 SHIVKUMAR GHS, BUDERA BIDAR KALABURGI 10-06-1967 31-07-1997 BA, BPEd PR 05-02-2009 2009 SC 0.000 05-02-2009 YES

4052 4031 24
HANMANTHRAO K GHS, 

MADAKATTI
BIDAR KALABURGI 15/01/1975 12/11/1998 BA BPED PR 05/02/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 05/02/2009 YES

4053 4032 25
CHAMRAJ SIRMUNDI GHS, 

NANDGAON
BIDAR KALABURGI 05/05/1976 03/12/1999 BA BPED PR 06/02/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 06/02/2009 YES

BLOCK-XIV
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4054 4033 26
SHANTA HADAPAD GHS, 

MALCHAPUR
BIDAR KALABURGI 22/07/1970 01/01/2000 BA BPED PR 06/02/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 06/02/2009 YES

4055 4034 27 PADMAVATI GHS, MUTTANGI BIDAR KALABURGI 06/05/1962 03/12/1999 BA BPED PR 11/02/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 11/02/2009 YES

4056 4035 28 PRAKASH D. BHARATI GHS, GOUR BIDAR KALABURGI 01-06-1964 16-03-1996
BA, 

BPEd.
PR 13-02-2009 2009 OTH 0.000 13-02-2009 YES

4057 4036 29
SUBHAS.  GHS THINTHANI, 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/06/1974 24/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/03/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 02/03/2009 YES

4058 4037 30
NEELAKANT NAYAK GOVT. H.S 

JAKANPALLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 04/03/1969 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 03/03/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 03/03/2009 YES

4059 4038 31
AYYANNA GHS HOTPET  

SHAHAPURA TQ YADGIRE DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 15/07/1974 09/09/1998 BA BPED PR 04/03/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 04/03/2009 YES

4061 4040 33 SRINIVASREDDY GHS, ALIAMBER BIDAR KALABURGI 01/01/1963 04/03/1997 BA BPED PR 02/05/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 02/05/2009 NO

4062 4041 34
SATISH NELOGIGHS , MUDNOOR 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 22/07/1975 21/12/1999 BA BPED PR 02/05/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 02/05/2009 NO

4071 4047 43 MALLIKARJUN GHS, KITTA BIDAR KALABURGI 19/01/1968 20/12/1994 BA BPED DR 20/12/1994 1994 OTH 61.395 30/12/1996 YES
998 A ಪರಿಗಣಿಸುವುದ್ು 4047 ರ್ೆೈ 

ಬಿಡುವುದ್ು

4072 4051 44
AMARAMMA,  GHS  GIRLS MUSKY, 

TQ: LINGAYUR DT RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1978 02/07/2004 BA BPED PR 01/07/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 01/07/2009 YES

4074 4053 46
RAMANNA MALLAPPA KESOOR TQ: 

YALUBURGA DT: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 15/07/1973 01/04/1997 MA BPED PR 30/07/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 30/07/2009 YES

4075 4054 47
BASAVARAJA,  GHS  VENKATAGIRI, 

GANGAVATHI TQ KOPPAL DT
KOPPAL KALABURGI 05/06/1974 26/03/1997 BA BPED PR 31/07/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 31/07/2009 YES

4076 4055 48
MR. JAGADISH SOODI  GHSB 

TAVARAGERA
KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/01/1969 14/10/1994 BA BPED PR 01/08/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 01/08/2009 NO

4077 4056 49
BHEEASHENRAO DESAI  GHS . 

HOSALINGAPORE TQ || KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1968 17/02/1997

MSC 

BPED
PR 01/08/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 01/08/2009 YES

4080 4059 52
RAMESH B NAIK, GHS TALUVGERA, 

KUSTAGI TQ
KOPPAL KALABURGI 27/03/1974 06/08/1994

BA 

BPED 

MPED

PR 07/08/2009 2009 ST 0.000 07/08/2009 YES

4090 4069 62

SIVANANDAPPA SHANKARAPPA 

GADDIDINI  GHS  BANNIKATTI TQ // 

G. KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1968 12/08/1994
BSC 

BPED
PR 15/09/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 15/09/2009 YES

4097 4076 69 MALLIKARJUN GHS GADIKESHWAR KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/03/1964 22/01/1996 BA BPED PR 06/11/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 06/11/2009 Yes

4098 4077 70
BABU S MELAKERI GHS 

CHINCHOLLI BOYS
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/10/1972 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 06/11/2009 2009 SC 0.000 06/11/2009 YES

4099 4078 71
NAGENDRAPPA GOVT HS 

CHITTAPUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 23/07/1967 26/03/1997 BA BPED PR 07/11/2009 2009 SC 0.000 07/11/2009 Yes
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4100 4079 72
BHIMASHA BHAJANTRI GHS BOYS 

ALAND
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1969 10/03/1997 BA BPED PR 09/11/2009 2009 SC 0.000 09/11/2009 Yes

4101 4080 73
AMRUTAPPA,  GHS MALARA, 

YADGIR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/01/1975 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 10/11/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 10/11/2009 YES

4102 4081 74 GURULINGAYYA GHS RATKAL KALBURGI KALABURGI 31/03/1978 10/09/1998
MA, 

BPED
PR 11/11/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 11/11/2009 Yes

4103 4082 75
CHANDRAPPA NINGAPPA 

MUSISSERI,  DT-KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 24/07/1977 24/08/1998 BA BPED PR 25/11/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 25/11/2009 YES

4104 4083 76

BHEEMAGOWDA MASAGATTI GHS 

BASAPATTAN TQ: GANGAVATHI 

DT: KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/02/1976 31/08/1998 BA BPED PR 25/11/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 25/11/2009 YES

4106 4085 78

MALLIKARJUNAYYA,  GHS , 

MEDAKINALA, TQ: LINGESHWAR 

DT RAICHUR

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/05/1974 05/08/1994 BA BPED PR 26/11/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 26/11/2009 YES

4107 4086 79
MANAPPA  GHS  AMINAGADA, TQ: 

MANI, RAICHUR DISTRICT
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1970 14/12/1994 BA BPED PR 27/11/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 27/11/2009 NO DOUBLE

4109 4088 81 JAYALAKSHMI  GHS  IMADDIPET RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1971 17/12/1997 BA BPED PR 01/12/2009 2009 SC 0.000 01/12/2009 YES

4110 4089 82
SANJEEV KUMAR S, GHS ROZATAIN 

PACHAPURA KALABURAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 02/03/1977 15/09/1998

BA 

BPED
PR 07/12/2009 2009 OTH 0.000 07/12/2009 YES

4118 4098 90 ANJINAPPA GHS KADABAGERE BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1961 09/07/1993 BABPED PR 07/01/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 07/01/2010 YES

4121 4101 93

NAGANAGODA PATIL  GHS GIRLS 

HUNSAGI SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR 

DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1971 09/09/1998 BA BPED PR 18/01/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 18/01/2010 YES

4124 4103 96
C. UMA  GHS  RAMASAGAR'S 

HOSPET TQ
BALLARI KALABURGI 08/07/1975 03/07/1997 BA BPED PR 03/02/2010 2010 SC 0.000 03/02/2010 NO

4140 4119 9
SIDDARAM J HUGAR GOVT HS 

HARNOOR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/07/1986 17/03/2011 BA BPED DR 17/03/2011 2010 OTH 75.212 17/02/2010 Yes

4144 4123 13
MAHANTESH V NEELAVANI GHS 

HIKKIMGERE
BALLARI KALABURGI 22/07/1980 07/07/2010 MABPED DR 07/07/2010 2010 OTH 74.851 17/02/2010 NO

4149 4128 18
NAMDEV RS GHS, KHATAGAON, 

AURAD TQ. BIDAR DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 22-11-1985 18-06-2010

BA, 

BPEd.
DR 18-06-2010 2010 SC 74.350 17/02/2010 YES

TR FROM BANGALORE 

DIV

4150 4129 19
MAHANTHAPPA BALIGAR,  GHS  

ACAKAERA, TQ; G: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1985 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 74.307 17/02/2010 NO

4152 4131 21

MANAPPA H. GONAL GHS  

HEGGANADODDI, SHORAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 12/06/1984 13/07/2010 BA BPED DR 13/07/2010 2010 OTH 74.120 17/02/2010 YES

4155 4134 24

PRAKASH BHIMAN GOWDA 

BIRADAR  GHS  HARRAPURA TQ: 

SINDHANUR DT RAICHUR

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1983 18/06/2010 MA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 73.234 17/02/2010 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

BLOCK-XV
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4160 4139 29
GURUNATHA CHOUDARI 

GPUCOLLE MADIHALLI
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1978 16/07/2010 BA BPED DR 16/07/2010 2010 OTH 72.720 17/02/2010 NO

4179 4158 48
VEERANNA KONNURU GHS 

SIDIGINAMOLA
BALLARI KALABURGI 05/09/1983 18/06/210 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 71.561 17/02/2010 YES

TR FROM BANGALORE 

DIV.

4184 4163 53
MAREPPA, GJC (HS) RANGAMPET 

SHORAPUR TQ  YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 02/08/1982 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 71.296 17/02/2010 YES

4187 4166 56
AKASHRAJ,  GHS  HANADARAKI, 

SEDAM, GULBARGA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 21/07/1980 14/07/2010 BA BPED DR 14/07/2010 2010 OTH 71.238 17/02/2010 YES

4197 4176 66
VIJAY ADARASHAVIDYALAYA 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 25/06/1984 18/06/2010 BA MPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 SC 70.717 17/02/2010 YES

4203 4182 72
SHIVALEELA  GHS SAGAR 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/01/1984 13/07/2010 BA MPED DR 13/07/2010 2010 OTH 70.610 17/02/2010 YES

4209 4188 78
JAYAPAL,GHS  BEMALAKHED , 

HUMNABAD TQ
BIDAR KALABURGI 14/05/1981 09/07/2010 BA BPED DR 09/07/2010 2010 OTH 70.393 17/02/2010 YES

4215 4194 84 MAHANTAYYA GHS KODADUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/06/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 70.257 17/02/2010 NO

4217 4196 86
CHANDRAPPA.SN,  GHS  KURDI, 

RAICHUR DISTRICT
RAICHUR KALABURGI 15/06/1982 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 70.190 17/02/2010 YES

4219 4198 88 MINAKSHI GOVT. H.S KOLKUNDA KALBURGI KALABURGI 12/07/1981 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 70.071 17/02/2010 Yes

4224 4203 93 VIJAYLAXMI GHS, BHOSGA BIDAR KALABURGI 27-09-1983 18-06-2010
BA, 

BPEd.
DR 18-06-2010 2010 OTH 69.810 17/02/2010 YES

4227 4206 96
PRASHANTKUMAR M GHS, 

CHINTAKI
BIDAR KALABURGI 28-07-1985 18-06-2010

BA, 

MPEd.
DR 18-06-2010 2010 OTH 69.760 17/02/2010 NO

4238 4217 107
UDAYAKUMAR,  GHS  GANADAL TQ: 

DEVDURGA
RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/07/1979 18/06/2010 MA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 69.364 17/02/2010 NO

4240 4219 109 SUDHAKAR GHS, BELKONI (CH) BIDAR KALABURGI 01-06-1979 18-06-2010
BA, 

MPEd.
DR 18-06-2010 2010 ST 69.330 17/02/2010 YES

4241 4220 110
RENUKA  GOVT HS WADI, 

CHITTAPUR TQ , KALBURGI DIST
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/03/1982 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 69.321 17/02/2010 Yes

4247 4226 116

NAGABHUSHANA GANGAPPA 

BHARDWADA, DASHHI S. PRASHE 

SHIROOR YALUBURGA TQ: KOPPAL 

DT

KOPPAL KALABURGI 22/06/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 69.127 17/02/2010 NO

4250 4229 119 HUSSAINABASA  GHS  PANCHMUKHI RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/12/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 68.840 17/02/2010 YES

4255 4234 124

SHIVAKUMAR METI,  GHS , 

MASABAHANCHINAL TQ 

YELBURGA DIST KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 10/01/1979 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 68.607 17/02/2010 YES

4259 4238 128

SHANKARAPPA SOMANAKATI GJC 

KANAKAGIRI TQ: GANGAVATHI DT: 

KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 10/10/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 13/07/2010 2010 OTH 68.511 17/02/2010 NO

4262 4241 131
RAMAKRISHNA,  GHS  KOPPARA 

TQ: DEVDURGA DT RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/02/1983 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 ST 68.321 17/02/2010 YES
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4264 4243 133
 SHARANABASAPPA S VALIKAR GHS 

HIROLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 08/07/1984 09/07/2010 BA BPED DR 09/07/2010 2010 OTH 68.202 17/02/2010 Yes

4270 4249 139
SHARANAGOUDA BIRADAR GHS 

ALIPUR YADGIR TQ.YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/06/1982 09/09/2010 BA BPED DR 09/09/2010 2010 OTH 67.743 17/02/2010 YES

TR FROM MYSORE 

DIVISION

4271 4250 140
SHREEDHARA GOUDA GHS URDHU 

MANVI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 67.709 17/02/2010 YES

4273 4252 142

CHANDRASHEKAR PARASAGONDA  

GHS  RIBBANAPALLI, SEDAM TQ, 

GULBARGA DT

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1983 10/07/2010 BA BPED DR 10/07/2010 2010 OTH 67.497 17/02/2010 NO

4275 4254 144
MALLAMMA,  G.H.S. HARAGUNDGI 

GULBARGA SOUTH  TQ & DIST.
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1983 18/06/2010

B.A. 

B.P.ED.
DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 67.337 17/02/2010 NO

TRANFER TO 

GULBARGA

4286 4265 155
PARASHURAMA GHS NEW DORAJI 

G. BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/08/1984 22/06/2010 BA BPED DR 22/06/2010 2010 SC 66.794 17/02/2010 YES

4295 4274 164
PARSAPA.  GHS  BOODAGUMPA TQ: 

GANGAVATHI DT: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/08/1984 22/06/2010 BA BPED DR 22/06/2010 2010 OTH 66.128 17/02/2010 YES

4299 4278 168 GURULINGAMMA  GHS  SINGANODI RAICHUR KALABURGI 26/11/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 65.750 17/02/2010 NO

4300 4279 169
NAGAPPA  GHS  ANUPUR YADGIR 

TQ  YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/06/1984 09/07/2010 BA BPED DR 09/07/2010 2010 SC 65.725 17/02/2010 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

4302 4281 171
DHANANJAYA BENNUR GHS, 

HOKRANA
BIDAR KALABURGI 11-10-1977 21/07/2010 MPED DR 21/07/2010 2010 OTH 65.542 17/02/2010 YES

4303 4282 172
VEERANA,  GHS  GOREBALA TQ: 

SINDHANUR DT RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 12/10/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 SC 65.490 17/02/2010 YES

4313 4292 182
SURESH KOULAGI,  GHS , 

MUDDADAGA, KALBURGI DIST
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1979 18/06/2010 MA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 65.154 17/02/2010 YES

4316 4295 185
RAVINDRA KUMAR,  GHS , GALAGA 

RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 07/10/1984 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 64.825 17/02/2010 YES

4325 4304 194
SUMANGALA P.E.T. GHS RMSA 

KANNUR, KALABUAGI NORTH
KALBURGI KALABURGI 26/08/1986 18/06/2010

BA BPED 

MPED
DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 64.432 17/02/2010 YES TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

4326 4305 195
ASHOKA  GHS , FARHATABAD, 

KALABURAGI SOUTH
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/07/1984 14/07/2010 BA BPED DR 14/07/2010 2010 SC 64.353 17/02/2010 NO TR FROM MYSORE DIV.

4329 4308 198
SANGANABASAPPA,  GHS , 

YALSATTI, YADGIR TQ
YADGIRI KALABURGI 09/09/1980 09/10/2021 BA BPED DR 09/10/2021 2010 SC 64.029 09/10/2021 YES

2010 ರಿಂದ್ 2021ನೆೇ ಸಾಲಿಗೆ 
ಸೆೇರಿಸಿದೆ

4333 4311 202 RAJSHEKAR GHS, MIRKAL BIDAR KALABURGI 06-01-1984 18-06-2010
BA, 

MPEd
DR 18-06-2010 2010 SC 63.959 17/02/2010 YES

4334 4312 203 MANGALABAI GHS, RAJNAL Bidar KALABURGI 01-06-1981 09-07-2010 BA, BPEd DR 09-07-2010 2010 OTH 63.789 17/02/2010 YES

4338 4316 207 GOLLAPPA GOVT HS IJERI KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1979 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 63.438 17/02/2010 NO

4344 4322 213
SAKUMABAI S.  GHS  ALKOD 

DEVDARGA DT RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/06/1975 18/06/2010 MA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 62.216 17/02/2010 YES
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4350 4328 219
LINGANAYAK, GHS KADLURU 

TQ:RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1986 04/11/2010 BA BPEd DR 04/11/2010 2010 ST 61.000 17/02/2010 yes

4353 4331 222
MAHIBOOB PASH  GHS  KANYA 

SIRAWAR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 04/06/1981 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 60.146 17/02/2010 YES

4356 4334 225

RENUKA HANUMANTAPPA 

MANNUR  GHS , BHANAPURA, 

YALBURGA

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1979 09/08/2010 BA BPED DR 09/08/2010 2010 OTH 59.864 17/02/2010 NO

4362 4340 231 PETTY,  GHS , ALCODE, RAICHUR RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/06/1975 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 57.540 17/02/2010 YES

4366 4343 235
NAGAMMA GOVT. P.U.COLLEGE 

SEDAM
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/08/1983 20/07/2010 BA BPED DR 20/07/2010 2010 OTH 56.041 17/02/2010 Yes

4369 4346 238 GURUNATH D. HIRAGANGA  BIDAR KALABURGI 06/01/1982 14/07/2010 BA BPED DR 14/07/2010 2010 SC 53.630 17/02/2010 NO

4374 4351 243 SANTOSH  GHS  HIPPARAGA BAGA BIDAR KALABURGI 08/06/1980 20/07/2010 BA BPED DR 20/07/2010 2010 SC 52.600 17/02/2010 NO

4379 4356 248
VENKATESH,  GHS  SINGANODI TQ: 

RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/06/1976 15/07/2010 BA BPED DR 15/07/2010 2010 OTH 47.980 17/02/2010 NO

4381 4358 250
SHAHEEN BEGUM,  GHS  URDU 

SALAUNDA
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/12/1987 18/06/2010 BA BPED DR 18/06/2010 2010 OTH 46.440 17/02/2010 YES

4385 4362 254 DASHRATH GHS, UDAMNALLI BIDAR KALABURGI 07/06/1979 10/07/2010
BSC 

MPED
DR 10/07/2010 2010 SC 41.000 17/02/2010 NO

4399 4376 268

MALLIKARJUNAGOWDA 

HANUMANTHA GOWDA  TQ: 

GANGAVATHI DT: KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 05/08/1971 30/12/1999 BA BPED PR 03/08/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 03/08/2010 NO

4400 4377 269 SANJAY GHS, JANTHI, TQ BHALKI BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1974 28/01/1997 BA MPED PR 26/08/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 26/08/2010 YES

4401 4378 270 MANOHAR B KHARABE GHS, SONAL BIDAR KALABURGI 01/01/1977 12/11/1998
BA, 

MPEd.
PR 26/08/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 26/08/2010 YES

4402 4379 271
SANJIV BAJIRAO, GHS, YERNALLI, 

BIDAR TQ & DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1972 13/11/1998

B.A. 

M.P.ED
PR 26/08/2010 2010 SC 0.000 26/08/2010 YES

4404 4381 273
VIJAYKUMAR WADEKAR GHS 

RAJOLA
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1966 14/06/1996 BA BPED PR 31/08/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 31/08/2010 YES

4407 4384 276 UMADEVI GHS, CHANDANHALLI BIDAR KALABURGI 01/08/1972 30/01/1997 BA BPED PR 01/09/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 01/01/2010 NO

4408 4385 277 VENKATRAO GHS, UDBAL BIDAR KALABURGI 10/10/1967 10/08/1994 BA BPED PR 02/09/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 02/09/2010 NO

4409 4386 278 DEEPAK GHS, TUGAON (M) BIDAR KALABURGI 20-05-1966 06-01-1992
BA, 

BPEd.
PR 09-09-2010 2010 SC 0.000 09-09-2010 YES

4411 4388 280

BHIMAPPA KOLLUR  GHS . 

ISLAMPUR TQ: GANGAVATHI DT: 

KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/12/1972 31/12/1999 BA BPED PR 23/09/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 23/09/2010 NO

4412 4389 281
HD NADAP  GHS  CHALETARI TQ: 

SHAKTI DT: KOPPAL 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/07/1974 24/08/1998 BA BPED PR 24/09/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 24/09/2010 NO

4414 4391 283 BASAVARAJ AERE,  GJC  KOPPAL KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/08/1972 31/12/1999 BA BPED PR 27/09/2010 2010 OTH 0.000 27/09/2010 NO
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4418 4395 287
TULJAPPA GHS  BASAVANTPURA 

YADGIR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 05/05/1975 03/03/1997 BA BPED PR 03/02/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 03/02/2011 YES

4419 4396 288

NINGAPPA CHAVAN , GJC BOYS (HS) 

HUNASAGI SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR 

DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 12/07/1975 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 04/02/2011 2011 SC 0.000 04/02/2011 YES

4420 4397 289

VEERABHADRA M BADIGER GHS 

GIRLS, GOGOI, SHAHAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 21/07/1976 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 05/02/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 05/02/2011 YES

4421 4398 290
SHRINGAR LEENA GOVT HIGH 

SCHOOL NANDUR K
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1974 13/11/1998 BA BPED PR 11/02/2011 2011 SC 0.000 11/02/2011 Yes

4422 4399 291 SOMALINGA GOVT HS YEDRAMI KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/07/1970 30/01/1999 BA BPED PR 11/02/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 11/02/2011 Yes

4423 4400 292
CHIDAND DHAREPPA GOVT HS 

GANAJALKHED
KALBURGI KALABURGI 23/07/1973 18/12/1999 BA BPED PR 11/02/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 11/02/2011 NO

4424 4401 293

SHANTABAI.S.GOWLI, GOVT TTI 

WOMEN DARGA ROAD 

KALABURAGI

KALBURGI KALABURGI 31/05/1974 31/01/2004
MA 

BPED
PR 11/02/2011 2011 SC 0.000 11/02/2011 YES

4425 4402 294 SHOBHA GOVT HS KAMALAPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 14/04/1975 13/11/1998 BA BPED PR 15/02/2011 2011 SC 0.000 15/02/2011 YES

4427 4404 296
VENKANAGOUDA GHS  NAIKAL 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/08/1977 10/09/1998 BA BPED PR 29/03/2011 2011 ST 0.000 29/03/2011 NO

4428 4405 297
KRISHNAPPA JALAGEERA, GPGJC 

BOYS HADAGALI
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/07/1965 24/08/1998 BA BPED PR 30/03/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 30/03/2011 YES

4429 4406 298 ANITA K. H. M. GHS BANNIKALLU BALLARI KALABURGI 15/06/1977 18/02/1999 BA BPED PR 31/03/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 31/03/2011 YES

4430 4407 299
KOTRAMMA G. S. GJC COLLEGE 

BUNDRI SANDUR
BALLARI KALABURGI 22/07/1977 27/01/1997 BA BPED PR 01/04/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 01/04/2011 YES

4431 4408 300
BIMMAPPA K GHS RADIO PARK 

BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 01/06/1968 20/08/1998 BA BPED PR 01/04/2011 2011 SC 0.000 01/04/2011 YES

4432 4409 301
BASAVESHWARA GHS TELUGOLI 

HB VILLAGE
BALLARI KALABURGI 12/01/1977 07/10/1999 BABPED PR 01/04/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 01/04/2011 YES

4443 4420 312
YANKAPPA,   GHS    POLIS  KALONI, 

RAYACHURU 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 06/01/1969 13/03/1997 BA BPED PR 27/04/2011 2011 SC 0.000 27/04/2011 YES

4447 4424 316

JAYAPRAKASH KATTIMANI  GHS 

VIJAYANAGARA COLONY, 

KALABURAGI

KALBURGI KALABURGI 18/02/1975 10/03/1997 BA BPED PR 25/05/2011 2011 SC 0.000 25/05/2011 YES

4449 4426 318 GANGADHAR GOVT HS CHITTAPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/10/1984 14/08/2008 BA BPED PR 07/06/2011 2011 OTH 0.000 07/06/2011 NO

4455 4432 324
SAVITHA M, GHS   BIJANAGERA, 

RAYACHURU DT  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/02/1976 17/02/1997 BA BPED PR 01/10/2011 2008 OTH 0.000 01/10/2011 NO

4457 4434 326
CHANAPPA RATHORE,  GHS 

YALAGATTA, LINGASUGUR TQ.
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1972 18/03/1997 BA BPED PR 01/12/2011 2011 SC 0.000 01/12/2011 YES

4462 4439 331
AMARAPPA,  GHS  THIMMAPUR TQ: 

SINDHANUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1970 29/03/1997 BA BPED PR 01/03/2012 2012 OTH 0.000 01/03/2012 YES
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4464 4441 333
MARUTHAMMA NV GHS BOODIHAL, 

BELLARY
BELLARY KALABURGI 26-04-1975 24-08-1998 BA BPED PR 05/04/2012 2012 SC 0.000 05/04/2012 YES

4465 4442 334

SHIVANANDA GOLLALAPPA ,  GHS  

KAKKASGERA SHAHAPUR TQ  

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1973 14/01/1999 BA BPED PR 07/04/2012 2012 OTH 0.000 07/04/2012 YES

4466 4443 335
SHIVAKUMAR  GHS  KANDAKUR  

YADGIR TQ  YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 15/09/1974 24/11/1999 BA BPED PR 07/04/2012 2012 OTH 0.000 07/04/2012 YES

4467 4444 336
HIRIYAKKA BANAKAR GHS 

GADIGANUR
BALLARI KALABURGI 03/05/1973 11/02/1997 BABPED PR 09/04/2012 2012 OTH 0.000 09/04/2012 YES

4469 4446 338 DEVARAJ G GHS MBCB WESTKALVI BELLARY KALABURGI 01-01-1975 30/12/1999 BABPED PR 09/04/2012 2012 OTH 0.000 09/04/2012 YES

4470 4447 339
PRAKASH PATIL  GHS  DEVAPUR 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1971 05/12/2003 BA BPED PR 09/04/2012 2012 ST 0.000 09/04/2012 YES

4471 4448 340

VITTAL CHAVAN GHS  

GEDDALAMARI SHORAPUR  TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 15/07/1981 27/07/2005

BA 

MPED 

MA 

PR 09/04/2012 2012 SC 0.000 09/04/2012 YES

4472 4449 341
SHARANAPPA  S GUJJAL  GHS URDU 

SAGAR SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/06/1982 02/08/2005 BA BPED PR 09/04/2012 2012 ST 0.000 09/04/2012 YES

4477 4454 346
SHILA B PATIL,  GHS  COTTON 

YADGIR TQ
YADGIRI KALABURGI 06/01/1980 30/06/2005 BA BPED PR 04/07/2012 2012 OTH 0.000 04/07/2012 YES

4490 4467 359
BASAVARAJ  GHS   MADAGIRI,  

RAYACHURU  
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1975 08/09/1997 BA BPED PR 01/01/2013 2013 ST 0.000 01/01/2013 YES

4491 4468 360
LALSAB,  GHS   RAJALABANDA, 

RAYACHURU DT 
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1971 09/01/1998 BA BPED PR 01/01/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 01/01/2013 YES

4493 4470 362

RANGANATHA CHALUVADI, 

GHSHIREBUDUR TQ RAICHUR 

DEVADURGA DISTRICT

RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1971 24/08/1998 BA BPEd PR 01/01/2013 2013 SC 0.000 01/01/2013 YES

4494 4471 363
RAMESH B BHAJANTRI GOVT. H.S 

GIRLS MUDHOLE
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1976 29/06/2005 BA BPED PR 01/01/2013 2013 SC 0.000 01/01/2013 NO

4499 4475 3
NINGAYYA BHIMARAYA GHS 

ALDAL, SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/05/1987 08/08/2013 BA BPED DR 08/08/2013 2013 OTH 79.390 13/03/2013 YES

4501 4477 5
SHRIKANTH GHS  HEMANUR 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/05/1988 25/07/2013 BA MPED DR 25/07/2013 2013 OTH 79.000 13/03/2013 YES

4502 4478 6

CHANDRASHEKHAR AADHA 

VIDYALAYA SHAHPURA TQ YADGIR 

DT

YADGIRI KALABURGI 06/01/1986 25/07/2013 BA BPED DR 25/07/2013 2013 OTH 78.837 13/03/2013 NO

4503 4479 7
JAKKAPPA V HATTALLI GOVT HPS 

SHIVOOR (RMSA UPGRADED)
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/04/1987 01/08/2013 MA BPED DR 01/08/2013 2013 OTH 78.561 13/03/2013 NO

BLOCK-XVI
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4509 4485 13
SANTOSH KUMAR GJC (HS)  

KONKAL,YADGIR TQ,YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 22/04/1987 09/07/2013 BA MPED DR 09/07/2013 2013 SC 77.675 13/03/2013 YES

4510 4486 14 BASAVARAJA,  GHS  KACHAPPUR RAICHUR KALABURGI 02/10/1985 16/08/2013
BCOM 

MPED 
DR 16/08/2013 2013 OTH 77.623 13/03/2013 NO

4512 4488 16
NAGANNA MALLABADI GOVT HPS 

GOUR [B] (RMSA UPGRADED)
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1987 26/07/2013 MA BPED DR 26/07/2013 2013 OTH 77.226 13/03/2013 YES

4528 4504 32
SUNEEL KUMAR GHS ANBI 

SHAHPUR TQ YADAGARI DT
YADGIRI KALABURGI 06/12/1989 08/08/2013 BA BPED DR 08/08/2013 2013 OTH 76.060 13/03/2013 YES

4531 4507 35
PARAMANNA GHS KANNALLI 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/08/1986 26/08/2013 BA BPED DR 26/08/2013 2013 OTH 75.710 13/03/2013 YES

4532 4508 36
AMARAVVA  GHS DEVIKERA 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1989 01/06/2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 75.700 13/03/2013 YES

4535 4511 39
ANANDA T  GHS TQ THULUR TQ 

SIRUGUPPA
BALLARI KALABURGI 31/07/1986 05/07/2013 MA BPED DR 05/07/2013 2013 ST 75.460 13/03/2013 YES

4536 4512 40
ERESH,  GHS  MALKAPURA 

SINDHANUR TQ.
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1986 08/08/2013

BA BPED 

MPED
DR 08/08/2013 2013 OTH 75.428 13/03/2013 YES

4540 4516 44

SHESHAPPA T DASHI GHS RMSA 

SIDDIMMANAHALLI BELLARY TQ. 

G.

BELLARY KALABURGI 01/07/1986 05/07/2013 MA BPED DR 05/07/2013 2013 ST 75.180 13/03/2013 YES

4546 4522 50
VEERASAPPA M, GHS SALAGUNDA 

SINDHANUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/07/1983 12/07/2013

BCOMM

PEd
DR 12/07/2013 2013 OTH 74.919 13/03/2013 YES

4549 4525 53
HANAMANTRAYA GHS AGNI 

SHORAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 12/07/1974 01/06/2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 74.730 13/03/2013 NO

4553 4529 57
SHANTAKUMAR ADARSHA 

VIDYALAYA (RMSA) BIBALLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/05/1982 01/06/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 74.663 13/03/2013 YES

4554 4530 58
NINGAJIA  GHS , VATAPARAVI, 

YELBURGA TQ KOPPAL DT
KOPPAL KALABURGI 08/10/1983 06/01/2013 BA BPED DR 06/01/2013 2013 OTH 74.575 13/03/2013 YES

4555 4531 59
UMESH KUMAR C ADRSHA 

VIDYALAYA BELALRI
BELLARY KALABURGI 01-06-1981 01/06/2013 BABPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 74.510 13/03/2013 YES

4558 4534 62

PRADEEP HIREMATA, U GHS , 

KALLURU, YALBURGA TQ KOPPAL 

DT

KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/11/1987 06/01/2013 BA BPED DR 06/01/2013 2013 OTH 74.386 13/03/2013 NO

4560 4536 64

MOHANAKUMARA, U  GHS , 

MALAKOPA YALBURGA TQ 

KOPPAL DT

KOPPAL KALABURGI 10/04/1983 06/01/2013 BA BPED DR 06/01/2013 2013 OTH 74.328 13/03/2013 YES

4564 4540 68
SHARANAPPA BHAJANTRI, GHS 

RMSA KANDAKUR , KUSTAGI TQ
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/08/1983 01/06/2013

BA 

BPED
DR 01/06/2013 2013 SC 74.200 01/06/2013 NO

4565 4541 69
MALLESH GAJAPURAD, GHS 

UPANAYAKAHALLI TQ BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1980 01/06/2013 MA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 74.150 13/03/2013 YES
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4569 4545 73
SANNEKKAPPA  GHS BADDEPALLI 

YADGIR TQ  YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 03/07/1986 03/06/2013 BA BPED DR 03/06/2013 2013 OTH 73.800 13/03/2013 YES

4570 4546 74
VIRUPAKSHAYYA HIREMATH 

GOVT HPS MADAGUNAKI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 17/10/1988 01/06/2013 MA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 73.715 13/03/2013 Yes

4573 4549 77

YALLALINGA SAIDAPUR GHS  

KHANAPUR SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR 

DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 05/06/1988 01/06/2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 73.660 13/03/2013 YES

4575 4551 79
SANJAYKUMAR GOVT HPS 

HUVINABHAVI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/07/1981 15/06/2013 MA BPED DR 15/06/2013 2013 OTH 73.601 13/03/2013 Yes

4580 4556 84
NINGAPPA DANADAMANI GHS 

SHIRAGUMPI
KOPPAL KALABURGI 13/06/1986 01/06/2013

BA BPED 

MPED
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 73.570 01/06/2013 NO

4583 4559 87 LINGANNA GHS SIRAGUPPA BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1984 03/06/2013 BA BPED DR 03-06-2013 2013 OTH 73.470 13/03/2013 YES

4588 4564 92
SHARANABASAVA DESAYI GOVT 

ADARSH VIDYALAYA (ENG) ALAND
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/07/1983 01/06/2013

BA BPED 

MPED
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 73.300 13/03/2013 Yes

4589 4565 93
 JAGADEESH GJC(HS)GOGI 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 15/07/1988 01/08/2013 BA BPED DR 01/08/2013 2013 OTH 73.290 13/03/2013 YES

4593 4569 97

PARASAPPA DHUMALE, ADARSH 

VIDYALAYA TALUVAGERA, 

KUSTAGI TQ, 

KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1988 31/08/2013
BCOM 

BPED
DR 31/08/2013 2013 OTH 73.249 13/03/2013 NO

4597 4573 101
RAJEEV KAMBLE, GHS RMSA 

MENEDHAL, KUSHTAGI TQ
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/02/1978 22/08/2013

BA 

BPED
DR 22/08/2013 2013 SC 73.015 13/03/2013 NO

4600 4576 104
DEVINDRAPPA B KUMBAR GOVT 

HPS KHANDAL
KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/07/1986 07/08/2013

BA 

BPED, 

MA

DR 07/08/2013 2013 OTH 72.963 13/03/2013 Yes

4603 4579 107

SHIVABASAPPA GUTTEPPANAVAR 

GOVT RMSA MODAL SCHOOL 

CHITTAPUR

KALBURGI KALABURGI 21/07/1988 01/08/2013 BA BPED DR 01/08/2013 2013 OTH 72.882 13/03/2013 NO

4606 4582 110 SHARNAPPA SR BIDAR KALABURGI 01-02-1988 24-07-2013
MA, 

BPEd.
DR 24-07-2013 2013 OTH 72.750 13/03/2013 YES

4607 4583 111
LOKESHA GHPS URDU SONIYA 

GANDHI CLNY M
KALBURGI KALABURGI 14/04/1984 01/08/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 01/08/2013 2013 SC 72.736 13/03/2013 YES

4613 4589 117
SHRIKANT BAGEWADI  ADARSHA 

VIDYALAYA(RMASA)NEER MANVI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 26/10/1984 07/02/2013 BA BPED DR 07/02/2013 2013 OTH 72.620 13/03/2013 NO

4620 4596 124 SUBHASH NAYAK BIDAR KALABURGI 01-07-1988 13-09-2013

BA, 

BPEd. 

M.Ped

DR 13-09-2013 2013 ST 72.470 13/03/2013 YES

4621 4694 125 ASHWINI GHS, AMLAPUR (URDU) BIDAR KALABURGI 10-07-1986 01-06-2013
MA, 

BPEd.
DR 01-06-2013 2013 OTH 72.464 13/03/2013 YES

4622 4597 126 GOPAL REDDY GHS, KOUDGAON BIDAR KALABURGI 22-07-1981 17-07-2013
BA, 

BPEd.
DR 17-07-2013 2013 OTH 72.460 13/03/2013 YES
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4625 4600 129
SANNA PAMANNA  GHS  BARAGURU, 

TQ: GANGAVATI, G: KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1986 26/07/2013 BA MPED DR 26/07/2013 2013 OTH 72.385 13/03/2013 YES

4626 4601 130
SHIRIYAPPA.H.GUDIMANI, U GHS , 

TONDIHALA, KOPPAL DT
KOPPAL KALABURGI 06/12/1985 07/04/2013 MA BPED DR 07/04/2013 2013 OTH 72.383 13/03/2013 NO

4627 4602 131
VENKATESH M GOVT URDU HPS 

MALKHED
KALBURGI KALABURGI 21/06/1985 03/09/2013 BA BPED DR 03/09/2013 2013 OTH 72.333 13/03/2013 YES

4630 4605 134 ASHOK GOVT HPS MALAGATTI KALBURGI KALABURGI 07/01/1987 01/08/2013 BA BPED DR 01/08/2013 2013 SC 72.250 13/03/2013 Yes

4633 4608 137
RAJKUMAR ADARSH VIDYALAYA 

BEMALKHEDA
BIDAR KALABURGI 06/01/1979 07/08/2013 BA BPED DR 07/08/2013 2013 OTH 72.183 13/03/2013 NO

4635 4610 139

KARIAPPA DODHAYA,  GHS . RMSA 

GUNDUR TQ; GANGAVATI, G: 

KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 30/07/1986 08/07/2013 BA MPED DR 08/07/2013 2013 OTH 72.140 13/03/2013 NO

4641 4616 145
MAHADEVAPPA ADARSH 

VIDYALAYA HPS CHANDAPUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 02/06/1987 25/07/2013 BA BPED DR 25/07/2013 2013 OTH 71.942 13/03/2013 Yes

4642 4617 146
BHAGAVANTRAY, GHS YARAGERA 

TQ:RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/07/1985 01/10/2013 BA BPEd DR 01/10/2013 2013 OTH 71.940 13/03/2013 yes

4643 4618 147
RAMAKRISHNA, GHS 

UPANAYAKANAHALLI BALLARI
BALLARI KALABURGI 03/06/1986 09/07/2013 BABED DR 09/07/2013 2013 OTH 71.843 13/03/2013 YES

4651 4626 155
PARASURAMAPPA K, ADARSHA 

VIDYALA SINDRANUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 25/05/1988 24/07/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 24/07/2013 2013 OTH 71.630 13/03/2013 YES

4652 4627 156
MR. RAMAN GOWDA B. SRS 

MALLAGADDA
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1982 26/07/2013 BA BPED DR 26/07/2013 2013 OTH 71.586 13/03/2013 YES

4666 4641 170
RUDRA GOUDA METIGOUDAR  

ADARSHA VIDYALAYA KANAKGIRI
KOPPAL KALABURGI 15/01/1985 16/07/2013 BA MPED DR 16/07/2013 2013 OTH 71.231 13/03/2013 YES

4675 4650 179
HASENISAB GHS URDU KADECHUR  

YADGIR TQ  YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 12/06/1989 24/07/2013 BA BPED DR 24/07/2013 2013 OTH 71.030 13/03/2013 YES

4677 4652 181
RAMAPPA SHAVIGOL GHS 

JANGAMATUMBIGERE
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1981 01/06/2013 BAPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 SC 70.980 13/03/2013 YES

TR FROM BANGALORE 

DIV.

4690 4665 194
PAVITRA AREGAR  SMT&SSK GHS  

MARALI GANGAVATHI KOPPAL
KOPPAL KALABURGI 25/07/1982 01/06/2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 70.790 13/03/2013 YES

4692 4666 196
GIRIJA  GHS  VANADURGA 

SHORAPURA TQ  YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 14/04/1988 01/06/2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 70.710 13/03/2013 YES

4702 4676 206 CHANDSAB GOVT HPS GANAPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1986 01/08/2013 BA BPED DR 01/08/2013 2013 OTH 70.452 13/03/2013 Yes

4703 4677 207 RAJAPPA GHS NITTURU BALLARI KALABURGI 22/07/1981 02-08-2013 MABPED DR 02/08/2013 2013 OTH 70.450 13/03/2013 YES

4707 4681 211
NAZEERSAB GHS KALKORA, 

BASAVAKALYAN, TQ
BIDAR KALABURGI 02-03-1987 14-08-2013

BA, 

MPEd.
DR 14-08-2013 2013 OTH 70.280 13/03/2013 NO
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4715 4689 219 TIRUPATHI  GHS  MRKANDINI RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/09/1986 25/07/2013 BA BPED DR 25/07/2013 2013 OTH 69.940 13/03/2013 YES

4717 4691 221 SHREENATH GHS, (RMSA) BELKERA BIDAR KALABURGI 02/04/1985 17/07/2013 BA BPED DR 17/07/2013 2013 SC 69.740 13/03/2013 YES

4720 4695 224 BASVARAJ GHS, EKLOOR BIDAR KALABURGI 12-04-1989 13-11-2013 BA, BPEd DR 13-11-2013 2013 SC 69.510 13/03/2013 NO

4724 4699 228
RAVIKIRAN K GHS KAKABALU, 

HOSKOTE
BALLARI KALABURGI 19/03/1984 29-07-2013 BA BPED DR 29/07/2013 2013 SC 69.350 13/03/2013 YES

4725 4700 229 RAMMANNA GHS SANDUR BELLARY BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1986 09-07-2013 BA BPED DR 09/07/2013 2013 SC 69.330 13/03/2013 YES

4727 4702 231
SHARADA GHS HACHOLLI 

SIRAGUPPA BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 05/09/1998 01-06-2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 69.310 13/03/2013 YES

4742 4716 246 JAYALAKSHMI B  GHS  HARAVI RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/07/1983 03/06/2013 BA BPED DR 03/06/2013 2013 SC 68.830 13/03/2013 NO

4743 4717 247
SRINIVASA V. GHS URDU SIRAWAR, 

RAICHUR DIST
RAICHUR KALABURGI 21/09/1981 03/09/2013 BA MPED DR 03/09/2013 2013 SC 68.814 13/03/2013 YES

4748 4722 252 RANGANATHA  GHS  SHIVANGI RAICHUR KALABURGI 27/04/1988 14/08/2013
BA BPED 

MPED
DR 14/08/2013 2013 OTH 68.625 13/03/2013 YES

4757 4731 261
APPASAHEB GHS, YELLADGUNDI, 

BASAVAKALYAN TQ.
BIDAR KALABURGI 26/07/1985 08/07/2013 BA BPED DR 08/07/2013 2013 SC 68.235 13/03/2013 NO

4761 4735 265
MOHMED KHALIK  GHS  

YADLAPUR, RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 08/09/1986 07/08/2013 BA BPED DR 07/08/2013 2013 OTH 68.080 13/03/2013 YES

4765 4739 269 VIJAYALAKSHMI, GGHS KUSTAGI KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/01/1985 01/06/2013
BA 

BPED
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 67.753 13/03/2013 YES

4770 4744 274
MUSTAK AHMED  ADARSHA 

VIDYALA HOSPET  
BALLARI KALABURGI 09/07/1985 01/08/2013 BABPED DR 01/08/2013 2013 OTH 67.547 13/03/2013 YES

4775 4749 279 MAMATA H. SRS GORKAL RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/05/1987 01/06/2013 MA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 67.290 13/03/2013 YES

4785 4759 289
SHANKAR, GHS URDU RMSA 

HANUMASAGAR, KUSTAGI TQ
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/05/1979 24/08/2013

BA 

BPED
DR 24/08/2013 2013 OTH 66.979 13/03/2013 NO

4789 4763 293
MALLIKARJUN GHS HB HALLI 

BELLARI
BALLARI KALABURGI 01-07-1983 17-08-2013

BCOM

MPED
DR 17-08-2013 2013 OTH 66.840 13/03/2013 YES

4794 4768 298
 SAVITA SHAMBEWADI GOVT HPS 

KASARBHOSAGA(RMSA UPGRADED)
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1987 01/06/2013

MA 

MPED 
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 66.551 13/03/2013 NO

4805 4779 309
SUNANDA GOWDA,  GHS   

YALBURGA TQ KOPPAL DT
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/07/1984 06/06/2013 BA BPED DR 06/06/2013 2013 OTH 66.037 13/03/2013 NO

4807 4781 311 DEVIKA, GHS, ALGOOD BIDAR KALABURGI 15/06/1984 01/06/2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 66.001 13/03/2013 YES

4815 4789 319
SHARAVATHI B.H  GHS . HATTI 

(ALAVANDI)
KOPPAL KALABURGI 30/05/1985 01/06/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 65.696 13/03/2013 YES

4817 4791 321
BASAMMA K GHS DHANAPUR 

HOSAPET BELLARY DISTRICT
BALLARI KALABURGI 15-04-1987 01-04-2013 BA BPED DR 01-04-2013 2013 OTH 65.650 13/03/2013 YES
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4818 4792 322
SUMALATA Y T GHA 

HOSABANDIHARLAPURA, KOPPALA
KOPPAL KALABURGI 01/06/1987 01/06/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 65.643 13/03/2013 Yes

4834 4808 338
BASAMMA C H M ADARSHA 

VIDYALAYA RMSA CHANNUR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/01/1979 01/06/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 65.158 13/03/2013 Yes

4835 4809 339
KASTURIBAI GOVT ADARSH 

VIDYALAYA BHEEMALLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/06/1982 01/06/2013 BA BPED DR 01/06/2013 2013 OTH 65.154 13/03/2013 Yes

4836 4810 340 SARASWATI GOVT HPS SHADIPUR KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/10/1986 30/09/2013 BA BPED DR 30/09/2013 2013 OTH 64.942 13/03/2013 Yes

4839 4813 343

UMA MAHESHWARI GHS 

HOSAKERA SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR 

DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 20/08/1987 12/08/2013
BA BPED 

MPED
DR 12/08/2013 2013 OTH 64.810 13/03/2013 YES

4840 4814 344 KAVITA GOVT HPS NEELAHALLI KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/07/1987 16/08/2013 BA BPED DR 16/08/2013 2013 OTH 64.807 13/03/2013 YES

4847 4821 351
SHRIDEVI GOVT HPS HADAGIL 

HARATHI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 30/07/1987 19/07/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 19/07/2013 2013 SC 64.135 13/03/2013 Yes

4853 4827 357 NIRMALA GHS (RMSA), HANDIKERA BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1985 30/07/2013 BA BPED DR 30/07/2013 2013 ST 63.818 13/03/2013 NO

4856 4830 360

S. DRAKSHAYINI  GHS . RMSA 

MUKKAMPI TQ; GANGAVATI, G: 

KOPPAL

KOPPAL KALABURGI 14/01/1988 26/07/2013 BA BPED DR 26/07/2013 2013 OTH 63.714 13/03/2013 YES

4857 4831 361

CHIKKAMANAVAR SHANTHA GHS 

LINGANAYAKANAHALLI, 

HADAGALI

BALLARI KALABURGI 30-05-1985 20-07-2013 BA BPED DR 20-07-2013 2013 OTH 63.640 13/03/2013 YES

4858 4832 362
MUTTAMMA GOVT HPS 

SALEBEERANALLI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 05/08/1988 30/08/2013 MA BPED DR 30/08/2013 2013 ST 63.570 13/03/2013 Yes

4865 4839 369 NOORJAHAN,  GHS  UDAYALA U. RAICHUR KALABURGI 10/06/1988 19/09/2013 BA BPED DR 19/09/2013 2013 OTH 63.139 13/03/2013 YES

4867 4841 371
RAJESWARI K GOVT HPS URDU 

NALWAR
KALBURGI KALABURGI 15/07/1985 10/07/2013

BA BPED 

MA
DR 10/07/2013 2013 OTH 62.856 13/03/2013 Yes

4871 4845 375 ANIL  GHS DUBLAGUNDI BIDAR KALABURGI 10/04/1986 06/07/2013 MA BPED DR 06/07/2013 2013 SC 62.458 13/03/2013 YES

4872 4846 376
SARITHA ADARSH V VIDYALAYA 

ATNOOR, AFZALPUR TQ.
KALBURGI KALABURGI 10/01/1989 28/06/2013 BA BPED DR 28/06/2013 2013 SC 62.333 13/03/2013 YES

4892 4865 396
ASHWINI RANI ADARSHA 

VIDYALAYA YADGIR YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/01/1988 08/08/2013 BA BPED DR 08/08/2013 2013 SC 59.690 13/03/2013 YES

4893 4866 397
SANGEETA ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, 

JANWADA
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/02/1982 06/08/2013 BA BPED DR 06/08/2013 2013 SC 59.550 13/03/2013 YES

4894 4867 398
MRS. SHAKUNTALA  GHS  ARAB 

MOHALLA
RAICHUR KALABURGI 08/06/1982 24/07/2013 BA BPED DR 24/07/2013 2013 SC 59.430 13/03/2013 YES
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4898 4871 402
AMBIKA,ADARSHA VIDYALAYA 

LINGASUGUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 05/06/1988 08/08/2013 BA BPEd DR 08/08/2013 2013 SC 58.930 13/03/2013 yes

4899 4872 403 SAVITA  GHS (RMSA), HANGARGA BIDAR KALABURGI 09-08-1984 19-08-2013 BA, BPEd DR 19-08-2013 2013 OTH 58.930 13/03/2013 YES

4903 4876 407
KOTRAMMA  GHS  R.H.COLONYB 

NO.1 SINDHANUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 09/07/1987 22/07/2013 BA BPED DR 22/07/2013 2013 SC 58.470 13/03/2013 YES

4915 4888 419
CM PATIL  GHS  KONGAL, YADGIR 

TQ
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1967 19/07/2013 BA BPED DR 19/07/2013 2013 OTH 48.610 13/03/2013 NO

4916 4889 420 SATISH MORE GHS, KONGLI BIDAR KALABURGI 10/07/1969 25-07-2013
MA, 

BPEd.
DR 25/07/2013 2013 SC 43.584 13/03/2013 YES

4918 4891 422
SURESHAPPA HOSAMANI, GHS 

CHIKKAMYAGERI 
KOPPAL KALABURGI 20/05/1976 08/08/2005

BA 

BPED
PR 01/01/2013 2013 ST 0.000 01/01/2013 NO

4921 4894 425
K. ONKARA REDDY S. GHS . MOKA 

BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 15-06-1974 20-08-1998 BA BPED PR 10/05/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 10/05/2013 YES

4922 4895 426
MADHUMATI GHS JANEKUNTU 

BELLARY WEST
BALLARI KALABURGI 05/02/1979 04/07/2005 MA BPED PR 10/05/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 10/05/2013 YES

4923 4896 427

SURYA PRAKASH REDDY 

J.SPRU.SCHOOL. NEWARIAGUDI 

BELLARY

BALLARI KALABURGI 06-06-1982 05/07/2005 BA BPED PR 10/05/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 10/05/2013 YES

4924 4897 428 SIDDESHA D GHS HB HALLI BALLARI KALABURGI 01/05/1983 05/07/2005 BA BPED PR 11/05/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 11/05/2013 YES

4926 4899 430
SHANTANAYAK K GHS KURUGODU 

BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/07/1982 11/07/2007 MA BPED PR 15/05/2013 2013 SC 0.000 15/05/2013 YES

4930 4903 434 JAISHEELA GHS, BHALKI BIDAR KALABURGI 29/07/1976 12/03/1999 BA BPED PR 30/05/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 30/05/2013 NO

4931 4904 435
MAHESHKUMAR GPU COLLEGE 

(NEELAMBIKA) B'KALYAN
BIDAR KALABURGI 01-02-1974 13-11-1998 BA BPED PR 31/05/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 31/05/2013 YES

4932 4905 436 TRISHEELA GHS, GADWANTI BIDAR KALABURGI 26/02/1978 16/11/1998 BA BPED PR 31/05/2013 2013 SC 0.000 31/05/2013 YES

4933 4906 437 BABITA GHS, BHANGOOR BIDAR KALABURGI 26/06/1974 04/01/1999 BA BPED PR 31/05/2013 2013 ST 0.000 31/05/2013 YES

4939 4912 443
BHARTESH KUMAR BM GHS 

CHIKKAJOGIALLI, KUDLAGI
BALLARI KALABURGI 22/02/1976 20/08/1998 BA BPED PR 28/06/2013 2013 SC 0.000 28/06/2013 YES

4940 4913 444
NAGABUSANA H M.  GHS BHILHAR 

SHAHAPUR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1981 04/07/2005

BCOM 

BPED 
PR 29/06/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 29/06/2013 YES

4945 4918 449 JAYARAJA,  GHS, HARKOOD BIDAR KALABURGI 10/04/1957 19/12/1985 BA BPED PR 15/07/2013 2013 OTH 0.000 15/07/2013 NO RETIRED

4991 4963 495 KRISHNA MURTHY B GHSSIRIGERE BALLARI KALABURGI 01/04/1978 30/04/2005 BABPED PR 10/04/2015 2015 SC 0.000 10/04/2015 YES

4995 4966 499
SURESH LAMBADI GOVT HS 

NEDALAGI
KALBURGI KALABURGI 22/07/1975 14/07/2005 BA BPED PR 20/04/2015 2015 SC 0.000 20/04/2015 NO

4996 4967 500 RATNAMMA GOVT. H.S. ADKI KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/08/1978 25/07/2005 BA BPED PR 20/04/2015 2015 SC 0.000 20/04/2015 YES
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4997 4968 501 RAJA NAYAK GOVT. H.S HABAL T KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/07/1979 28/07/2005
BA BPED 

MA
PR 20/04/2015 2015 SC 0.000 20/04/2015 NO

4998 4969 502
MALLAPPA GOVT. H.S C.C.I 

KURUKUNTA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1984 07/08/2007 BA BPED PR 20/04/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 20/04/2015 YES

4999 4970 503
BASAPPA DHUMAGONDA GOVT HS 

MADANHIPPARGA
KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1976 29/06/2005 BA BPED PR 22/04/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 22/04/2015 NO

5000 4971 504
KARIBASAPPA N. GHS 

BASARAKODU. BELLARY
BALLARI KALABURGI 01/06/1977 21/08/1998 BA BPED PR 23/04/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 05/01/2015 YES

5018 4989 522

SANJEEVKUMAR RATHOD  GHS  

YNNIWADAGERA SHORAPURA TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 23/07/1980 06/08/2005 BA BPED PR 07/08/2015 2015 SC 0.000 05/01/2015 NO

5019 4990 523

MALLAYYA  GHS  

HATTHUHUDUGURA SHAHAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 20/07/1976 19/07/2005 BA BPED PR 08/08/2015 2015 SC 0.000 08/08/2015 YES

5023 4994 527
AKKAMAHADEVI  GHS  TIDIGOLA, 

SINDHANUR TQ.
RAICHUR KALABURGI 22/06/1972 24/08/1998 BA BPED PR 13/08/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 05/01/2015 NO

5025 4996 529
CHANDAHUSEN  GHS  KANYA 

JALAHALLI
RAICHUR KALABURGI 20/06/1970 17/02/1997 BA BPED PR 17/08/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 05/01/2015 YES

5031 5002 535 ATHAR BILA KHISA GHS KODLI KALBURGI KALABURGI 20/07/1970 05/03/1997 BA BPED PR 10/10/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 20/10/2015 Yes

5035 5006 539 SHEKAHARAPPA  GHS  MATAMARI RAICHUR KALABURGI 25/08/1970 17/02/1997 BA BPED PR 18/12/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 05/01/2015 YES

5036 5007 540
NARAHARI RAO DEVARU,GHS 

JEGARAKALTQ:RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 29/01/1976 17/02/1997 BA BPEd PR 18/12/2015 2015 OTH 0.000 18/12/2015 yes

5037 5008 541
NARASAPPA,GHS IDAPANUR 

TQ:RAICHUR
RAICHUR KALABURGI 01/06/1976 04/09/2007 BA BPED PR 05/01/2016 2016 SC 0.000 05/01/2016 YES

5080 5051 32
SHIVAYOGI, GHS ALIPUR , TQ & 

DIST YADAGIRI
YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/06/1979 23/11/2022

BA 

BPED
DR 23/11/2022 2018 SC 63.720 26/05/2018 YES

 19/02/2010 SEL COURT 

CASE & DATA CORECTED 

ಈ ಸೆೇವೆಯಂದ್ ವಜಾಗೆ ಂಡಿರುತಾಾರೆ 
ನಂತರ ಮರು ನೆೇಮರ್ಾತಿ ಆಗಿರುತಾಾರೆ

5085 5056 37
MALLIKARJUN  GHS, 

KOHINOORPAHAD
BIDAR KALABURGI 14-11-1988 26-09-2017

BA, 

BPEd.
DR 26-09-2017 2017 ST 63.160 12/04/2017 YES

5100 5071 52 HANAMANTH GHS KUNCHAVRAM KALBURGI KALABURGI 24/07/1990 18/07/2017 BA BPED DR 18/07/2017 2017 OTH 61.999 12/04/2017 Yes

5103 5074 55
ANIL KUMAR D K GHS KADECHUR 

YADGIR TQ YADGIR DIST
YADGIRI KALABURGI 04/02/1986 04/08/2017 BA MPED DR 04/08/2017 2017 OTH 61.970 12/04/2017 YES

5107 5078 59 DEVIDAS  GHS, KHATAKCHINCHOLI BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1989 28/08/2017
BA, 

MPEd
DR 28/08/2017 2017 ST 61.800 12/04/2017 YES

5108 5079 60
RAVI GHS NAGAVEDI , MALLA B TQ 

SHORAPUR DIST YADGIRI
YADGIRI KALABURGI 10/06/1992 05/07/2017 BA BPED DR 05/07/2017 2017 OTH 61.718 12/04/2017 NO

BLOCK-XVII
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5110 5081 62 KANNARI GIRIJAMMA GHS KARURU BALLARI KALABURGI 01/09/1990 03/07/2017 BABED DR 03/07/2017 2017 OTH 61.457 12/04/2017 YES

5121 5092 73
KARUNESHA SOKKERA GHS, 

SAIGAON, BALKI TQ. BIDAR DIST
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/03/1989 02/08/2017 BA, BPEd DR 02/08/2017 2017 ST 60.770 12/04/2017 YES

5127 5098 79
LOHITGOUDA, GHS SARASAMBA, 

TQ-ALAND,
KALBURGI KALABURGI 19/07/1982 03/07/2017

BA 

MPED
DR 03/07/2017 2017 OTH 60.053 12/04/2017 YES

5130 5101 82 CHANDRAKANTH GHS, YERANDI BIDAR KALABURGI 22-05-1986 11-08-2017 BA, BPEd DR 11-08-2017 2017 OTH 59.580 12/04/2017 NO

5139 5110 91

PARVATI HIREMATH GHS 

BENDEBEMBLI SHAHAPUR TQ 

YADGIR DIST

YADGIRI KALABURGI 01/07/1985 22/09/2017 BA BPED DR 22/09/2017 2017 OTH 57.740 12/04/2017 YES

5146 5117 98
ANITHA G GOVT ADARSH 

VIDYALAYA, RAJOLA
BIDAR KALABURGI 22/05/1986 11/08/2017 BA, BPEd DR 11/08/2017 2017 OTH 55.750 12/04/2017 YES

5150 5121 102
THIMMMAKKA B GHS 

MUDDATANURU
BALLARI KALABURGI 12/05/1990 29/07/2017 BABED DR 29/07/2017 2017 SC 54.466 12/04/2017 YES

5151 5122 103

RUDRAMMA 

HEEREPARSURAMAPPA GOVT HS 

MAGANGERA

KALBURGI KALABURGI 01/06/1989 16/08/2017 BA BPED DR 16/08/2017 2017 ST 54.116 12/04/2017 Yes

5159 5129 111 BASAVARAJAPPA GHS RARAVI BALLARI KALABURGI 28/07/1981 20/10/2017 BAPED DR 20/10/2017 2017 OTH 49.307 12/04/2017 YES

5165 5135 117
DNYANESHWAR GHS HEDGAPUR 

TQ AURAD B
BIDAR KALABURGI 01/06/1988 11/09/2017

BA 

BPED
DR 11/09/2017 2017 OTH 40.669 11/09/2017 YES

5179 5147 131
MEERABAI, GHS YARGERA , 

RAICHUR TQ
RAICHUR KALABURGI 12/07/1972 01/12/2003

BA 

BPED
PR 06/08/2019 2019 OTH 0.000 06/08/2019 YES

5186 5154 138
MAHANTESH PET GHS KOLKUR, 

KALBURGI DIST
KALBURGI KALABURGI 17/08/1985 21/08/2007

BA 

B.P.ED
PR 09/02/2020 2020 SC 0.000 09/02/2020 YES
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